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1 FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

Professional Service Industries, Inc. (PSI) performed a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment (Phase | ESA) of the property in Alameda, Alameda County, California.
PSI performed the assessment to comply with the contract between PSI and Allied
Engineering & Production Corp...

The subject property is located on the northside of Blanding Avenue where Everett
Street Intersects with Blanding Avenue. The site address is 2421 Blanding Avenue,
Alameda, Alameda County, California. The site can also be defined by County of
Alameda Assessor Parcel Numbers 70-195-3, 70-195-4, 70-195-5, 70-195-7, 70-195-
15, 70-195-23. Based on an ALTA survey, it appears that the northwest corner of the
property, is actual owned by the Army Corp of Engineers. The easement includes a tiny
portion of the northwest corner of the building and then a large part of the bank that
leads to the Oakland Estuary on the northwest side of the property.

The subject property is improved with 83,500 square foot metal manufacturing building
and attached 5,000 square foot two-story commercial office structure. The
manufacturing building is primarily one story with lofted ceiling, but also has a small
mezzanine on the south side. The manufacturing area consists of three manufacturing
bays and a storage area. The office structure has offices, conference room,
engineering room, and bathrooms. Currently Allied Engineering is not using the facility;
however, the southwest corner of the structure is being sublet to Unico Mechanical as a
machine shop. Allied Engineering used the property as a machine shop for military and
commercial clients for over 40 years. The site also has a yard located on the northeast
corner of the property that has an old storage building. Additionally, there is a parking
lot in the southern central portion of the property.

During the site reconnaissance, a number of potential environmental issues were
identified. They are detailed below:

e Hazardous Waste/Petroleum Products/Drums

To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation,
treatment, storage or disposal of hazardous waste/petroleum products/drums
identified in connection with use of the property is described below.

Waste oil, cutting oil, coolants, metal scrapings, and lubricants are stored in
numerous 1 gallon containers to 55-gallon drums in manufacturing bay 1. The
material is removed approximately every quarter by A&S Environmental. PSI did
not note any leaking drums or pooling of material on the concrete associated with
this storage. Staining associated with the use of the property as a manufacturing
facility for over 50 years was observed. Allied Engineering is in the process of
removing all waste from the property. An area where drums were formerly stored is
also found in bay 1. A small volume of lubricants, paint, and oil were also found in
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the storage area, where Unico Mechanical is currently subleasing. Historical use of
chlorinated solvents, mineral spirits, methyl ethyl ketone, and other solvents were
used as part of the industrial nature of the property. Additionally, sand blasting
material was historically removed as waste.

e Electrical or Mechanical Equip. Suspected to Contain PCBs

To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation,
treatment, storage or disposal of Electrical or Mechanical Equip. Suspected to
Contain PCBs identified in connection with use of the property is described below.

An old transformer is located in the mezzanine of the manufacturing building. It is
understood that the transformer contains PCBs. There is no indication that the
transformer has leaked, but when it is removed, the PCBs and transformer should
be appropriately handled and removed.

e Interior Stains or Corrosion

To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation,
treatment, storage or disposal of Interior Stains or Corrosion identified in connection
with use of the property is described below.

Staining on the concrete is evident throughout the manufacturing bays primarily
associated with the long historical use of the property as a machine shop.

e Drains or Sumps

To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation,
treatment, storage or disposal of Drains or Sumps identified in connection with use
of the property is described below.

Thirteen machine foundation pits were found throughout the manufacturing bays.
The bays were typically only a few feet deep, although two deeper pits are located
within the bays. All of the bays are self contained with a small volume of cutting oil
and coolant remaining in the pits. There is no outlet to the storm drain, sanitary
sewer, or process piping to other portions of the building associated with these pits.
The two deeper pits are five to six feet below ground and due periodically have
groundwater at the bottom of the pits.

An additional foundation pit that was located outside on the eastern portion of the
property has been filled in with construction debris, including asbestos fire bricks.

A sump with a sump pump is located within the office area, due to the high
groundwater at the site.
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e Stained Soil or Pavement

To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation,
treatment, storage or disposal of Stained Soil or Pavement identified in connection
with use of the property is described below.

Along the northern embankment of the property between the building and the
Oakland Estuary, it was noted that metal shavings and sandblast material had been
dumped along the embankment. The majority of the material was dumped on the
western portion of the embankment, which is actually part of the land owned by
Army Corps of Engineer. Additionally, it was identified that the parking area
between the Body Shoppe and the building may have been used to dump cutting oil
from the building.

e Monitoring Wells

e To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation,
treatment, storage or disposal of Monitoring Wells identified in connection with
use of the property is described below.

e Three monitoring wells associated with a former UST are present in the central
northern portion of the subject property. The monitoring wells are currently being
sampled as part of a Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) site evaluation.

Based on the materials used at the property and the presence of the manufacturing pits,
stained soil, and monitoring wells, PSI considers them to represent a recognized
environmental condition to the subject property.

The property is listed as being on the HAZNET, NPDES, LUST, Alameda County CS,
RGA LUST, EDR US Hist Auto Stat., SLIC, and ERNS databases. The listings are
associated with the site having been used for industrial purposes for over 60 years. All
the issues associated with these listings are addressed above in the site observations.
The listings of environmental significant are the LUST designation, which relates to the
former UST and the SLIC designations, which relates to the stained soil.

Historical information sources researched in this assessment allowed uses of the property
to be traced from the present back to 1897, when the property consisted of dwellings until
1939. In 1941, the first phase of the industrial facility that is currently present was
constructed. The site initially had dwellings as well as a large industrial building used by
Peerless Iron Works and the B&B Steel Erectors. By 1958, the subject property had been
primarily developed into its current configuration and has been used by Allied Engineering
since at least 1973. The historical information developed and reviewed for the subject
property revealed evidence of recognized environmental conditions, as the subject
property was used as an iron works and then a large industrial facility since 1941.
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Current use(s) of surrounding property includes the Oakland Estuary to the north; the
Body Shoppe auto repair and Rhythmix Cultural Works followed by Blanding Avenue
followed by Alameda Electrical Distributors, an office building and Alameda Collision
Repair to the south; small extension of Everett Street and Stone Boat Yard to the east;
and the Water’s Edge Convalescent Home to the west.

1.1 PHASEIESA

PSI performed the Phase | ESA in general conformance with ASTM E 1527-05,
modified to comply with the contract between PSI Allied Engineering & Production Corp.
Limitations, exceptions, and deviations from this protocol are discussed in Section 3 of
this report.

1.1.1 OPINIONS

Data Gaps

PSI's findings and conclusions regarding recognized environmental conditions (RECS)
are subject to the limitations imposed by significant data gaps.

Based on our experience, the information that we gathered and evaluated did not
present significant data gaps that affected our ability to identify RECs in connection with
the Subject Property.

On-Site Conditions

This assessment revealed no evidence of recognized environmental conditions in
connection with the property except for the following:

Recognized Environmental Conditions

e The following recognized environmental conditions were identified at the site:
historical use since 1941, manufacturing pits, stained soil, and the LUST & SLIC
designations.

Historical Recognized Environmental Conditions

e None

Off-Site Conditions

Recognized Environmental Conditions

e None
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Historical Recognized Environmental Conditions

e None

1.1.2 ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL DECLARATIONS

Mr. Ruben Donahan, Staff Engineer, gathered and compiled information contained in
this report.

Ruben Donahan
Staff Engineer

Mr. Frank Poss, the supervising project Environmental Professional, supervised
planning the site reconnaissance and interviews, reviewed the information and
interpreted the information.

| declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, | meet the definition
of Environmental Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR 312.

| have the specific qualifications based on education, training and experience to assess
a property of the nature, history and setting of the subject property. | have developed
and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and
practices set forth in 40 CFR 312 and pertinent guidance documents.

Mr. Frank R. Poss
Environmental Professional
Principal Consultant

1.2 OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES

Assessment of other environmental issues beyond the consideration of ASTM E 1527-05
was not conducted at the request of Allied Engineering & Production Corp.
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1.3 RECOMMENDATIONS

Based on the information that PSI gathered and our experience, PSI recommends the
following:

e PSI recommends that a Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment be conducted
to investigate the recognized environmental conditions identified above.

This summary does not contain all the information presented in the full report. The
report should be read in its entirety to obtain a more complete understanding of the
information provided and to aid in any decisions made or actions taken based on this
information.
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2 INTRODUCTION
2.1 CONTRACT

The contract between PSI and Client is summarized below:

Summary
Client Allied Engineering & Production Corp.
Authorizing Party Ms. Sharon Miller, President

PO-575-113407

Engagement ID, Date February 11, 2014

PSI considers the client to be the ‘User’ of our assessment, defined in the Practice as:

“The party seeking to use Practice E 1527 to complete an environmental site
assessment of the property. A user may include, without limitation, a potential
purchaser of a property, a potential tenant of property, an owner of property, a
lender or a property manager. The user has specific obligations for completing a
successful application of this practice....”

2.2 PURPOSE OF SERVICES

In the absence of provided information, PSI assumes that your purpose for having the
Phase | ESA performed is to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the innocent
landowner, contiguous property owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser limitations
on CERCLA liability (hereinafter landowner liability protections or LLPS). The scope of
services presented below is intended to satisfy this purpose.

PSI performed the Phase | ESA in general conformance with ASTM E 1527-05,
Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment Process (the Practice). The purpose of the Practice was to define good
commercial practice for conducting an environmental site assessment and as such, the
Practice is intended to permit the user to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for
the LLPs. The goal of the processes established by the Practice is to identify RECs in
connection with the property.

2.3 STANDARD OF CARE AND WARRANTIES

Our services were not intended to be technically exhaustive. There is a possibility that
with the proper application of methodologies, conditions may exist on the property that
could not be identified within the scope of the assessment(s) or that were not
reasonably identifiable from the available information.
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No ESA can wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for RECs in connection
with the property. The ESA was intended to reduce, but not eliminate uncertainty
regarding the potential for RECs in connection with a property.

Our report is based on commonly known and reasonably ascertainable information,
including limited, ground-level visual inspection of the property except where otherwise
explicitly indicated, in conformance with ASTM E 1527-05. Findings and conclusions
derived from the methodologies described in the Practice contain all of the inherent
limitations in the methodologies that are referred to in the Practice.

PSI did not perform any exploratory probing or discovery, perform tests, operate any
specific equipment, or take measurements or samples to perform the ESA scope. The
ESA was not a building code, safety, regulatory or environmental compliance
inspection. The ESA is not intended to reduce the risk of the presence of mold and
physical deficiencies conducive to mold nor the risk that mold or physical deficiencies
conducive to mold may pose to the buildings and building occupants.

The methodologies include reviewing information provided by other sources. PSI treats
information obtained from the record reviews and interviews concerning the property as
reliable and the ASTM protocol does not require PSI to independently verify the
information. Therefore, PSI cannot and does not warrant or guarantee that the
information provided by these other sources is accurate or complete. No other
warranties are implied or expressed.

PSI warrants that the findings contained in this report have been prepared in general
conformance with accepted professional practices at the time of report preparation as
applied by similar professionals. Future changes in standards, practices, or regulations
cannot be anticipated and have not been addressed.

The observations and recommendations presented in this report are time dependent,
and conditions will change. This report speaks only as of its date.

24 USE BY OTHER PARTIES

This report was prepared pursuant to a contract between PSI and its client. That
contractual relationship included an exchange of information about the property that
was unique and serves as the basis upon which this report was prepared. Because of
the importance of these understandings, our assessment may not be sufficient for the
intended purposes of another party.

Reliance or any use of this report by anyone other than Allied Engineering & Production
Corp., for which it was prepared is prohibited and therefore not foreseeable to PSI. Any
unauthorized reliance on or use of this report, including any of the information or
conclusions contained herein, will be at the third party's risk. No warranties or
representations expressed or implied in this report are made to any such third party.
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Third party reliance letters may be issued upon timely request and payment of the then-
current fee for such letters. All third parties relying on our report, by such reliance,
agree that such reliance is limited by our proposal and General Conditions.
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3 SCOPE AND RESOURCES
3.1 PHASEIESA

PSI performed a Phase | ESA of the Subject Property that generally conforms to the
scope and limitations of the Practice. The assessment included four components:

Records review;

Reconnaissance;

Interviews; and,

Preparation of this report, including our evaluation.

The scope of our services and the information resources accessed are detailed below.

3.1.1 STAFF

Mr. Frank Poss gathered and compiled information for this assessment, including
performing the site and area reconnaissance on February 24, 2104. Mr. Frank Poss,
the supervising project Environmental Professional, supervised planning the site
reconnaissance and interviews, and reviewed and interpreted the information.
Credentials and qualifications of persons responsible for preparation of this report are
appended.

3.1.2 RECORDS REVIEW
Physical Setting Sources

PSI reviewed United States Geological Survey (USGS) Topographic (Topo) Maps and
other information regarding the physical setting of the site to assist with the
interpretation of subsurface water movement near the property.

Summary

Source Name Source Description
USGS 7.5 Minute Topo Map, Oakland East, CA 1997
FEMA 06001C
NWI Quadrant Oakland East
RWQCB Geotracker Website
Notes: FEMA = Federal Emergency Management Agency; USGS = United State Geological Survey;
NWI = National Wetlands Inventory; RWQCB = Regional Water Quality Control Board

Environmental Regulatory Database Information

PSI retained Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to provide environmental
database information attributed to the site and its surroundings. EDR obtains
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environmental databases published by local, state, tribal, and federal agencies and
geocodes the information for electronic searches. EDR'’s service includes reporting
Standard Environmental Records Sources and, in most cases, some Additional
Environmental Records Sources.

Unmappable (orphan) sites listed with insufficient address or geocoding information for
EDR to map were evaluated for potential location within the AMSD. PSI used
information provided about the city, county and Zip Code attributed to these sites to
determine if they are located in the vicinity of the Subject Property.

Historical Use Information

PSI used the following sources to provide information about the history of the site and
its surroundings.

Summary
Source Type Years Reviewed Source Note
USGS Topo Maps See Section 3.1.2 USGS
1939, 1946, 1958,
. 1968, 1974, 1980,
Aerial Photograph(s) 1093, 1998, 2005, EDR
2009, 2010, 2012
. 1897, 1948, 1950,
Fire Insurance Maps 1987 EDR
1973, 1975, 1981,
Street Directories 1985, 1990, 2000, City of Oakland Library
2005, 2010
Building Dept. Records | 2014 City of Alameda, CA
Zoning Records 2014 City of Alameda, CA

NA = None Available (Not Readily Ascertainable). NR = Not Reviewed. Topographic Maps reviewed
are previously listed.

Recorded Land Title Records

PSI did not review land title records to obtain information about the current and past
owners of the site and prior uses and tenancies.

User-Provided Information

The Practice describes information to be provided by the user, owner and key site
manager. PSI requested said information in the form of questionnaires that PSI sent to
the user. These questionnaires if returned to PSI and are appended to this report.
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3.1.3 RECONNAISSANCE

PSI was escorted by Ms. Sharon Miller, Mr. Rob Miller, and Mr. Dale Tompkins of Allied
Engineering during the site reconnaissance. The ground reconnaissance consisted of
observing the periphery of the property and viewing the site from accessible adjacent
public access areas. Visual reconnaissance of adjoining properties was limited to areas
and facilities that were readily observable from the Subject Property or from public
access areas.

PSI systematically toured interior portions of the property to provide an overlapping field
of view. PSI took photographs to document selected features.

3.1.4 INTERVIEWS

PSI made reasonable attempts to interview selected persons having knowledge of the
uses and conditions of the site, past and present. A list of the persons that PSI
interviewed and attempted to interview, along with our interpretations is presented in
Section 8 of this report.

3.1.5 REFERENCES

The information sources that PSI used, including published material, material obtained
from commercial sources, from other sources, or provided to us through questionnaires
is cited as that information is presented in the report. Some of this information or
excerpts thereof are also appended.

3.2  SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS

PSI made the following assumptions in developing our Phase | ESA findings and
conclusions:

e Groundwater Flow Direction — PSI interpreted and inferred the direction of the
shallow groundwater movement based on the information we obtained and our
experience. Actual groundwater flow may be locally influenced by many factors
beyond the scope of this study. Subsurface investigation would be necessary to
determine site-specific groundwater flow direction.

e Regulatory Agency Information — PSI considers all information provided by EDR
regarding regulatory status of facilities to be complete, accurate, and current.

e Other Regulatory Information — PSI considers all other information obtained from
regulatory or enforcement agencies to be complete, accurate, and current.

e Title, Lien and AUL Information — PSI considers all information provided by EDR,
its subcontractors, or other real estate title records review firms regarding
property ownership or encumbrances to be complete, accurate and current.
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e Interviews — PSI considers all information provided through interviews to be
complete, unbiased and provided in good faith.

e Other — None.

3.3 LIMITATIONS, EXCEPTIONS, DEVIATIONS AND DATA GAP

PSI considers that limitations, exceptions and deviations from the Practice manifest as a
lack of or inability to obtain information required by the Practice. This represents the
definition of the ‘data gap’ contained in the Practice.

PSI tracked the components for this assessment on the Data Gap Worksheet which is
appended. Therefore, the limitations, exceptions, and deviations are identified in the
Worksheet.

In general, when required information was incomplete, not provided, otherwise not
obtained or indicated a need for additional information, PSI attempted to use information
from other sources to meet the Practices’ performance objectives. When the data gaps
affected the Environmental Professional’s ability to identify RECs, PSI considered the
data gap(s) to be significant. PSI identified significant data gaps (if any) in the Data
Gap Worksheet and reported them in Section 1.1.1. Remaining data gaps are listed
below.

e Recorded land title records and lien records to identify environmental liens and
activity and use limitations (AULS) was not provided or otherwise made available
to PSI for incorporation into this report. In the event that these records become
available, PSI will evaluate this new information and determine whether or not it
affects the conclusions of this report.

However, based on information regarding the historical use of the subject
property, the lack of evidence indicating a release of hazardous materials at the
subject property, and the lack of evidence identifying offsite locations which are
likely to have impacted the subject property, PSI does not expect that this data
gap will impact the conclusions of this report.

e Historical information sources researched in this assessment did not allow uses
of the property to be traced back to first development. However, historical
information sources for the subject property allowed uses of the subject property to
be traced back to 1897 as dwellings; PSI does not expect that this data gap will
affect the conclusions of this report.

e A data gap of greater than five years is present between historical information
sources. However, using the historical information sources available, PSI
believes that it is able to construct a site history for the subject property. Based
on the size of the historical use of the subject property and site vicinity, the use
data gap is not expected to affect the conclusions of this report.
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4 USER-PROVIDED INFORMATION

PSI provided the client the owner and the key site manager with standard
guestionnaires. The response statuses are included if returned.

4.1 USER’'S RESPONSIBILITIES
411 LIENS

The client indicated no knowledge of environmental liens recorded against the subject
property. Please see Section 3.3 of this report for a discussion of significant data gaps.

4.1.2 ACTIVITY AND LAND USE LIMITATIONS (AULS)

The client indicated no knowledge of AULs recorded against the subject property.
Please see Section 3.3 of this report for a discussion of significant data gaps.

4.2 HELPFUL DOCUMENTS

The client did not provide PSI with prior reports of prior assessments of the site.

4.3 PROCEEDINGS

The client did not provide PSI with documentation about legal proceedings or litigation
involving the subject property.

4.4 SUGGESTED INFORMATION
PSI requested certain information about the property to assist with our assessment.

Most of this information, such as the nature of the property and its legal description, are
presented in the corresponding section of this report.

45 FINDINGS

PSI identified no evidence of RECs in the user-provided information.
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5 SUBJECT PROPERTY USAGE
5.1 LOCATION AND LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Summary
Project Name Allied Engineering
Property Address 2421 Blanding Avenue
City, County, State, ZIP Code Alameda, Alameda County, California 94501
Property Size Approximately 2.9 Acres with an approximately 83,500 square

foot metal manufacturing structure and a 5,000 square foot
office engineering room.

No. Buildings/Units/Stories 2/1/2
Occupied Sub-grade Spaces? No
Year(s), First Developed for 1941
Current Use

Year Significant Renovations NA

The subject property is located on the northside of Blanding Avenue where Everett
Street Intersects with Blanding Avenue. The site address is 2421 Blanding Avenue,
Alameda, Alameda County, California. The site can also be defined by County of
Alameda Assessor Parcel Numbers 70-195-3, 70-195-4, 70-195-5, 70-195-7, 70-195-
15, 70-195-23. Based on an ALTA survey, it appears that the northwest corner of the
property, is actual owned by the Army Corp of Engineers. The easement includes a tiny
portion of the northwest corner of the building and then a large part of the bank that
leads to the Oakland Estuary on the northwest side of the property.

5.2 PHYSICAL SETTING

Summary
Nominal Elevations, (ft, MSL) 12
Surface Topo Characteristics Slopes to the northeast
General Soil Type, Slopes Urban Land

Does EDR Map a Floodplain On-Site? No

On-Site Water Bodies None

Off-Site Water Bodies Adjacent property to the north is the Oakland Estuary.

Note: MSL = Mean Sea Level

Based on a Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report for the subject property, depth to
first groundwater is estimated to be approximately 5 below ground surface (bgs), and
the flow direction is primarily to the north.
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5.2.1 RADON

A survey of residential indoor and outdoor radon concentrations in the California final
report prepared for the California Air Resource board, concluded that annual geometric
mean radon concentrations for the State of California is approximately 0.9 pCi/L. The
report also concluded that the percent of California residents exposed to radon
concentrations greater than 4 pCi/L and 8 pCi/L is 0.8% and 0.03% respectively.

Based on information provided by EDR, the results of the EPA/State Residential Radon
Survey concluded that Alameda County is in Zone 2, which is predicted to have an
average indoor radon screening between 2 and 4 pCi/L. The radon levels found in
Alameda County are considered low.

5.2.2 FLOODPLAIN AND WETLANDS

Based on review of the Federal Emergency Management Agency’s (FEMA's) flood plain
panel number 06001C, the Subject Property is not located within a 100 or 500-year
flood zone.

Based on a review of US National Wetland Inventory (NWI) for the Oakland East quadrant,
which includes the Subject Property, no wetlands are located on or adjacent to the Subject
Property.

5.3 CURRENT USES

The subject property is improved with 83,500 square foot metal manufacturing building
and attached 5,000 square foot two-story commercial office structure. The
manufacturing building is primarily one story with lofted ceiling, but also has a small
mezzanine on the south side. The manufacturing area consists of three manufacturing
bays and a storage area. The office structure has offices, conference room,
engineering room, and bathrooms. Currently Allied Engineering is not using the facility;
however, the southwest corner of the structure is being sublet to Unico Mechanical as a
machine shop. Allied Engineering used the property as a machine shop for military and
commercial clients for over 40 years.

The site also has a yard located on the northeast corner of the property that has an old
storage building. Additionally, there is a parking lot in the southern central portion of the

property.
5.3.1 INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR OBSERVATIONS

A summary of uses and conditions is tabulated below. Detailed information is
discussed following the summary along with an opinion about the significance of the
listing.
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Summary

Identified?

Yes

Hazardous Substances

Petroleum Products

Aboveground or Underground Storage Tanks (ASTs/USTS)

Drums

Suspect Containers

Electrical or Mechanical Equip. Suspected to Contain PCBs

Interior Stains or Corrosion

Drains or Sumps

Wastewater Discharges

Septic or Sewage Tanks

Pits, Ponds or Lagoons

Pools of Liquid or Standing Water

Solid Waste Dumping/Landfills/Suspect Fill Material

Stained Soil or Pavement

Stressed Vegetation

Drinking Water Wells

Irrigation Wells

Monitoring Wells
Odors

Other Uses or Conditions of Concern

O OXOO0OXOO0OOUOXKXXOXOXX
MIXIOXXNXKOXXNXXXOOOXOX OO S

Hazardous Waste/Petroleum Products/Drums

To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation, treatment,
storage or disposal of hazardous waste/petroleum products/drums identified in connection
with use of the property is described below.

Waste oll, cutting oil, coolants, metal scrapings, and lubricants are stored in numerous 1
gallon containers to 55-gallon drums in manufacturing bay 1. The material is removed
approximately every quarter by A&S Environmental. PSI did not note any leaking
drums or pooling of material on the concrete associated with this storage. Staining
associated with the use of the property as a manufacturing facility for over 50 years was
observed. Allied Engineering is in the process of removing all waste from the property.
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An area where drums were formerly stored is also found in bay 1. A small volume of
lubricants, paint, and oil were also found in the storage area, where Unico Mechanical is
currently subleasing. Historical use of chlorinated solvents, mineral spirits, methyl ethyl
ketone, and other solvents were used as part of the industrial nature of the property.
Additionally, sand blasting material was historically removed as waste.

Electrical or Mechanical Equip. Suspected to Contain PCBs

To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation, treatment,
storage or disposal of Electrical or Mechanical Equip. Suspected to Contain PCBs
identified in connection with use of the property is described below.

An old transformer is located in the mezzanine of the manufacturing building. It is
understood that the transformer contains PCBs. There is no indication that the
transformer has leaked, but when it is removed, the PCBs and transformer should be
appropriately handled and removed.

Interior Stains or Corrosion

To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation, treatment,
storage or disposal of Interior Stains or Corrosion identified in connection with use of the
property is described below.

Staining on the concrete is evident throughout the manufacturing bays primarily
associated with the long historical use of the property as a machine shop.

Drains or Sumps

To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation, treatment,
storage or disposal of Drains or Sumps identified in connection with use of the property is
described below.

Thirteen machine foundation pits were found throughout the manufacturing bays. The
bays were typically only a few feet deep, although two deeper pits are located within the
bays. All of the bays are self contained with a small volume of cutting oil and coolant
remaining in the pits. There is no outlet to the storm drain, sanitary sewer, or process
piping to other portions of the building associated with these pits. The two deeper pits
are five to six feet below ground and due periodically have groundwater at the bottom of
the pits.

An additional foundation pit that was located outside on the eastern portion of the
property has been filled in with construction debris, including asbestos fire bricks.

A sump with a sump pump is located within the office area, due to the high groundwater
at the site.
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Stained Soil or Pavement

To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation, treatment,
storage or disposal of Stained Soil or Pavement identified in connection with use of the
property is described below.

Along the northern embankment of the property between the building and the Oakland
Estuary, it was noted that metal shavings and sandblast material had been dumped along
the embankment. The majority of the material was dumped on the western portion of the
embankment, which is actually part of the land owned by Army Corps of Engineer.
Additionally, it was identified that the parking area between the Body Shoppe and the
building may have been used to dump cutting oil from the building.

Monitoring Wells

To the extent observed or identified through interviews, the use, generation, treatment,
storage or disposal of Monitoring Wells identified in connection with use of the property is
described below.

Three monitoring wells associated with a former UST are present in the central northern
portion of the subject property. The monitoring wells are currently being sampled as part
of a Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) site evaluation.

Based on the materials used at the property and the presence of the manufacturing pits,
stained soil, and monitoring wells, PSI considers them to represent a recognized

environmental condition to the subject property. Additional information on the stained soil
and monitoring wells can be found in Section 7.1 of this report.

5.4 PAST USES

Our interpretation of the past uses of the property is tabulated below.

Summary
Year(s) Interpreted Property Use
1897 Sanborn Map: The subject property appears to be two dewllings. The northern portion
of the property is the former Washington Avenue.
1939 Aerial Photograph: The subject property appears to be several small buildings, which

appear to be residences.
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Summary

Year(s) Interpreted Property Use

1941, 1946, Aerial Photo, City Directory, and Sanborn: According to the 1948 Sanborn Map, the

1948, 1950 subject property appears to be developed with a smaller version of the large
manufacturing building, as well as several small buildings that were used as an office,
tool room, printing, storage, warehouse, and dwellings. The large building is listed as
being the Peerless Iron Works (Steel Fabrication Wrks). The 1950 Sanborn Map
indicates that the large building is now B&B Steel Erectors. Building department
records indicate that the building was constructed in 1941.

1958, 1968, Sanborn Maps, Aerial Photographs, and City Directories: The subject property

1973, 1974, appears to be developed into its current configuration with the exception of the

1975, 1980, southwest corner, which was added in 1987. City Directories indicate the following:

1987, 1993,

1998, 2005, 1973, 1975: Allied Engineering, Allied Nucleonics, National Iron Works

2009, 2010, 1981: Allied Engineering, Allied Nucleonics

2012 1985, 1990, 2000, 2005, 2010: Allied Engineering

2014 The subject property is a metal works facility that is occupied by Allied Engineering

with a portion sublet to Unico Mechanical.

The historical information developed and reviewed for the subject property revealed
evidence of recognized environmental conditions, as the subject property was used as an
iron works and then a large industrial facility since 1941.
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6 ADJOINING AND SURROUNDING PROPERTY USAGE

A summary of our interpretation of the current and past uses and conditions of adjoining
and surrounding property based on historical records and observations is provided
below.

Current use(s) of surrounding property includes the Oakland Estuary to the north; the
Body Shoppe auto repair and Rhythmix Cultural Works followed by Blanding Avenue
followed by Alameda Electrical Distributors, an office building and Alameda Collision
Repair to the south; small extension of Everett Street and Stone Boat Yard to the east;
and the Waters Edge Convalescent Home to the west.

Adjoining North

Year(s) Interpreted Property Use

1897 The adjacent property to the north appears to be a portion of the former Washington
Avenue followed by the Oakland Estuary.

1939, 1946, The adjacent property to the north appears to be the Oakland Estuary.

1948, 1950,
1958, 1968,
1974, 1980,
1987, 1993,
1998, 2005,
2009, 2010,
2012

2014 The adjacent property to the north is the Oakland Estuary.

Adjoining South

Year(s) Interpreted Property Use

1897 The adjacent properties to the south appears to be undeveloped Land (small portion
that is currently the Body Shoppe) a dwelling (current Rhythmix) followed by Blanding
Avenue followed by the Blanding Avenue nursery.

1939, 1946, The adjacent properties to the south appears to be the current building occupied by
1948, 1950, Body Shoppe and listed as wagon and auto repair, a dwelling and the Carpet
Cleaning Rug Works (current Rhythmix) followed by Blanding Avenue followed by a
dwelling and the Boyden Hansen Honey Packing Plant.

1958, 1968, The adjacent properties to the south appear to be appears to be developed into its
1974, 1980, current configuration. The 1987 Sanborn Map indicates that the current building
1987, 1993, occupied by the Body Shoppe and listed as commercial a parking lot and the Plastic
1998, 2005, Sign Factory (current Rhythmix) followed by Blanding Avenue followed by a
2009, 2010, warehouses (one vacant) and a used auto sales facility. City Directories indicated

2012 that the buildings were used for auto repair, electric supply, D&F Liquidators, and
office building.
2014 The adjacent properties to the south are the Body Shoppe auto repair and Rhythmix

Cultural Works followed by Blanding Avenue followed by Alameda Electrical
Distributors, an office building and Alameda Collision Repair.
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Adjoining East

Year(s) Interpreted Property Use

1939 The adjacent property to the east appears to be small extension of Everett Street and
undeveloped land.

1946, 1948, The adjacent property to the east appears to be small extension of Everett Street and
1950, 1958, the Stone Boat Yard.

1968, 1974,

1980, 1987,

1993, 1998,

2005, 2009,

2010, 2012

2014 The adjacent property to the east small extension of Everett Street and Stone Boat
Yard.

Adjoining West
Year(s) Interpreted Property Use

1897 The adjacent property to the west appears to be a dwelling and the Eastside Planing

Mill.

1939, 1946, The adjacent property to the west appears to be an auto wrecking yard.
1948, 1950,
1958, 1968
1974, 1980, The adjacent property to the west appears to be the current building. City Directories
1987, 1993, indicate the property is the Water’'s Edge, an elder care facility.

1998, 2005,
2009, 2010,
2012

2014 The adjacent property to the west is Waters Edge Convalescent Home.

The property to the east was an auto repair facility since at least the 1930s. Additionally,
the properties to the south across Blanding Avenue have been used for industrial
purposes since at least the 1930s. Additional information on these facilities can be found
in Section 7.1.2 of this report.

6.1 ADJACENT PROPERTY OBSERVATIONS

A summary of uses and conditions is tabulated below. Detailed information is
discussed following the summary along with an opinion about the significance of the
listing.

Summary
Identified?
Yes No
X ] Hazardous Substances

R ] Petroleum Products
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Summary

Identified?

Yes

Aboveground or Underground Storage Tanks (ASTs/USTS)

Drums

Suspect Containers

Electrical or Mechanical Equip. Suspected to Contain PCBs

Interior Stains or Corrosion

Drains or Sumps

Wastewater Discharges

Septic or Sewage Tanks

Pits, Ponds or Lagoons

Pools of Liquid or Standing Water

Solid Waste Dumping/Landfills/Suspect Fill Material

Stained Soil or Pavement

Stressed Vegetation

Drinking Water Wells

Irrigation Wells

Monitoring Wells

Odors

Ogigogoiuooooiuioigooaugia
MIXKXNXXXNXXNXXNXXX XXX XS

Other Uses or Conditions of Concern

PSI did not identify any current uses at the adjacent properties that would represent a
REC. However, it is assumed that The Body Shoppe and Alameda Collision Repair have
and use petroleum hydrocarbons/hazardous waste.
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7 ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATORY RECORDS REVIEW
7.1 DATABASE FINDINGS

The distribution of listed sites with respect to the property is tabulated and mapped in
EDR'’s report, which is appended. PSI did not image EDR’s results table into the body
of this report to reduce the chance for transcription errors. The reader is referred to this
table which can be found near the front of EDR’s report. EDR reported unmappable
(orphan) listed sites. PSI reviewed the information EDR provided about these sites,
and those that could be field-verified within the AMSD are discussed in the appropriate
section below.

7.1.1 SUBJECT PROPERTY

The subject property was not identified in EDR's report.

Property Name: Allied Engineering Production | Map ID#: A1-A6

Corp.

Street Address: 2421 Blanding Avenue Distance: Subject Property
City, State: Alameda, California Direction: N/A

The property is listed as being on the HAZNET, NPDES, LUST, Alameda County CS, RGA LUST,
EDR US Hist Auto Stat., SLIC, and ERNS databases. The listings are associated with the site
having been used for industrial purposes for over 60 years. The HAZNET listings are associated
with the site having removed hazardous waste from the property. Listed waste removed includes
unspecified solvent mixture, halogenated solvents, liquids with pH <=2, unspecified oil containing
waste, and waste oil. These listings are standard for this type of facility; therefore, the HAZNET
listing does not represent a recognized environmental condition to the subject property.

The NPDES listing is listed as being active and is for storm water or wastewater discharge. No
other information was available for this listing. According to Mr. Tompkins, the NPDES is for
monitoring of the stormdrain and is not associated with wastewater discharge; therefore, the
NPDES listing does not represent a recognized environmental condition to the subject property.

The LUST, Alameda County CS, RGA LUST, EDR US Hist Auto Stat. are associated with the a
former 2,000 gallon gasoline UST and dispenser that was removed by Geo-Logic on January 7,
2004. Impacted soil and groundwater were noted during the removal of the UST and elevated
concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-G) and benzene, toluene,
ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX) were noted in the soil and groundwater samples. The
report was submitted to the Alameda County Environmental Health Department (ACEHD), who
opened up a LUST site for the former UST. In 2007, a soil and groundwater investigation was
conducted in the area of the former UST. The investigation included the drilling of eight soil
samples to investigate the extent of the petroleum hydrocarbon plume and to also investigate the
presence of metal shavings found on the embankment between the building and the estuary. The
borings were only drilled in the vicinity of the former USTs with only six of the soil borings advanced
to groundwater. TPH-G and benzene concentrations were found in five of the six groundwater
samples with the highest concentrations found in the area of the former UST and dispenser. The
groundwater sample drilled furthest downgradient did have TPH-G and benzene concentrations
greater than the RWQCB Environmental Screening Levels (ESLs), but the concentrations barely
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were above the ESLs. Soil samples were collected from 4.5 feet below ground surface near the
embankment. The soil sample collected from the southern boring (B3) was collected from what
appeared to be native material, while the soil sample collected from the northern boring (B7) was
collected from fill that has abundant metal shavings. The sample collected from B3 had metal
concentrations below the ESLs, while the soil sample collected from B7 had nine metal
concentrations greater than the ESL, including hexavalent chrome. The results of the metal
analyses for groundwater indicated that numerous metals had concentrations greater than their
ESL. Geologic concluded that the metal impacted groundwater had not been adequately defined.
Additionally, Geologic indicated that in conversations with Mr. Steven Plunkett of the ACDEH that it
may be possible to cap or cover the metal debris with concrete to encapsulate it and minimize
impacts tog groundwater. Geo-Logic indicated that they would develop a Workplan for additional
work. In April 2010, three groundwater monitoring wells were installed in the vicinity of the former
UST. The wells were drilled to obtain a groundwater flow direction and allow for periodic monitoring
of the groundwater. The groundwater flow direction was to the north and has been primarily to the
north during subsequent monitoring events. The analytical results of the groundwater samples
indicated elevated concentrations of TPH-G and benzene in the well drilled adjacent to the former
fuel dispenser with TPH-G and benzene concentrations below detection limits in the well furthest
downgradient (adjacent to the embankment). Metal concentrations were found to be above the
ESL in each of the groundwater samples. Groundwater monitoring has continued since the well
installation with the most recent groundwater monitoring report dated December 11, 2013 having
only one groundwater sample having a benzene concentration greater than the ESL.
Concentrations of metals still exceeded their ESLs. Based on the results of the December 2013
groundwater sampling, PSI believes that there is the potential that site closure for the LUST case
may be granted. However, until closure is obtained, the LUST site represents a REC to the subject

property.

The SLIC site is listed as being inactive. In a review of files for the subject property at the RWQCB,
the following files were found:

o A February 13, 1985 letter that indicated as part of a site inspection of the facility that
several samples were collected with a sludge sample collected from a spill area east of the
drum storage area containing 1,275 parts per million (ppm) lead and 255,000 ppm oil and
grease. A scrap sample from a concrete pad with oily staining having lead at 1,667 ppm
lead and 171,000 ppm oil and grease. A sandblasting sample collected east of the metal
chip storage area found to contain 7,209 ppm lead and 19,000 ppm oil and grease.
Additional issues stated for the property included: waste stored greater than 90 days,
storage areas not properly signed or bermed, containers in poor condition and open. Allied
Engineering was directed to remove all contaminated soils after completing a Plan of
Correction that detailed the work to be conducted.

A June 18, 1987 letter that asked for the Plan of Correction

e A July 25, 1988 Fuelleak Case Form that indicated that a waste oil spill had impacted the
soil at the site with a maximum concentration of 255,000 ppm. As this is the same
concentration as found in the February 13, 1985 letter, this maybe in reference to the
previous sampling.

No other information was found in the RWQCB file. Based on the concentrations found, the request
of a Plan of Correction, the presence of metal shavings and sandblasting material along the
embankment, and that there is no indication that this work has been conducted, PSI considers the
SLIC listing to be a recognized environmental condition.
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The ERNS listing is for a boat that was sinking in the estuary and that there was a possible sheen
on the water. There was no other information regarding this issue, and it does not represent a
recognized environmental condition to the subject property.

7.1.2 ADJOINING AND SURROUNDING PROPERTY

The adjoining properties were identified in EDR's report, as detailed below.

Property Name: Alameda Electric Map ID#. A7
Street Address: 2420 Blanding Avenue Distance: 100 Feet across Blanding Avenue
City, State Zip: Alameda, California Direction: Southwest

The property is listed as being on the HIST Cortese, CA FID UST, SWEEPS UST, LUST, Alameda
County CS, and RGA LUST databases. The listings are associated with the removal of a 500 and a
1,000 gallon gasoline UST from the property. Although information is limited, it appears that
sampling was conducted and the RWQCB indicated that no further action was necessary. The
RWQCB granted closure on June 2, 1993. Based on the closure, this property does not represent
a recognized environmental condition.

Property Name: Delores Straundenraus Map ID#. A8
Street Address: 2424 Blanding Avenue Distance: 100 Feet across Blanding Avenue
City, State Zip: Alameda, California Direction: South

The property is listed as being on the HIST Cortese, LUST, Alameda County CS, and RGA LUST
databases. Only limited information is available, but the site was granted closure by the RWQCB
on October 29, 1996. Based on the closure, this property does not represent a recognized
environmental condition.

Property Name: National Laundry Map ID#. A9
Street Address: 2431 Blanding Avenue Distance: Adjacent
City, State Zip: Alameda, California Direction: South

The property is listed as being on the EDR US Hist Cleaners databases. The listing is for National
Laundry in 1925. The listing is for 2431 Blanding Avenue, which is not found on any historical
documents PSI reviewed, but assumed to be the location of the Body Shoppe. Based on the date
and lack of any other information, this property does not represent a recognized environmental
condition.

Property Name: (The Body Shoppe) Map ID#:. A10
Street Address: 2435 Blanding Avenue Distance: Adjacent
City, State Zip: Alameda, California Direction: South

The property is listed as being on the EDR US Hist Auto Stat databases. The listing is for the Body
Shoppe being present from 1999 through 2012. The listing does not indicate any release to the
subsurface. Based on the lack of evidence of a release, this property does not represent a
recognized environmental condition.

Property Name: Clamp Swing Map ID#: L65

Street Address: 2515 Blanding Avenue Distance: Adjacent
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City, State Zip: Alameda, California | Direction: South

The property is listed as being on the LUST, Alameda County CS, and RGA LUST databases. The
listings are associated with the removal of a 300 gallon gasoline UST from the property. The tank
was present in the sidewall of Everett Street. During the removal, impacted soil was evident in the
tank pit and some minor over excavation was conducted. In November 2006, five soil borings were
drilled at the site to identify the extent of magnitude of impact. Only, one groundwater sample had
elevated concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH as Diesel at 8.5 ppm). The RWQCB
granted closure on April 15, 2013. Based on the closure, this property does not represent a
recognized environmental condition.

Property Name: Stone Boat Yard Map ID#. L68
Street Address: 2515 Blanding Avenue Distance: Adjacent
City, State Zip: Alameda, California Direction: East

The property is listed as being on the LUST, Alameda County CS, and RGA LUST databases. The
listings are associated with the abandonment in place of a 500 gallon gasoline UST from the
property. Additionally, a Phase | ESA updated 2004 indicated that metals impacted soil was found
up to eight feet in depth at the subject property. Three soil sediment samples were collected as part
of the Phase | ESA from the dock and boat ramp with elevated concentrations of lead and zine
discovered. A Phase Il investigation was conducted in November 2004 with the driling and
sampling of nine borings. Elevated petroleum hydrocarbon and metal soil impact was noted in two
areas of the site. Additionally, diesel impacted groundwater was also identified. Following the
completion of this investigation, approximately 1,542 tons of impacted soil were removed from the
property and disposed of. The site was granted closure by the RWQCB on November 30, 2005
Based on the closure, this property does not represent a recognized environmental condition.

PSI considered the listed sites unlikely to impact the subject site, based upon factors
including (but not limited to):

The nature of the listing,

The use of the site,

When the site was listed and its current listed status,

The developmental density of the setting,

The distance between the listed and subject sites as related to the distance that
releases are likely to migrate based on local surface and subsurface drainage
conditions,

e Results of previous sampling at adjacent property and at the subject property,

e The presence of intervening drainage divides, and

e The inferred groundwater movement.
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7.2 OTHER REGULATORY INFORMATION
7.2.1 FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUESTS

PSI attempted to obtain other regulatory information through interviews. Response
status to the agencies is tabulated below.

Summary
Response?
Yes No
= ] City of Alameda Building Department
X ] City of Alameda Fire Department
X ] Alameda County Environmental Health Department
Note: Response status based on date of report.

Review at the ACEHD identified a 1993 Inspection form that indicated that a drum of
waste was stored outside and that it needed to be moved inside and properly labeled.
An April 13, 2009 Notice of Violation, which indicated that not all containers were
labeled and that petroleum hydrocarbon soil, metal shavings, and sanding grit were
identified along the embankment. It indicated that all spills must be cleaned up and
references the site as being forwarded to Mr. Steve Plunkett with the ACDEH. Finally, a
May 31, 2012 document that the site had returned to compliance, as containers had
been properly labeled, secondary spill had been contained, and that saturated oll
absorbent had been placed in a waste container.
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8 INTERVIEWS
8.1 INTERVIEW PARTIES

Summary

Name

Affiliation

Role

Mr. Dale Tomkins

Allied Engineering

Site Contact

Ms. Sharon Miller

Allied Engineering

President

Mr. Rob Miller

Allied Engineering

Site Contact

Allied Engineering

Site Contact

Permit Technician

File Clerk ACDEH File Clerk

Ms. Melinda Wong RWQCB File Clerk

Veronica City of Alameda Fire Prevention Assistant
8.2 INTERVIEW FINDINGS

PSI identified no evidence of RECs in connection with interviews conducted.




FIGURES






§99-94LS9 ad NV1d 3LIS
N oN p0afoud | :Ag panosddy ML
o VINYOJITV) ‘VATAVIV ‘TONIAV INIGNVIE 1292
100-899 | #1/9/8 | oW ONI¥IINIONI Q3T
rON sunbyy roN op omg|  :Ag umvag ooy josfosd JON3AISAY ATIWVA—ITONIS 44S
burysa ] - burgmsuwo) . buraaurbu,
0026-#8# (045) WSl “ D : i AMVANGNOS ALY¥3dOMd L03rANS — — - — — - —
L09¥6 DIULOLUD) “PUDIYD(Q ugQ %33@&. o ..%Q
g oS ‘anuany L)DMapYL S0LY U0 DULLOSUT IL %

solpmg
ppayabplg

buipiing
o/ obpJ0)g

9|D2S 0} 1ON

P
% ¥

H1JON
2




PHOTOGRAPHS



PHOTOGRAPHIC LOG
2421 Blanding Avenue, Alameda, California

Photo 1: View looking at sign at the subject property.

Photo 2: View looking southeast across Blanding Avenue at the subject property.



Photo 3: View looking northeast at the subject property.

Photo 4: View looking southeast at the subject property.



Photo 5: View looking east at the subject property.

Photo 6: View looking northeast at the subject property.



Photo 7: View looking north at the rear of the subject property.

Photo 8: View looking north at the yard area at the subject property.



Photo 9: View looking northeast at the yard area at the subject property.

Photo 10: View looking at a monitoring well at the subject property.



Photo 11: View looking at the sanding waste and metal scrapings on the embankment.

N

Photo 12: View looking at the interior at the subject property.



Photo 13: View looking at the drums at the subject property.

Photo 14: View looking at the former drum storage area at the subject property.



Photo 15: View looking at a machine foundation pit.

Photo 16: View looking at the conference room at the subject property.



Photo 17: View looking at the engineering area at the subject property.

Photo 18: View looking northeast at the adjacent property to the north.



Photo 19: View looking south at the adjacent property to the south.

Photo 20: View looking east across Blanding Avenue at The Body Shoppe.



Photo 21: View looking west across Blanding Avenue at adjacent property to the west.

Photo 22: View looking northeast at the adjacent property to the east.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

2421 BLANDING AVENUE
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 37.7704000 - 37° 46’ 13.44”
Longitude (West): 122.2371000 - 122° 14’ 13.56”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 567191.1

UTM Y (Meters): 4180409.8

Elevation: 12 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map:
Most Recent Revision:

West Map:
Most Recent Revision:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Photo Year:
Source:

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

37122-G2 OAKLAND EAST, CA
1980

37122-G3 OAKLAND WEST, CA
1980

2012
USDA

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
ALLIED ENGINEERING PRODUCT CORP SLIC N/A
2421 BLANDING AVE

ALAMEDA, CA

ALLIED ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION C HAZNET N/A

2421 BLANDING AVE
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ALLIED ENGINEERING NPDES N/A
2421 BLANDING AVE LUST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501 Status: Open - Site Assessment

SLIC

Facility Status: Open - Inactive

Alameda County CS

RGA LUST

2421 BLANDING ERNS N/A
2421 BLANDING

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

2421 BLANDING ERNS N/A
2421 BLANDING

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

2421 BLANDING AVE EDR US Hist Auto Stat N/A

2421 BLANDING AVE
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . . ___. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF. ___ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-CESQG.________.__.__. RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls
LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF. . Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST. _______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

AST. .. Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP_ ___ . __.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ________. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
WMUDS/SWAT. _____________. Waste Management Unit Database

HAULERS. __________________. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. _____ . __.__. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

SCH. ... School Property Evaluation Program
Toxic Pits____________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

CDL. ... Clandestine Drug Labs
USHISTCDL.____________.__. National Clandestine Laboratory Register

LIENS 2 .. CERCLA Lien Information
LIENS . Environmental Liens Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS. ____ Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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CHMIRS. _______ . __ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. ... Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

DOTOPS. .. ... Incident and Accident Data

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD.____ .. Records Of Decision

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ICIS. ... Integrated Compliance Information System

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

RADINFO___________________. Radiation Information Database

FINDS. ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

UlIC. ... UIC Listing

CUPA Listings__._____________. CUPA Resources List

DRYCLEANERS.____________. Cleaner Facilities

WIP. ... Well Investigation Program Case List

ENF .. Enforcement Action Listing

EML ... Emissions Inventory Data

INDIAN RESERV. ____________ Indian Reservations

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS . .. Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

WDS. .. Waste Discharge System

PRP. ... Potentially Responsible Parties

USFINASSUR. _____________. Financial Assurance Information

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

MWMP_____ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

HWT. .. Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

PROC. ___ .. Certified Processors Database

EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGALF . Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
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SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS list

CERCLIS: The Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System
contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states,
municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either
proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase
for possible inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the CERCLIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/26/2013 has revealed that there is 1
CERCLIS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AAAAA RENT-A-SPACE 2201 CLEMENT AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) AC147 233

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

CERC-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged

to be a potential NPL site.

A review of the CERC-NFRAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/26/2013 has revealed that there is
1 CERC-NFRAP site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ESPOSITO PLATING CORP 2904-2908 CHAPMAN ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.306 mi.) 140 211
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Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/10/2013 has revealed that there is 1
CORRACTS site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN CO 3801 EAST 8TH ST E 1/2-1(0.817 mi.) Al183 389

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAINnfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/10/2013 has revealed that there are 4
RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
DOWN ON BLANDING, LLC 2320 BLANDING AVENUE WNW O - 1/8 (0.123 mi.)  E35 54
CHEVRON 206127 2307 BLANDING AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) H50 68
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SHELL SI 2901 GLASSCOCK ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) P93 137
CLASSIC CLEANERS 2631 BLANDING AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 0107 157

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/10/2013 has revealed that there are
15 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
GOODE MITSUBISHI 1918 PARK ST SW O - 1/8 (0.059 mi.) B11 19
ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCOR 1911 PARK STREET SW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) B13 21
RON GOODE TOYOTA 2424 CLEMENT AVE SSWO0-1/8(0.069 mi.)  C21 34
EXCLUSIVE AUTO ENTERPRIZES 1925 EVERETT ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.) D24 39
RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) G33 47
ROCKYS AUTO BODY 2405 EAGLE AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.)  G42 59
ALAMEDA USD ISLAND CONTINUATIO 2437 EAGLE AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) 47 66
ALAMEDA AUTO BODY 1814 EVERETT ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) J59 81
MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING 2307 CLEMENT AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) K64 98
GERMAN AUTO SERVICE 1719 PARK ST SW 1/8-1/4 (0.193 mi.)  N78 118
CAVANAUGH MOTOR CHRYSLER PLYMO 1700 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) ~ N81 124
ALLSTAR FORD INC 1835 OAK ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) 92 136
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SKS DIE CASTING AND MACHINING 1849 OAK ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) R102 147
CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING LABS 415 PETERSON ST NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) ~ P103 149
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SEA POWER MARINE 333 KENNEDY ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) S105 152

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/06/2013 has revealed that there are 4

RESPONSE sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
FORMER J. H. BAXTER FACILITY, 2201 CLEMENT AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) AC148 235
CLOROX COMPANY 850 42ND AVENUE E 1/2 - 1 (0.993 mi.) AK196 444
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ALAMEDA, NAVAL AND MARINE RESE 2144 CLEMENT AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.349 mi.) 153 269
PORT OF OAKLAND - EMBARCADERO  DENNISON AND EMBARCADERNW 1/2 - 1 (0.687 mi.) 176 343

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which

there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/06/2013 has revealed that there are

19 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.252 mi.) U119 170
Status: Certified

NIRS ALAMEDA FORGE (JO9CA0069) W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.279 mi.) 129 193
Status: No Further Action

FORMER OAKLAND METAL TREATING 400 DERBY AVE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.282 mi.) 130 195
Status: No Further Action

ESPOSITO PLATING CORP 2904-2908 CHAPMAN ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.306 mi.) 140 211

Status: Inactive - Action Required
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FORMER J. H. BAXTER FACILITY, 2201 CLEMENT AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) AC148 235
Status: Active

LINCOLN AVENUE AFFORDABLE HOUS 2216 LINCOLN AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) 166 310
Status: Certified

GOLD SEAL PLATING 3125 EAST 7TH STREET ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.483 mi.) 173 333
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

PG&E - FORMER OAKLAND STATION 1134 MILLER AVENUE N 1/2-1(0.734 mi.) 177 374
Status: Certified

FORMER MONTGOMERY WARD BUILDIN 2825 INTERNATIONAL BOUL NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.754 mi.) 178 377
Status: Certified

KEM MIL CO, DIVISION OF GRAPHI 1829 CLEMENT AVENUE WNW 1/2 -1 (0.788 mi.)  AH182 386
Status: Refer: Other Agency

AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN CO 3801 E 8TH ST E 1/2 -1 (0.817 mi.) Al184 400
Status: Refer: RWQCB

FORMER EKOTEK LUBE 4200 ALAMEDA AVENUE E 1/2 - 1 (0.845 mi.) AJ186 406
Status: Refer: RWQCB

ASCEND SITE 3709 EAST 12TH STREET ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.884 mi.) 189 411
Status: Certified

CLOROX COMPANY 850 42ND AVENUE E 1/2 - 1 (0.993 mi.) AK196 444

Status: Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions Only

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ALAMEDA, NAVAL AND MARINE RESE 2144 CLEMENT AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.349 mi.) 153 269
Status: Refer: RWQCB

PORT OF OAKLAND - EMBARCADERO  DENNISON AND EMBARCADERNW 1/2 - 1 (0.687 mi.) 176 343
Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance

VUKASIM PROPERTY 54 EMBARCADERO NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.772 mi.) 179 381
Status: Refer: RWQCB

BIG B LUMBERTERIA 301/411 HIGH STREET ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.784 mi.) 180 385
Status: Refer: RWQCB

PENNZOIL PRODUCTS COMPANY 2015 GRAND WNW 1/2 -1 (0.955 mi.) 193 419

Status: Refer: RWQCB

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/16/2013 has revealed that there are 54
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.002 mi.) A7 13
Status: Completed - Case Closed

DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING SE 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) A8 16

Status: Completed - Case Closed

TC3854315.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 8



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCOR 1911 PARK STREET SW O - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) B13 21
Status: Completed - Case Closed

RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST SWO0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) G33 47
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CHEVRON 1801 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) G44 62
Status: Completed - Case Closed

EXXON REGAL 1725 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) 155 72
Status: Completed - Case Closed

PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) H57 79
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CLAMP SWING 2515 BLANDING AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) L65 99
Status: Completed - Case Closed

JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) N74 115
Status: Completed - Case Closed

JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) N75 116

CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) N80 121
Status: Completed - Case Closed

XTRA OIL COMPANY(ALAMEDA) 1701 PARK ST. SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) N84 127
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action

XTRA OIL CO DBA SHELL OIL 1701 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) N87 131

GLASCOCK PROPERTIES (TOXICS) 2901 GLASCOCK NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) P95 139
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CAMISA BROTHERS ROOFING 1901 BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) Q96 142
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CAMISA BROS ROOFING 1901 BROADWAY SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) Q97 143

CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2241 CLEMENT AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) U113 162

GTE CALIFORNIA 2241 CLEMENT WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) U116 164
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ALAMEDA FORD 1650 PARK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.251 mi.) V117 165
Status: Completed - Case Closed

GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST. SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.268 mi.) V127 184
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action

GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.268 mi.) V128 191

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC 2615 EAGLE AVE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) X131 196

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC 2615 EAGLE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) X132 198
Status: Completed - Case Closed

BAY AREA/DIABLO PETROLEUM CO. 421 23RD AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.294 mi.) Y133 199
Status: Completed - Case Closed

RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC 435 23RD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) Y134 205
Status: Completed - Case Closed

FILLMORE MARKS PROPERTY 534 23RD AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) Y141 224
Status: Completed - Case Closed

GOOD CHEVROLET PARCEL A 1600 PARK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.324 mi.) 143 226
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action

LEMOINE COLD STORAGE 630 29TH AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) AB144 229

LEMOINE COLD STORAGE 630 29TH NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) AB145 229
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure

EBMUD UNKNOWN 7TH ST & 29TH A NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) AB149 258

Status: Open - Site Assessment
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

HANS AND GUNTER ROOFING COMPAN 2834 E 7TH ST. NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) 150 260
Status: Open - Site Assessment

EXCHANGE LINEN SERVICE 527 23RD AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.340 mi.) 152 264
Status: Completed - Case Closed

DEL MONTE PLANT #26 400 LANCASTER E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.356 mi.) AD155 274
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CHEVRON #20-6123 / CLIFFORD E 2001 VERSAILLES SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.) 157 279
Status: Completed - Case Closed

BP 1541 PARK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) AF158 281
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SHELL 2301-2307 LINCOLN AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.) AE159 287
Status: Completed - Case Closed

LAU PROPERTY 2411 WEBB AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.387 mi.) AF161 292
Status: Completed - Case Closed

FIDELITY PACKAGING CORP 646 KENNEDY ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.393 mi.) 162 294
Status: Completed - Case Closed

CITY OF ALAMEDA POLICE DEPARTM 1555 OAK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.400 mi.) 163 298
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SHELL SERVICE STATION 820 PORTWOOD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 164 302
Status: Completed - Case Closed

MERRITT TIRE 2501 SANTA CLARA AVE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) 165 307
Status: Completed - Case Closed

BILL CHUN'S SERVICE 2301 SANTA CLARA AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) AG167 318
Status: Open - Remediation

SHELL 2300 SANTA CLARA AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.) AG168 325

SHELL 2300 SANTA CLARA SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.) AG169 326
Status: Completed - Case Closed

SARONI TFI 727 KENNEDY ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) 170 327
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ALAMEDA CITY OF 2263 SANTA CLARA AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.483 mi.) 172 330
Status: Completed - Case Closed

AN FO MANUFACTURING COMPA 3129 ELMWOOD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) 174 338
Status: Completed - Case Closed

FOWLER-ANDERSON MORTUARY 2244 SANTA CLARA WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 175 341

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SMITH COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 2520 BLANDING AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) F29 42
Status: Completed - Case Closed

FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATIONAL CH 2526 BLANDING AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) F34 53
Status: Completed - Case Closed

STONE BOAT YARD 2517 BLANDING AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) L68 104
Status: Completed - Case Closed

RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) S106 155
Status: Open - Site Assessment

RIGHT AWAY REDY MIX INC. 401 KENNEDY ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 123 179

Status: Completed - Case Closed

TC3854315.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 10




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CONAGRA INC 2201 7THSTE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.) Z138 209
Status: Open - Site Assessment

SLIC: SLIC Region comes from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board.

A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/16/2013 has revealed that there are 15
SLIC sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PARK STREET LANDING 2301-2337 BLANDING WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) H56 78
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment

BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING CENTER 2523-2691 BLANDING AVE  ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) 089 134
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

GLASCOCK PROPERTIES (TOXICS) 2901 GLASCOCK NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) P95 139
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

SIGNATURE PROPERTIES 303 & 315 DERBY AVENUE  ENE 1/8-1/4 (0.219 mi.) 98 144
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment

SKS DIE CASTING AND MACHINING 1849 OAK W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) R99 145
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS PRO 2241 CLEMENT STREET, AD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) U114 163
Facility Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action

FOX PROPERTY 2229 CLEMENT AVE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.260 mi.) U124 181
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

ATWOOD INDUSTRIES INC 2915 FORD ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.262 mi.) 125 182

INDUSTRIAL STEAM 2985 FORD ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.304 mi.) AA139 211
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

F&F PRECISION GRINDING 510 DERBY ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) AA142 226
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATIO 0 FRUITVALE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.354 mi.) AD154 273
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

ALAMEDA AUTO ENHANCERS 2327 LINCOLN AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.357 mi.) AE156 278
Facility Status: Open - Inactive

BELL CLEANERS / WITTENAU PROPE 1534 PARK ST SW 1/4-1/2 (0.370 mi.)  AF160 291

Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CHEVRON 333 23RD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) M70 106
CHEVRON 333 23RD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) M72 110

Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Alameda County CS: A listing of contaminated sites overseen by the Toxic Release Program (oil and groundwater
contamination from chemical releases and spills) and the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program (soil and
ground water contamination from leaking petroleum USTS).

A review of the Alameda County CS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/22/2014 has revealed that

there are 53 Alameda County CS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.002 mi.) A7 13
DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING SE 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) A8 16
ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCOR 1911 PARK STREET SW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) B13 21
RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) G33 47
CHEVRON 1801 PARK SW 1/8-1/4 (0.137 mi.)  G44 62
EXXON REGAL 1725 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) 155 72
PARK STREET LANDING 2301-2337 BLANDING WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) H56 78
CLAMP SWING 2515 BLANDING AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) L65 99
JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)  N75 116
CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)  N82 125
XTRA OIL 1701 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)  N86 131
BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING CENTER 2523-2691 BLANDING AVE ~ ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) 089 134
GLASCOCK PROPERTIES (TOXICS) 2901 GLASCOCK NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) P95 139
CAMISA BROTHERS ROOFING 1901 BROADWAY SE 1/8-1/4 (0.216 mi.) Q96 142
SKS DIE CASTING AND MACHINING 1849 OAK W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) R99 145
GTE CALIFORNIA 2241 CLEMENT WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) U116 164
ALAMEDA FORD 1650 PARK ST SW 1/4-1/2 (0.251 mi.) V117 165
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.252 mi.) U119 170
GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.268 mi.) V126 183
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC 2615 EAGLE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) X132 198
BAY AREA/DIABLO PETROLEUM CO. 421 23RD AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.294 mi.) Y133 199
FILLMORE MARKS PROPERTY 534 23RD AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) Y141 224
F&F PRECISION GRINDING 510 DERBY ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) AA142 226
GOOD CHEVROLET PARCEL A 1600 PARK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.324 mi.) 143 226
LEMOINE COLD STORAGE 630 29TH NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) AB145 229
FORMER J. H. BAXTER FACILITY, 2201 CLEMENT AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) AC148 235
HANS AND GUNTER ROOFING COMPAN 2834 E 7TH ST. NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) 150 260
SMITH-RICE COMPANY YARD 2199 CLEMENT AVE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.) AC151 263
EXCHANGE LINEN SERVICE 527 23RD AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.340 mi.) 152 264
SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATIO 0 FRUITVALE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.354 mi.) AD154 273
DEL MONTE PLANT #26 400 LANCASTER E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.356 mi.) AD155 274
CHEVRON #20-6123 / CLIFFORD E 2001 VERSAILLES SE 1/4-1/2 (0.363 mi.) 157 279
BP 1541 PARK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.)  AF158 281
SHELL 2301-2307 LINCOLN AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.)  AE159 287
BELL CLEANERS / WITTENAU PROPE 1534 PARK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.370 mi.)  AF160 291
LAU PROPERTY 2411 WEBB AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.387 mi.)  AF161 292
FIDELITY PACKAGING CORP 646 KENNEDY ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.393 mi.) 162 294
CITY OF ALAMEDA POLICE DEPARTM 1555 OAK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.400 mi.) 163 298
SHELL SERVICE STATION 820 PORTWOOD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 164 302
MERRITT TIRE 2501 SANTA CLARA AVE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) 165 307
BILL CHUN'S SERVICE 2301 SANTA CLARA AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.)  AG167 318
SHELL 2300 SANTA CLARA SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.)  AG169 326
SARONI TFI 727 KENNEDY ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) 170 327
ALAMEDA CITY OF 2263 SANTA CLARA AVE SW 1/4-1/2 (0.483 mi.) 172 330
AN FO MANUFACTURING COMPA 3129 ELMWOOD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) 174 338
FOWLER-ANDERSON MORTUARY 2244 SANTA CLARA WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 175 341
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SMITH COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 2520 BLANDING AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) F29 42
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATIONAL CH 2526 BLANDING AVE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) F34 53
STONE BOAT YARD 2517 BLANDING AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) L68 104
CHEVRON 333 23RD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) M72 110
SEA POWER MARINE 333 KENNEDY ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) S105 152
RIGHT AWAY REDY MIX INC. 401 KENNEDY ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 123 179
CON AGRA INC 2201 E 7TH ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.) Z137 207

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/16/2013 has revealed that there are 6 UST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
EXXON REGAL(ALAMEDA) 1725 PARK ST. SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) 152 70
ALAMEDA VALERO (CUPA) 1725 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) 153 70
XTRA OIL COMPANY(ALAMEDA) 1701 PARK ST. SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) N84 127
XTRA OIL CO (DBA CHEVRON) 1701 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) N85 131
NOB HILL AISLE 1 #682 (CUPA) 2681 BLANDING AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.)  T109 161
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
RMC LONESTAR 333 23RD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) M73 111

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the
project proponents have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to
provide coverage for DTSC's costs.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/06/2013 has revealed that there are 3 VCP
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.252 mi.) U119 170
ESPOSITO PLATING CORP 2904-2908 CHAPMAN ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.306 mi.) 140 211
LINCOLN AVENUE AFFORDABLE HOUS 2216 LINCOLN AVENUE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) 166 310

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/16/2013 has revealed that there is 1
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SWRCY site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

REPLANET LLC 2531 BLANDING AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) 091 135

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

HIST Cal-Sites: Formerly known as ASPIS, this database contains both known and potential hazardous
substance sites. The source is the California Department of Toxic Substance Control. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

A review of the HIST Cal-Sites list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/08/2005 has revealed that there
are 3 HIST Cal-Sites sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FORMER J. H. BAXTER FACILITY, 2201 CLEMENT AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) AC148 235
CLOROX CO OAKLAND PLT 850 42ND AVE E 1/2 - 1 (0.993 mi.) AK195 436
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
PORT OF OAKLAND - EMBARCADERO DENNISON AND EMBARCADERNW 1/2 - 1 (0.687 mi.) 176 343

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
10 CA FID UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.002 mi.) A7 13
RON GOODE TOYOTA 2424 CLEMENT AVE SSWO0-1/8(0.069 mi.) C21 34
RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST SWO - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) G33 47
CHEVRON 1801 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.)  G44 62
EXXON REGAL 1725 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) 155 72
JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)  N75 116
CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) N80 121
XTRA OIL CO DBA SHELL OIL 1701 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) ~ N87 131
ALAMEDA PLANT 1849 OAK ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) R100 146
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
RMC LONESTAR 333 023RD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) M66 103

TC3854315.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 14



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are 8
HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ALAMEDA CITY DISPOSAL COMPANY 2424 CLEMENT AVE SSWO0-1/8 (0.069 mi.)  C19 33
RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST SW 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) G33 47
94463 1801 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.))  G45 65
REGAL STATION #405 1725 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) 154 71
CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) N80 121
XTRA OIL CO 1701 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) ~ N83 126
ALAMEDA PLANT 1849 OAK ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) R101 146
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
OAKLAND YARD 333 23RD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.)  M69 106

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS

list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are

10 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.002 mi.) A7 13
RON GOODE TOYOTA 2424 CLEMENT AVE SSWO0-1/8(0.069 mi.) C21 34
RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST SWO - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) G33 47
CHEVRON 1801 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.)  G44 62
EXXON REGAL 1725 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) 155 72
JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)  N75 116
CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) N80 121
XTRA OIL CO DBA SHELL OIL 1701 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) ~ N87 131
ALAMEDA PLANT 1849 OAK ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) R100 146
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
RMC LONESTAR 333 023RD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) M66 103

Local Land Records

DEED: The use of recorded land use restrictions is one of the methods the DTSC uses to protect

the public from unsafe exposures to hazardous substances and wastes .
A review of the DEED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/09/2013 has revealed that there is 1 DEED
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SIGNATURE PROPERTIES 303 & 315 DERBY AVENUE  ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) 98 144
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/10/2013 has revealed that
there are 3 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WINNER FORD INC 1835 PARK ST SWO - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) G30 46
MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING 2307 CLEMENT AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) K63 90
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MOORE AND SONS TRUCKING 410 KENNEDY ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 108 160

US MINES: Mines Master Index File. The source of this database is the Dept. of Labor, Mine Safety
and Health Administration.

A review of the US MINES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/2013 has revealed that there is 1
US MINES site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SIGNAL OIL & GAS CO 2301 BLANDING CT WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) H58 80
CA BOND EXP. PLAN: Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for
an appropriation of Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

A review of the CA BOND EXP. PLAN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/1989 has revealed that
there are 2 CA BOND EXP. PLAN sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
EKOTEK LUBE 4200 ALAMEDA AVENUE E 1/2 - 1 (0.845 mi.) AJ187 410
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
PORT OF OAKLAND - EMBARCADERO DENNISON AND EMBARCADERNW 1/2 - 1 (0.687 mi.) 176 343

Cortese: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST),
the Integrated Waste Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/30/2013 has revealed that there is 1
Cortese site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FORMER J. H. BAXTER FACILITY, 2201 CLEMENT AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.335 mi.) AC148 235
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HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there

are 43 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.002 mi.) A7 13
DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING SE 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) A8 16
ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCOR 1911 PARK STREET SW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) B13 21
RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST SWO - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) G33 47
UNKNOWN 1800 PARK SW 1/8-1/4 (0.136 mi.) G4l 59
CHEVRON 1801 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.)  G44 62
EXXON REGAL 1725 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) 155 72
PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) H57 79
JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)  N75 116
CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) N8O 121
XTRA OIL CO DBA SHELL OIL 1701 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)  N87 131
GLASCOCK PROPERTIES (TOXICS) 2901 GLASCOCK NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) ~ P95 139
CAMISA BROS ROOFING 1901 BROADWAY SE 1/8-1/4 (0.216 mi.) Q97 143
ALPHA BETA 2691 BLANDING ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi)  T112 162
GTE CALIFORNIA 2241 CLEMENT WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) U116 164
ALAMEDA FORD 1650 PARK ST SW 1/4-1/2 (0.251 mi.) V117 165
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.252 mi.) U119 170
PETRO-STOP, INC. 315 DERBY E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) w122 178
GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.268 mi.) V128 191
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC 2615 EAGLE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) X132 198
BAY AREA/DIABLO PETROLEUM CO. 421 23RD AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.294 mi.) Y133 199
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC 435 23RD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) Y134 205
PX SERVICE STATION (POM A 501 23RD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.300 mi.) Y135 207
FILLMORE MARKS PROPERTY 534 23RD AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) Y141 224
LEMOINE COLD STORAGE 630 29TH NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) AB145 229
EBMUD UNKNOWN 7TH ST & 29THA NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.327 mi.)  AB146 232
EXCHANGE LINEN SERVICE 527 23RD AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.340 mi.) 152 264
DEL MONTE PLANT #26 400 LANCASTER E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.356 mi.) AD155 274
CHEVRON #20-6123 / CLIFFORD E 2001 VERSAILLES SE 1/4-1/2 (0.363mi.) 157 279
BP 1541 PARK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.)  AF158 281
FIDELITY PACKAGING CORP 646 KENNEDY ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.393 mi.) 162 294
CITY OF ALAMEDA POLICE DEPARTM 1555 OAK ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.400 mi.) 163 298
MERRITT TIRE 2501 SANTA CLARA AVE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) 165 307
BILL CHUN'S SERVICE 2301 SANTA CLARA AVE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.)  AG167 318
SHELL 2300 SANTA CLARA SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.)  AG169 326
SARONI TFI 727 KENNEDY ST NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) 170 327
ALAMEDA CITY OF 2263 SANTA CLARA AVE SW 1/4-1/2 (0.483 mi.) 172 330
AN FO MANUFACTURING COMPA 3129 ELMWOOD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) 174 338
FOWLER-ANDERSON MORTUARY 2244 SANTA CLARA WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 175 341
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CHEVRON 333 23RD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) M72 110
RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH P 333 KENNEDY NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.224 mi.)  S104 152
RIGHT AWAY REDY MIX INC. 401 KENNEDY ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 123 179
CONAGRA INC 2201 7TH NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.) Z136 207
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Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the
reporting agency.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/1993 has revealed that there are
7 Notify 65 sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
UNKNOWN 2235 CLEMENT AVENUE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.252 mi.) U118 170
BLYMYER ENGINEERS,INC. 1829 CLEMENT AVE., WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.788 mi.)  AH181 386
SENNA AUTOMOTIVE 2301 EAST 12TH STREET N 1/2 - 1 (0.830 mi.) 185 405
KNOWN 1755 EMBARCADECO EAST NNW 1/2-1(0.875mi.) 188 410
SHELL SELF SERVICE 630 HIGH STREET ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.887 mi.) 190 418
SERVICE STATION 2200 EAST 12TH STREET N 1/2 - 1 (0.927 mi.) 192 418
Not reported 2200 EAST 14TH ST N 1/2 -1 (0.978 mi.) 194 436

HWP: Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action
("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

A review of the HWP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/25/2013 has revealed that there is 1 HWP
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN CO 3801 E8TH ST E 1/2-1(0.817 mi.) All184 400

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800'’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used

whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.

Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can

remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the EDR MGRP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR MGP site within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

OAKLAND GAS LIGHT AND HEAT CO CLEMENT AVE AND UNION S WNW 1/2 -1 (0.900 mi.) 191 418
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EDR US Hist Auto Stat: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not

limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR US Hist Auto Stat list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 27 EDR US

Hist Auto Stat sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 1919 PARK ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.)  B12 21
Not reported 1911 PARK ST SWO - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) B14 30
Not reported 1907 PARK ST SWO - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) B16 31
Not reported 2413 CLEMENT AVE SW O - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) B18 32
Not reported 2424 CLEMENT AVE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) C20 33
Not reported 2412 CLEMENT AVE SWO - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) B22 37
Not reported 1925 EVERETT ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) D23 38
Not reported 2338 BLANDING AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) E25 40
Not reported 1912 EVERETT ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) D26 41
Not reported 1902 EVERETT ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) D27 42
Not reported 2327 BLANDING AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) E32 47
Not reported 1820 PARK ST SWO - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) G36 56
Not reported 2516 CLEMENT AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) 37 56
Not reported 1800 PARK ST SW 1/8-1/4 (0.136 mi.)  G39 57
Not reported 2405 EAGLE AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) G43 61
Not reported 2406 EAGLE AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) 149 67
Not reported 1725 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) 151 69
SIGNAL OIL & GAS CO 2301 BLANDING CT WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) H58 80
Not reported 1814 EVERETT ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) J60 88
Not reported 2307 CLEMENT AVE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) K62 89
DUTCHHH 401 29TH AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) M76 118
Not reported 1719 PARK ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) N79 120
Not reported 320 23RD AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) 90 135
Not reported 2830 FORD ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) 110 161
Not reported 2241 CLEMENT AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) U115 163

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 2435 BLANDING AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) Al10 18
Not reported 320 23D NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) M77 118

EDR US Hist Cleaners: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to

those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash

& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR US Hist Cleaners list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 8 EDR US
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Hist Cleaners sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

NATIONAL LAUNDRY
KANEMARU J

KANEMARU G

LIM KEE

Not reported

ALAMEDA FRENCH LAUNDRY
LONG S

CAVANAUGH JOS T INC

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

Address

2431 BLANDING AVE
2425 CLEMENT AVE
2415 CLEMENT AVE
2328 BLANDING AVE
2327 BLANDING AVE
2333 CLEMENT AVE
2311 BLANDING AVE
2310 CLEMENT AVE

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) A9 18
SSWO0-1/8 (0.068 mi.)  Ci15 31
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) B17 32
WNW O - 1/8 (0.114 mi.)  E28 42
WNW O - 1/8 (0.116 mi.)  E31 47
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) 38 57
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) H48 67
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) K61 89

RGA LUST: The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a
list of LUST incidents derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in

current government lists.

A review of the RGA LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 62 RGA LUST sites

within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

ALAMEDA ELECTRIC
DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS

ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCOR
RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA

Not reported

CHEVRON

Not reported

EXXON REGAL

PARK ST LANDING

CLAMP SWING

Not reported

JOHN B HENRY ESTATE
JOHN B HENRY ESTATE
CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC
XTRA OIL COMPANY(ALAMEDA)
XTRA OIL CO DBA SHELL OIL
Not reported

Not reported

GLASCOCK PROPERTIES (TOXICS)

CAMISA BROTHERS ROOFING
Not reported

CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT
GTE CALIFORNIA

ALAMEDA FORD

Not reported

Not reported

GOOD CHEVROLET

GOOD CHEVROLET

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC

Address

2420 BLANDING AVE
2424 BLANDING
1911 PARK STREET
1825 PARK ST

1800 PARK ST

1801 PARK

1801 PARK ST.

1725 PARK ST

2301 BLANDING AVE
2515 BLANDING AVE
2517 BLANDING AVENUE
1726 PARK

1726 PARK

1700 PARK

1701 PARK ST.

1701 PARK ST
BLANDING/BROADWAY
2901 GLASCOCK ST
2901 GLASCOCK
1901 BROADWAY
2691 BLANDING AVE
2241 CLEMENT AVE
2241 CLEMENT

1650 PARK ST

2235 CLEMENT AVE
315 DERBY AVE
1630 PARK ST.

1630 PARK ST

2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE

Direction / Distance Map ID Page
SSE0-1/8(0.002mi.) A7 13
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.006 mi.) A8 16
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.) B13 21
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) G33 47
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) G40 59
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.)  G44 62
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.)  G46 66
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) 155 72
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) H57 79
ESE 1/8-1/4 (0.170 mi.) L65 99
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.)  L67 104
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)  N74 115
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)  N75 116
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) N8O 121
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) N84 127
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)  N87 131
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) 088 134
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) P94 139
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) P95 139
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) Q96 142
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.)  T111 161
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) U113 162
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) U116 164
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.251 mi.) V117 165
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.252 mi.) U120 177
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) w121 177
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.268 mi.) V127 184
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.268 mi.) V128 191
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) X131 196
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) X132 198
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation

BAY AREA/DIABLO PETROLEUM CO.
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC
FILLMORE MARKS PROPERTY
LEMOINE COLD STORAGE

LEMOINE COLD STORAGE

EBMUD

HANS AND GUNTER ROOFING COMPAN
EXCHANGE LINEN SERVICE

DEL MONTE PLANT #26

CHEVRON #20-6123 / CLIFFORD E
BP

SHELL

LAU PROPERTY

FIDELITY PACKAGING CORP

CITY OF ALAMEDA POLICE DEPARTM
SHELL SERVICE STATION

MERRITT TIRE

BILL CHUN'S SERVICE

SHELL

SHELL

SARONI TFI

Not reported

ALAMEDA CITY OF

AN FO MANUFACTURING COMPA
FOWLER-ANDERSON MORTUARY

Lower Elevation

SMITH COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATIONAL CH
STONE BOAT YARD

Not reported

RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT
RIGHT AWAY REDY MIX INC.
CONAGRA INC

Address

421 23RD AVE
435 23RD
534 23RD AVE
630 29TH AVE
630 29TH

UNKNOWN 7TH ST & 29TH A

2834 E 7TH ST.

527 23RD AVE

400 LANCASTER

2001 VERSAILLES

1541 PARK ST

2301-2307 LINCOLN AVE
2411 WEBB AVE

646 KENNEDY ST

1555 OAK ST

820 PORTWOOD

2501 SANTA CLARA AVE
2301 SANTA CLARA AVE
2300 SANTA CLARA AVE
2300 SANTA CLARA

727 KENNEDY ST

1461 PARK AVE

2263 SANTA CLARA AVE
3129 ELMWOOD

2244 SANTA CLARA

Address

2520 BLANDING AVE
2526 BLANDING AVE
2517 BLANDING AVE
333 23RD AVE

333 KENNEDY ST
401 KENNEDY ST
2201 7THSTE

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.294 mi.) Y133 199
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.297 mi.) Y134 205
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) Y141 224

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) AB144 229
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.326 mi.) AB145 229
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) AB149 258

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) 150 260
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.340 mi.) 152 264
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.356 mi.) AD155 274
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.363mi.) 157 279

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.368 mi.)  AF158 281
SW1/4-1/2 (0.368 mi.) AE159 287
SW 1/4-1/2 (0.387 mi)  AF161 292

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.393 mi.) 162 294
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.400 mi.) 163 298
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 164 302
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) 165 307

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.) AG167 318
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.457 mi.) AG168 325
SW 1/4-1/2 (0457 mi) AG169 326

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.) 170 327
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.471 mi) 171 330
SW 1/4-1/2 (0.483 mi) 172 330
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) 174 338
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi)) 175 341

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) F29 42

SE0-1/8(0.121 mi.) F34 53

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) L68 104
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) M71 110
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) S106 155
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 123 179
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.) Z138 209
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 17 records.

Site Name

SCR- ALAMEDA NAS SKEET & T
EBMUD

INTERCEPTOR PUMP STATION C
12TH COAST GUARD DISTRICT
ALAMEDA, CITY OF BUR ELECTRICTY
NATIONAL LEAD CO

PORT OF OAKLAND

54 EMBARCADERO

SOUTH OAKLAND

CALTRANS SAN LEANDRO BAY BRIDGE
OTIS AND BROADWAY STREETS
CALTRANS DISTRICT 4 EA 1706U4

Database(s)

RGA LUST

RGA LUST

RGA LUST

RGA LUST

RGA LUST

HIST CORTESE, CHMIRS
Alameda County CS
SWEEPS UST
CERC-NFRAP, RCRA-LQG
CERC-NFRAP, RCRA-SQG, PADS
CERC-NFRAP

CERC-NFRAP

CERC-NFRAP

HIST UST

RCRA-SQG, FINDS, HAZNET
RCRA-SQG

RCRA-LQG
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YP96v93Y3E0PQi69Uz43CDJvmwY9y8w3xbJA01J3akvEtI10uSS4DXeQreIisEo6jWO3sTEUP1sz1Wm496H5lpGC4DwDbJHJgOs5SNQmf3pwGjKYIJb47Qqy1dn88QAwu9.86sXxbtTbbrrJvSc8z8e0nE71F4hJrG76RHOYpqRPoZs9DA03CuLvGiP9AUN3S1T9zIo3I5VEfU40jFz3R9YQdDBiHuY6dJX5rcdUOgXzmey4Uk04GE4CIqaDwcpJrpV5FMymJclwJ16Y4Ea4ilNy4ae87ZSwSW57313xV8xbBuaJ5mu6jUBYVGhPGyP9VRP4CWqvz8e9joX3dXh3gro3yKWEWbT0YU96ecKQ9yCiDme6AiyB1p1Uv0AzhM34zxJ8a7RCPfFDn3.JJuQ7so.mClQwpv4Y0LB6pFEyr3t8WqQwc4X4rsMxmb1btDlJtFc8rxk0MQq1fNgJm7j2jZVa1PYksNNvq0G5fpTt74VI0QH1fnWv.xeu9JySHfrSfUg64IcYUj3PBsS9ZBx4RHxvtFq9AJy31363ynR33ToEi4x0wwbVeTwQwANiTBG6rKG44zTUGALzjDJ4bDv4JDzCMYwDNcgJ8R87zDemu9Vw.dUYRf84j98yR4R8aUrw4jcCtWmx61bbR8bJJJx6wSU0bEK1WpVJorc3NEqafpDk.wQvjOo8ATLtTCDIUIj1Xs8C44BuwZiS6YvScCT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YP96v93Y3E0PQi69Uz43CDJvmwY9y8w3xbJA01J3akvEtI10uSS4DXeQreIisEo6jWO3sTEUP1sz1Wm496H5lpGC4DwDbJHJgOs5SNQmf3pwGjKYIJb47Qqy1dn88QAwu9.86sXxbtTbbrrJvSc8z8e0nE71F4hJrG76RHOYpqRPoZs9DA03CuLvGiP9AUN3S1T9zIo3I5VEfU40jFz3R9YQdDBiHuY6dJX5rcdUOgXzmey4Uk04GE4CIqaDwcpJrpV5FMymJclwJ16Y4Ea4ilNy4ae87ZSwSW57313xV8xbBuaJ5mu6jUBYVGhPGyP9VRP4CWqvz8e9joX3dXh3gro3yKWEWbT0YU96ecKQ9yCiDme6AiyB1p1Uv0AzhM34zxJ8a7RCPfFDn3.JJuQ7so.mClQwpv4Y0LB6pFEyr3t8WqQwc4X4rsMxmb1btDlJtFc8rxk0MQq1fNgJm7j2jZVa1PYksNNvq0G5fpTt74VI0QH1fnWv.xeu9JySHfrSfUg64IcYUj3PBsS9ZBx4RHxvtFq9AJy31363ynR33ToEi4x0wwbVeTwQwANiTBG6rKG44zTUGALzjDJ4bDv4JDzCMYwDNcgJ8R87zDemu9Vw.dUYRf84j98yR4R8aUrw4jcCtWmx61bbR8bJJJx6wSU0bEK1WpVJorc3NEqafpDk.wQvjOo8ATLtTCDIUIj1Xs8B44BuwZiS6YvScCT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YP96v93Y3E0PQi69Uz43CDJvmwY9y8w3xbJA01J3akvEtI10uSS4DXeQreIisEo6jWO3sTEUP1sz1Wm496H5lpGC4DwDbJHJgOs5SNQmf3pwGjKYIJb47Qqy1dn88QAwu9.86sXxbtTbbrrJvSc8z8e0nE71F4hJrG76RHOYpqRPoZs9DA03CuLvGiP9AUN3S1T9zIo3I5VEfU40jFz3R9YQdDBiHuY6dJX5rcdUOgXzmey4Uk04GE4CIqaDwcpJrpV5FMymJclwJ16Y4Ea4ilNy4ae87ZSwSW57313xV8xbBuaJ5mu6jUBYVGhPGyP9VRP4CWqvz8e9joX3dXh3gro3yKWEWbT0YU96ecKQ9yCiDme6AiyB1p1Uv0AzhM34zxJ8a7RCPfFDn3.JJuQ7so.mClQwpv4Y0LB6pFEyr3t8WqQwc4X4rsMxmb1btDlJtFc8rxk0MQq1fNgJm7j2jZVa1PYksNNvq0G5fpTt74VI0QH1fnWv.xeu9JySHfrSfUg64IcYUj3PBsS9ZBx4RHxvtFq9AJy31363ynR33ToEi4x0wwbVeTwQwANiTBG6rKG44zTUGALzjDJ4bDv4JDzCMYwDNcgJ8R87zDemu9Vw.dUYRf84j98yR4R8aUrw4jcCtWmx61bbR8bJJJx5wSU0bEK1WpVJorc9NEqafpDk.wQvjOoBATLtTCDIUIj1Xs8844BuwZiS6YvScCT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YP96v93Y3E0PQi69Uz43CDJvmwY9y8w3xbJA01J3akvEtI10uSS4DXeQreIisEo6jWO3sTEUP1sz1Wm496H5lpGC4DwDbJHJgOs5SNQmf3pwGjKYIJb47Qqy1dn88QAwu9.86sXxbtTbbrrJvSc8z8e0nE71F4hJrG76RHOYpqRPoZs9DA03CuLvGiP9AUN3S1T9zIo3I5VEfU40jFz3R9YQdDBiHuY6dJX5rcdUOgXzmey4Uk04GE4CIqaDwcpJrpV5FMymJclwJ16Y4Ea4ilNy4ae87ZSwSW57313xV8xbBuaJ5mu6jUBYVGhPGyP9VRP4CWqvz8e9joX3dXh3gro3yKWEWbT0YU96ecKQ9yCiDme6AiyB1p1Uv0AzhM34zxJ8a7RCPfFDn3.JJuQ7so.mClQwpv4Y0LB6pFEyr3t8WqQwc4X4rsMxmb1btDlJtFc8rxk0MQq1fNgJm7j2jZVa1PYksNNvq0G5fpTt74VI0QH1fnWv.xeu9JySHfrSfUg64IcYUj3PBsS9ZBx4RHxvtFq9AJy31363ynR33ToEi4x0wwbVeTwQwANiTBG6rKG44zTUGALzjDJ4bDv4JDzCMYwDNcgJ8R87zDemu9Vw.dUYRf84j98yR4R8aUrw4jcCtWmx61bbR8bJJJx5wSU0bEK1WpVJorc8NEqafpDk.wQvjOo7ATLtTCDIUIj1Xs8B44BuwZiS6YvScCT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YP96v93Y3E0PQi69Uz43CDJvmwY9y8w3xbJA01J3akvEtI10uSS4DXeQreIisEo6jWO3sTEUP1sz1Wm496H5lpGC4DwDbJHJgOs5SNQmf3pwGjKYIJb47Qqy1dn88QAwu9.86sXxbtTbbrrJvSc8z8e0nE71F4hJrG76RHOYpqRPoZs9DA03CuLvGiP9AUN3S1T9zIo3I5VEfU40jFz3R9YQdDBiHuY6dJX5rcdUOgXzmey4Uk04GE4CIqaDwcpJrpV5FMymJclwJ16Y4Ea4ilNy4ae87ZSwSW57313xV8xbBuaJ5mu6jUBYVGhPGyP9VRP4CWqvz8e9joX3dXh3gro3yKWEWbT0YU96ecKQ9yCiDme6AiyB1p1Uv0AzhM34zxJ8a7RCPfFDn3.JJuQ7so.mClQwpv4Y0LB6pFEyr3t8WqQwc4X4rsMxmb1btDlJtFc8rxk0MQq1fNgJm7j2jZVa1PYksNNvq0G5fpTt74VI0QH1fnWv.xeu9JySHfrSfUg64IcYUj3PBsS9ZBx4RHxvtFq9AJy31363ynR33ToEi4x0wwbVeTwQwANiTBG6rKG44zTUGALzjDJ4bDv4JDzCMYwDNcgJ8R87zDemu9Vw.dUYRf84j98yR4R8aUrw4jcCtWmx61bbR8bJJJx4wSU0bEK1WpVJorcANEqafpDk.wQvjOo8ATLtTCDIUIj1Xs8544BuwZiS6YvScCT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YP96v93Y3E0PQi69Uz43CDJvmwY9y8w3xbJA01J3akvEtI10uSS4DXeQreIisEo6jWO3sTEUP1sz1Wm496H5lpGC4DwDbJHJgOs5SNQmf3pwGjKYIJb47Qqy1dn88QAwu9.86sXxbtTbbrrJvSc8z8e0nE71F4hJrG76RHOYpqRPoZs9DA03CuLvGiP9AUN3S1T9zIo3I5VEfU40jFz3R9YQdDBiHuY6dJX5rcdUOgXzmey4Uk04GE4CIqaDwcpJrpV5FMymJclwJ16Y4Ea4ilNy4ae87ZSwSW57313xV8xbBuaJ5mu6jUBYVGhPGyP9VRP4CWqvz8e9joX3dXh3gro3yKWEWbT0YU96ecKQ9yCiDme6AiyB1p1Uv0AzhM34zxJ8a7RCPfFDn3.JJuQ7so.mClQwpv4Y0LB6pFEyr3t8WqQwc4X4rsMxmb1btDlJtFc8rxk0MQq1fNgJm7j2jZVa1PYksNNvq0G5fpTt74VI0QH1fnWv.xeu9JySHfrSfUg64IcYUj3PBsS9ZBx4RHxvtFq9AJy31363ynR33ToEi4x0wwbVeTwQwANiTBG6rKG44zTUGALzjDJ4bDv3JDzCMYwDNcgJ8R87zDemu9Vw.dUYRf88j98yR4R8aUrw4jc9tWmx61bbR8bJJJxCwSU0bEK1WpVJorc7NEqafpDk.wQvjOoBATLtTCDIUIj1Xs8544BuwZiS6YvScCT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YP96v93Y3E0PQi69Uz43CDJvmwY9y8w3xbJA01J3akvEtI10uSS4DXeQreIisEo6jWO3sTEUP1sz1Wm496H5lpGC4DwDbJHJgOs5SNQmf3pwGjKYIJb47Qqy1dn88QAwu9.86sXxbtTbbrrJvSc8z8e0nE71F4hJrG76RHOYpqRPoZs9DA03CuLvGiP9AUN3S1T9zIo3I5VEfU40jFz3R9YQdDBiHuY6dJX5rcdUOgXzmey4Uk04GE4CIqaDwcpJrpV5FMymJclwJ16Y4Ea4ilNy4ae87ZSwSW57313xV8xbBuaJ5mu6jUBYVGhPGyP9VRP4CWqvz8e9joX3dXh3gro3yKWEWbT0YU96ecKQ9yCiDme6AiyB1p1Uv0AzhM34zxJ8a7RCPfFDn3.JJuQ7so.mClQwpv4Y0LB6pFEyr3t8WqQwc4X4rsMxmb1btDlJtFc8rxk0MQq1fNgJm7j2jZVa1PYksNNvq0G5fpTt74VI0QH1fnWv.xeu9JySHfrSfUg64IcYUj3PBsS9ZBx4RHxvtFq9AJy31363ynR33ToEi4x0wwbVeTwQwANiTBG6rKG44zTUGALzjDJ4bDv4JDzCMYwDNcgJ8R83zDemu9Vw.dUYRf86j98yR4R8aUrw4jcAtWmx61bbR8bJJJx9wSU0bEK1WpVJorc5NEqafpDk.wQvjOoBATLtTCDIUIj1Xs8A44BuwZiS6YvScCT3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 1 3 NR NR NR 4
RCRA-SQG 0.250 5 10 NR NR NR 15
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 2 2 NR 4
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 8 11 NR 19
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 1 6 16 32 NR NR 55
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
SLIC 0.500 2 0 8 7 NR NR 17
Alameda County CS 0.500 1 6 15 32 NR NR 54
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST 0.250 0 6 NR NR NR 6
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 3 NR NR 3
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
HAULERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 1 2 NR 3
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
CAFID UST 0.250 3 7 NR NR NR 10
HIST UST 0.250 2 6 NR NR NR 8
SWEEPS UST 0.250 3 7 NR NR NR 10
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total

Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MCS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 2 NR 2
NPDES TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
uiC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
HIST CORTESE 0.500 4 13 26 NR NR 43
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 1 6 NR 7
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
EMI TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UsS AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
wDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
EDR US Hist Auto Stat 0.250 1 13 14 NR NR NR 28
EDR US Hist Cleaners 0.250 5 3 NR NR NR 8
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.500 1 6 22 34 NR NR 63
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
Al ALLIED ENGINEERING PRODUCT CORP SLIC S100929246
Target 2421 BLANDING AVE N/A
Property ALAMEDA, CA
Site 1 of 10 in cluster A

Actual: SLIC REG 2:
12 ft. Region: 2

Facility ID: SLT2000313

Facility Status:  Leak being confirmed

Date Closed: Not reported

Local Case #: Not reported

How Discovered: Not reported

Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source: Not reported

Date Confirmed: Not reported

Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported

Date Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Date Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remedial Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
A2 ALLIED ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP HAZNET S113006714
Target 2421 BLANDING AVE N/A
Property ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Site 2 of 10 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
12 ft. Year: 2011

Gepaid: CAD981452543

Contact: KASSANDRA MILLER/HUMAN RESOURCES

Telephone: 5105221500

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: PO BOX 1230

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

ALAMEDA, CA 945010134

Not reported

MOD981123391

Not reported

Unspecified solvent mixture

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

Alameda

2011

CAD981452543

KASSANDRA MILLER/HUMAN RESOURCES
5105221500

Not reported

PO BOX 1230

ALAMEDA, CA 945010134

Not reported

MOD981123391

Not reported

Unspecified solvent mixture

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALLIED ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP (Continued)

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

Alameda

2011

CAD981452543

KASSANDRA MILLER/HUMAN RESOURCES
5105221500

Not reported

PO BOX 1230

ALAMEDA, CA 945010134

Not reported

MOD981123391

Not reported

Unspecified solvent mixture

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

Alameda

2011

CAD981452543

KASSANDRA MILLER/HUMAN RESOURCES
5105221500

Not reported

PO BOX 1230

ALAMEDA, CA 945010134

Not reported

MOD981123391

Not reported

Unspecified solvent mixture

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

Alameda

2008

CAD981452543

KASSANDRA MILLER/HUMAN RESOURCES
5105221500

Not reported

PO BOX 1230

ALAMEDA, CA 945010134

Not reported

CAT080013352

Not reported

Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc)

Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.22935

Alameda

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
17 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

S113006714
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2egj14eJ8yjU2B441AJ63gyE3WUX2rB56Q4o6YAi2Ugt1Qe37Sjd1l453OJ62eyK3jU52TB.5i4M2Sgy2Oed1Dj34t4E9GJX6fyr5oU44eBC2T4d6TAw0S613qggtfEZ2lgh2yeJ1Gj4Ty4M2xJY2sy24pUV1fBb1C4J7QA78j6r2Pgw5cEZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2egj14eJ8yjU2B441AJ63gyE3WUX2rB56Q4o6YAi2Ugt1Qe37Sjd1l453OJ62eyK3jU52TB.5i4M2Sgy2Oed1Dj34t4E9GJX6fyr5oU44eBC2T4d6TAw0S613qggtfEZ2lgh2yeJ1Gj4Ty4M2xJY2sy24pUV1fBb1C4J7QA78j6r2Pgw5cEZ1

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A3 ALLIED ENGINEERING NPDES S108197291
Target 2421 BLANDING AVE LUST N/A
Property ALAMEDA, CA 94501 SLIC
Alameda County CS
Site 3 of 10 in cluster A RGA LUST
Actual: NPDES:
12 ft. Npdes Number: CAS000001
Facility Status: Active
Agency Id: 0
Region: 2
Regulatory Measure Id: 433649
Order No: 97-03-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 2011023987
Program Type: Industrial
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 12/21/2012
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Discharge Name: Allied Engineering
Discharge Address: 2421 Blanding Ave
Discharge City: Alameda
Discharge State: California
Discharge Zip: 94501
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T06019716048
Latitude: 37.770408
Longitude: -122.236409
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 07/18/2007
Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: KLD
Local Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: NA
LOC Case Number: RO0002601
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Chromium, Lead, Nickel, Gasoline
Site History: In January 2004 one USTs was removed and confirmation soil samples

detected significantly elevated levels of hydrocarbon contamination

in soil. In March 2007, additional site characterization was

completed to evaluate impacts to soil and groundwater; significantly
elevated levels of hydrocarbon and heavy metals were detected in soil
and groundwater. The site is adjacent to the Oakland Estuary, which
is a sensitive aquatic habitat and remedial action is proposed

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T06019716048
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: KAREL DETTERMAN
Organization Name: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Address: 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T06019716048

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALLIED ENGINEERING (Continued) S108197291
City: ALAMEDA
Email: karel.detterman@acgov.org
Phone Number: 5105676708

Status History:

Global Id: T06019716048

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 01/07/2004

Global Id: T06019716048

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 01/16/2004

Global Id: T06019716048

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 07/18/2007

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T06019716048
Action Type: Other

Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T06019716048
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/15/2013
Action: File review
Global Id: T06019716048
Action Type: Other

Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T06019716048
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/13/2008
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other - #20081113
Global Id: T06019716048
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/10/2012
Action: File review
Global Id: T06019716048
Action Type: Other

Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T06019716048
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/24/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T06019716048
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 01/01/1950
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALLIED ENGINEERING (Continued) S108197291
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T06019716048
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/23/2007
Action: * No Action - #20072307
Global Id: T06019716048
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2007
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
SLIC:
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Status Date: 06/04/2009
Global Id: SLT2000313

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Not reported
37.770291
-122.236355

Cleanup Program Site
Uuu

Not reported
SLT2000313

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Alameda County CS:
Status: Leak Confirmation
Record Id: RO0002601
PE: 5602
Status: Pollution Characterization
Record Id: R0O0002601
PE: 5602

RGA LUST:

2012 ALLIED ENGINEERING CORPORATION 2421 BLANDING AVENUE

2011 ALLIED ENGINEERING CORPORATION

2421 BLANDING AVENUE

2010 ALLIED ENGINEERING CORPORATION 2421 BLANDING AVENUE
2009 ALLIED ENGINEERING CORPORATION 2421 BLANDING AVENUE
2008 ALLIED ENGINEERING CORPORATION 2421 BLANDING
2007 ALLIED ENGINEERING CORPORATION 2421 BLANDING
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SLT2O00313

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 ERNS 2008913127
Target 2421 BLANDING N/A
Property ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Site 4 of 10 in cluster A
g:tfual: Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
t additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
A5 ERNS 2009913127
Target 2421 BLANDING N/A
Property ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Site 5 of 10 in cluster A
Actfual: Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
121t. additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
A6 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015356615
Target 2421 BLANDING AVE N/A
Property ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Site 6 of 10 in cluster A
Actual: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
12 ft. Name: ALLIED ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP
Year: 2007
Address: 2421 BLANDING AVE
Name: ALLIED ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP
Year: 2009
Address: 2421 BLANDING AVE
A7 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC HIST CORTESE S101580213
SSE 2420 BLANDING AVE LUST N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 CA FID UST
0.002 mi. Alameda County CS
9 ft. Site 7 of 10 in cluster A SWEEPS UST
) RGA LUST
Relative:
Higher HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Facility County Code: 1
12 ft. Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 01-0294
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600100273
Latitude: 37.77001
Longitude: -122.237021
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

06/02/1993

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Not reported

Not reported

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

TC3854315.2s Page 13


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2egj14eJ8yjU2B441AJ63gyE3WUX2rB56Q4o6YAi2Ugt1Qe37Sjd1l453OJ62eyK3jU52TB.5i4M2Sgy2Oed1Dj34t4E9GJX6fyr5oU44eBC2T4d6TAw0S613qggtfEZ2lgh2yeJ1Gj43y4M1xJY1sy29pUVAfBb2C4J4QA72j6r3Pgw8cEZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2egj14eJ8yjU2B441AJ63gyE3WUX2rB56Q4o6YAi2Ugt1Qe37Sjd1l453OJ62eyK3jU52TB.5i4M2Sgy2Oed1Dj34t4E9GJX6fyr5oU44eBC2T4d6TAw0S613qggtfEZ2lgh2yeJ1Gj43y4M1xJY1sy29pUVAfBb2C4J4QA72j6r3Pgw8cEZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2egj14eJ8yjU2B441AJ63gyE3WUX2rB56Q4o6YAi2Ugt1Qe37Sjd1l453OJ62eyK3jU52TB.5i4M2Sgy2Oed1Dj34t4E9GJX6fyr5oU44eBC2T4d6TAw0S613qggtfEZ2lgh2yeJ1Gj43y4M1xJY1sy2ApUVAfBb2C4J4QA72j6r3Pgw8cEZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2g2egj14eJ8yjU2B441AJ63gyE3WUX2rB56Q4o6YAi2Ugt1Qe37Sjd1l453OJ62eyK3jU52TB.5i4M2Sgy2Oed1Dj34t4E9GJX6fyr5oU44eBC2T4d6TAw0S613qggtfEZ2lgh2yeJ1Gj43y4M1xJY1sy2ApUVAfBb2C4J4QA72j6r3Pgw8cEZ1

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA ELECTRIC (Continued) S101580213
RB Case Number: 01-0294
LOC Case Number: RO0000918

File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0600100273
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker

Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Cherie McCaulou
SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

Address: 1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
City: OAKLAND
Email: cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Phone Number:

Status History:

Not reported

Global Id: T0600100273

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 06/02/1992

Global Id: T0600100273

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 06/02/1993
Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0600100273

Action Type: Other

Date: 01/01/1950

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0600100273

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 01/01/1950

Action: Not reported

Global Id: T0600100273

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 06/02/1994

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: 01-0294

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 4392

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Tank Closure
Structure Failure

Leak Source: Tank
Date Leak Confirmed: 12/16/1992
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Not reported
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0600100273

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA ELECTRIC

(Continued)

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation

Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

Alameda County CS:
Status:
Record Id:
PE:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

01001986

UTNKI

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
5105236933

Not reported
25823 CLAWITER
Not reported
ALAMEDA 94501
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Inactive

Case Closed
RO0000918
5602

Not reported
89882
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: 44-034239

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

01-000-089882-000001

Not reported
500
PETROLEUM
PRODUCT
UNKNOWN

2

Not reported
89882
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: 44-034239

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$101580213
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALAMEDA ELECTRIC (Continued) S101580213
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-089882-000002
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 500
Tank Use: PETROLEUM
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: UNKNOWN
Number Of Tanks: 2
RGA LUST:
2012 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING
2011 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING
2010 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING
2009 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING
2008 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING
2007 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING
2006 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
2005 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
2004 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
2003 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
2002 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
2001 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
2000 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
1998 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
1997 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
1996 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
1995 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
1994 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
1993 ALAMEDA ELECTRIC 2420 BLANDING AVE
A8 DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS HIST CORTESE S103472146
SE 2424 BLANDING LUST N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 Alameda County CS
0.006 mi. RGA LUST
31 ft. Site 8 of 10 in cluster A
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
12 ft. Reg Id: 01-2169
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600101993
Latitude: 37.769795
Longitude: -122.236614
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

10/29/1996

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

01-2169

RO0000671

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS (Continued)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:

Region:

Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:

2
01-2169

T0600101993

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600101993
Open - Case Begin Date
04/26/1995

T0600101993
Completed - Case Closed
10/29/1996

T0600101993
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T0600101993
REMEDIATION
01/01/1950

Not reported

Case Closed

4570

Tank Closure

UNK
UNK
9/24/1996
LUST

Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

Alameda County CS:

Status:
Record Id:

Case Closed
RO0000671

S103472146
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0600101993

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS (Continued) S103472146
PE: 5602
RGA LUST:
2012 STAUDENRAUS, DOLORES 2424 BLANDING
2011 STAUDENRAUS, DOLORES 2424 BLANDING
2010 STAUDENRAUS, DOLORES 2424 BLANDING
2009 STAUDENRAUS, DOLORES 2424 BLANDING
2008 STAUDENRAUS, DOLORES 2424 BLANDING
2007 STAUDENRAUS, DOLORES 2424 BLANDING
2006 DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING AVE
2005 DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING AVE
2004 DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING AVE
2003 DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING AVE
2002 DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING AVE
2001 DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING AVE
2000 DOLORES STAUNDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING AVE
1998 DOLLRES STAUDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING AVE
1997 DOLLRES STAUDENRAUS 2424 BLANDING AVE
A9 NATIONAL LAUNDRY EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009140318
ESE 2431 BLANDING AVE N/A
<1/8 OAKLAND, CA
0.010 mi.
52 ft. Site 9 of 10 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: NATIONAL LAUNDRY
Year: 1925
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
12 ft.
A10 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015357796
ESE 2435 BLANDING AVE N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.016 mi.
87 ft. Site 10 of 10 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: BODY SHOPPE THE
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
11 ft.
Name: BODY SHOPPE THE
Year: 2000
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
Name: BODY SHOPPE
Year: 2001
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
Name: BODY SHOPPE
Year: 2002
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
Name: BODY SHOPPE
Year: 2003
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015357796
Name: BODY SHOPPE
Year: 2004
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
Name: BODY SHOPPE THE
Year: 2005
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
Name: BODY SHOPPE THE
Year: 2006
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
Name: BODY SHOPPE THE
Year: 2007
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
Name: BODY SHOPPE THE
Year: 2008
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
Name: BODY SHOPPE THE
Year: 2009
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
Name: BODY SHOPPE
Year: 2010
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
Name: THE BODY SHOPPE
Year: 2011
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
Name: THE BODY SHOPPE
Year: 2012
Address: 2435 BLANDING AVE
B11 GOODE MITSUBISHI RCRA-SQG 1000185605
SW 1918 PARK ST FINDS CAD982488876
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.059 mi.
314 ft. Site 1 of 8in cluster B
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: GOODE MITSUBISHI
Actual: Facility address: 1918 PARK ST
151t ALAMEDA, CA 94501

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:

CAD982488876
PARK ST

ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOODE MITSUBISHI (Continued) 1000185605

Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

KEN GOODE

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002828851

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B12 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015292403
WSswW 1919 PARK ST N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.060 mi.
317 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ALAMEDA TRANSMISSION SERVICE
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 1919 PARK ST
15 ft.
Name: ALAMEDA TRANSMISSION SERVICE
Year: 2000
Address: 1919 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA AUTOWORKS
Year: 2007
Address: 1919 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA AUTOWORKS
Year: 2008
Address: 1919 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA TRANSMISSION
Year: 2009
Address: 1919 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA TRANSMISSION SERVICE
Year: 2011
Address: 1919 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA TRANSMISSION SERVICE
Year: 2012
Address: 1919 PARK ST
B13 ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCORPORATED RCRA-SQG 1000297249
Sw 1911 PARK STREET FINDS CAD982361461
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA HIST CORTESE
0.065 mi. LUST
344 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster B Alameda County CS
EMI
Relative: RGA LUST
Higher
RCRA-SQG:
Actual: Date form received by agency: 02/23/1987
15 ft. Facility name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Facility address: 1911 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
EPA ID: CAD982361461
Contact: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
Contact address: 1911 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (415) 523-4836
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCORPORATED (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

1000297249

waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

JIMMIE THOMPSON

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110001164926

Environmental Interest/Information System

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCORPORATED (Continued)

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 01-0042

LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600100037
Latitude: 37.7700813
Longitude: -122.2379076
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

06/02/1994

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

01-0042

RO0001140

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

T0600100037

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600100037
Open - Case Begin Date
06/20/1988

T0600100037
Completed - Case Closed
06/02/1994

1000297249
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCORPORATED (Continued)

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0600100037

Action Type: Other

Date: 01/01/1950

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0600100037

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 01/01/1950

Action: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: 01-0042

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 3713

How Discovered: Tank Closure

Leak Cause: Structure Failure

Leak Source: Tank

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:

Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:

Alameda County CS:

Status: Case Closed
Record Id: RO0001140
PE: 5602

EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

12/18/1992

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1990

1

SF

6235

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO O0OO0OORrREFk

1993

SF

1000297249
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCORPORATED (Continued)

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

6235

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNelNoNelNoll

1995

1

SF

6235

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

oOoOooonN

1996

1

SF

6235

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

oOoOoocoonN

1997

1

SF

6235

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1000297249
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000297249
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 1998
County Code: 1
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 6235
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
1

eNelNeNeNoll

1999

1

SF

6235

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO O0OO0OO0ORrEk

2000

1

SF

6235

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNelNelNol
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCORPORATED (Continued)

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:

0

2001

1

SF

6235

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

eNelNeNeNoll

2002

1

SF

6235

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO O0OO0OO0ORrEk

2003

1

SF

6235

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNelNoNelNoll

2004

SF
6235

1000297249
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCORPORATED (Continued)

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
0.649

0.508381

0

[eNelNeNe]

2005

1

SF

6235

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.649
.508381

[eNeoNoNoNo]

2006

1

SF

18052

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.649
.508381

OO oOooo

2007

1

SF

18052

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

.089

1000297249
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCORPORATED (Continued)

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

.0781898

[eNeNeoNoNo]

2008

1

SF

18052

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.089
.0781898

[eNeoNoNeNe]

2009

1

SF

18052

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
8.8999999999999996E-2
7.8189800000000004E-2
0

OO0 oo

2010

1

SF

18052

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
8.8999999999999996E-2
7.8189800000000004E-2
0

[eNelNeNe]

1000297249
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INCORPORATED (Continued) 1000297249
RGA LUST:
2012 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK
2011 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK
2010 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK
2009 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK
2008 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK
2007 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK
2006 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
2005 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
2004 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
2003 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
2002 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
2001 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
2000 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
1998 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
1997 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
1996 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
1995 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
1994 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
1993 ALAMEDA COLLISION 1911 PARK ST
B14 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015291538
SW 1911 PARK ST N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.065 mi.
344 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION SERVICE
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 1911 PARK ST
15 ft.
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION SERVICE
Year: 2000
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2001
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2002
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION SERVICE INC
Year: 2004
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INC
Year: 2005
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INC
Year: 2006
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR INC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015291538
Year: 2007
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2008
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2009
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2010
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2011
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2012
Address: 1911 PARK ST
Ci15 KANEMARU J EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009140937
SSW 2425 CLEMENT AVE N/A
<1/8 OAKLAND, CA
0.068 mi.
357 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: KANEMARU J
Year: 1933
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES-HAND
15 ft.
B16 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015290717
SW 1907 PARK ST N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.068 mi.
358 ft. Site 5 of 8in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: LINCOLN AUTO
Year: 2002
Actual: Address: 1907 PARK ST
15 ft.
Name: LINCOLN AUTO
Year: 2003
Address: 1907 PARK ST
Name: PARK ST AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE INC
Year: 2004
Address: 1907 PARK ST
Name: PARK STREET AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
Year: 2005
Address: 1907 PARK ST
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015290717
Name: PARK STREET AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
Year: 2006
Address: 1907 PARK ST
Name: PARK STREET AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
Year: 2007
Address: 1907 PARK ST
Name: PARK STREET AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
Year: 2008
Address: 1907 PARK ST
Name: PARK STREET AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
Year: 2009
Address: 1907 PARK ST
Name: PARK ST AUTOMOTIVE SVC
Year: 2010
Address: 1907 PARK ST
Name: PARK ST AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2011
Address: 1907 PARK ST
Name: PARK STREET AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE
Year: 2012
Address: 1907 PARK ST
B17 KANEMARU G EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009142684
SW 2415 CLEMENT AVE N/A
<1/8 OAKLAND, CA
0.068 mi.
359 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: KANEMARU G
Year: 1928
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES-ORIENTAL
16 ft.
B18 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015355803
SW 2413 CLEMENT AVE N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.068 mi.
359 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: EMMANUELS MUFFLERS SERVICE & APPOINTMENTS
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 2413 CLEMENT AVE
16 ft.
Name: EMMANUELS MUFFLERS SERVICE & APPOINTMENTS
Year: 2000
Address: 2413 CLEMENT AVE
Name: EMMANUELS MUFFLERS
Year: 2003
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015355803
Address: 2413 CLEMENT AVE
C19 ALAMEDA CITY DISPOSAL COMPANY HIST UST U001596118
SSw 2424 CLEMENT AVE N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.069 mi.
365 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster C
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000016469
Actual: Facility Type: Other
15 ft. Other Type: TRUCK YARD
Total Tanks: 0002
Contact Name: JACK OLIVIERI
Telephone: 4155223030
Owner Name: OAKLAND SCAVENGER COMPANY
Owner Address: 2601 PERALTA ST
Owner City,St,Zip:  OAKLAND, CA 94607
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: AL-05-07
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: AL-03-08
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00003000
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
C20 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015356834
SSw 2424 CLEMENT AVE N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.069 mi.
365 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster C
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: SMOG CHECK STATIONS ALAMEDA
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 2424 CLEMENT AVE
15 ft.
Name: SMOG CHECK STATIONS ALAMEDA
Year: 2000
Address: 2424 CLEMENT AVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
c21 RON GOODE TOYOTA RCRA-SQG 1000905085
SSW 2424 CLEMENT AVE FINDS CAO0000332742
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA CA FID UST
0.069 mi. SWEEPS UST
365 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster C HAZNET
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/24/1994
Facility name: RON GOODE TOYOTA

f-\gtfuali Facility address: 2424 CLEMENT AVE

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

ALAMEDA, CA 94501
CA0000332742
CLEMENT AVE
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
JOHN BLAKLEY
2424 CLEMENT AVE
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
us

(510) 522-6400

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

RON GOODE TOYOTA
2424 CLEMENT AVE
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Not reported

(510) 522-6400

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RON GOODE TOYOTA (Continued) 1000905085
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002616777

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

CAFID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

01002615
UTNKA
00016469

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2424 CLEMENT AVE
Not reported
ALAMEDA 94501
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Active

Active
16469
1

Board Of Equalization: 44-000225

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

04-17-91
04-17-91
02-29-88
A

AL-05-07

01-000-016469-000001

07-01-85
4000
UNKNOWN
P

Not reported
2

Active
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RON GOODE TOYOTA (Continued)

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:

16469

1

44-000225
04-17-91
04-17-91
02-29-88

A

AL-03-08
01-000-016469-000002
07-01-85
3000
UNKNOWN
P

Not reported
Not reported

2008

CA0000332742

BOBBIE WELLS / A/P

5105226400

Not reported

2424 CLEMENT AVE

ALAMEDA, CA 945011521

Not reported

CA0000084517

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

1.05

Alameda

2008

CA0000332742

BOBBIE WELLS / A/P
5105226400

Not reported

2424 CLEMENT AVE
ALAMEDA, CA 945011521
Not reported
CA0000084517

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Not reported

0.0168

Alameda

2007

CA0000332742

BOBBIE WELLS / A/P
5105226400

Not reported

2424 CLEMENT AVE
ALAMEDA, CA 945011521
Not reported
CA0000084517

1000905085
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RON GOODE TOYOTA (Continued) 1000905085
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.82
Facility County: Alameda
Year: 2006
Gepaid: CA0000332742
Contact: BOBBIE WELLS / A/P
Telephone: 5105226400
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2424 CLEMENT AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALAMEDA, CA 945011521
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.28
Facility County: Alameda
Year: 2006
Gepaid: CA0000332742
Contact: BOBBIE WELLS / A/P
Telephone: 5105226400
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2424 CLEMENT AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALAMEDA, CA 945011521
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO053044053
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.22
Facility County: Alameda
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
29 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
B22 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015355712
Sw 2412 CLEMENT AVE N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.070 mi.
369 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ALAMEDA DISCOUNT AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2011
Actual: Address: 2412 CLEMENT AVE
16 ft.
Name: ALAMEDA DISCOUNT AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2012
Address: 2412 CLEMENT AVE
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6EmP6frsEZ59mYZ7PndZ3oLGfK0xrkx5sV3eArhSZmOK5csC9dzy4QkgYFbeZahD7hRn38KinJfKdad5ZpOa5ZyVoJ1JLCXRGMcT5sY8K0PU053hxIQy404xkpEFxkoR5RfV8amNV78l3ja9epsQ8OJVrvaVh9A0SemP6CFIEzcFmuKhPPhP3hxKfb3JrHdqs3yM9d5wZ6eB5g8K9h6W3KcbYnd7Z5Uz7fq558K0nkaqdMR1ZA8i4dVroxtrL3iVGYaY5ZHIKlWt0mEuxe8C4dUbkJSsxvsq5DXp75YIVAGj3LG7ehP.6YpbEtiZmPIgPa7F4QkjfnIdrWtVs3JM3rcJZnIE5FsP9PrS6OryYjbTZT8y7QI1BEJdnMC6dKBGZOY485gRosgnLgSEGFjU7t9AKSTv0A0WxZlZ66wPkJ1xxd8o5uyr41RiV0qV3PWIePoK8mICr3jthITbSJPJ2WSAm9IcO3WQKReQ5LJxc.dHs3T9C5zIva5id6UvzzbAyHpO6l7EEUshmFUCPvh54VV5fClGrWFzsa3d3.S5ZU5Y5LFo9fJe4eplYhPTZjEa73fw3CtUnEVgdsLEZcvb3abSof1zLxpdGeYe3FAPKjHf0XEzxOR1CNomkbn3xXx951ym3vpYVgQI3.03efTn8eH5rFZGhfiXSfvu3fuomPQfOIHKKsMhBlVYcZzassxQCaAh8oRKdCYhzVrEyLof3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6EmP6frsEZ59mYZ7PndZ3oLGfK0xrkx5sV3eArhSZmOK5csC9dzy4QkgYFbeZahD7hRn38KinJfKdad5ZpOa5ZyVoJ1JLCXRGMcT5sY8K0PU053hxIQy404xkpEFxkoR5RfV8amNV78l3ja9epsQ8OJVrvaVh9A0SemP6CFIEzcFmuKhPPhP3hxKfb3JrHdqs3yM9d5wZ6eB5g8K9h6W3KcbYnd7Z5Uz7fq558K0nkaqdMR1ZA8i4dVroxtrL3iVGYaY5ZHIKlWt0mEuxe8C4dUbkJSsxvsq5DXp75YIVAGj3LG7ehP.6YpbEtiZmPIgPa7F4QkjfnIdrWtVs3JM3rcJZnIE5FsP9PrS6OryYjbTZT8y7QI1BEJdnMC6dKBGZOY485gRosgnLgSEGFjU7t9AKSTv0A0WxZlZ66wPkJ1xxd8o5uyr41RiV0qV3PWIePoK8mICr3jthITbSJPJ2WSAm9IcO3WQKReQ5LJxc.dHs3T9C5zIva5id6UvzzbAyHpO6l7EEUshmFUCPvh54VV5fClGrWFzsa3d3.S5ZU5Y5LFo9fJe4eplYhPTZjEa73fw3CtUnEVgdsLEZcvb3abSof1zLxpdGeYe3FAPKjHf0XEzxOR1CNomkbn3xXx951ym3vpYVgQI3.03efTn8eH5rFZGhfiXSfvu3fuomPQfOIHKKsMhBlVYcZzassxQCaAh8oRKdCYhzVrEyLof3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D23 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015293246
SSE 1925 EVERETT ST N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.099 mi.
523 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster D
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: M & J BODY SHOP
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
14 ft.
Name: M & J BODY SHOP
Year: 2000
Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
Name: M & J BODY SHOP
Year: 2001
Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2003
Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2004
Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2006
Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2007
Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2008
Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2009
Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA COLLISION REPAIR
Year: 2010
Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
Name: VENTURA AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2011
Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
Name: VENTURA AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2012
Address: 1925 EVERETT ST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D24 EXCLUSIVE AUTO ENTERPRIZES RCRA-SQG 1000293099
SSE 1925 EVERETT ST FINDS CAD982465890
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.100 mi.
527 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: EXCLUSIVE AUTO ENTERPRIZES

ﬁ:tfual: Facility address: 1925 EVERETT ST

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

CAD982465890

EVERETT ST

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

MIKE WINNIE

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:

No
No
No
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXCLUSIVE AUTO ENTERPRIZES (Continued) 1000293099
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001193565
Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPSs).
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY
E25 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015348802
WNW 2338 BLANDING AVE N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.101 mi.
532 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: BLANDING AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2006
Actual: Address: 2338 BLANDING AVE
12 ft.
Name: BLANDING AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2007
Address: 2338 BLANDING AVE
Name: BLANDING AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2008
Address: 2338 BLANDING AVE
Name: BLANDING AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2009
Address: 2338 BLANDING AVE
Name: BLANDING AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2010
Address: 2338 BLANDING AVE
Name: BLANDING AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2011
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015348802
Address: 2338 BLANDING AVE
Name: BLANDING AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2012
Address: 2338 BLANDING AVE
D26 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015291650
SSE 1912 EVERETT ST N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.105 mi.
552 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster D
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ENGINE MACHINING & OVERHAULING SERVICE
Year: 2000
Actual: Address: 1912 EVERETT ST
15 ft.
Name: ENGINE MACHINING & OVERHAULING
Year: 2001
Address: 1912 EVERETT ST
Name: ENGINE MCHNNG & OVRHLNG SRVC
Year: 2003
Address: 1912 EVERETT ST
Name: ENGINE MACHINING
Year: 2004
Address: 1912 EVERETT ST
Name: EMOS AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR & MACHINE SH
Year: 2005
Address: 1912 EVERETT ST
Name: ENGINE MACHINING
Year: 2006
Address: 1912 EVERETT ST
Name: ENGINE MACHINING
Year: 2007
Address: 1912 EVERETT ST
Name: ENGINE MACHINING
Year: 2008
Address: 1912 EVERETT ST
Name: EMOS AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR & MACHINE SH
Year: 2009
Address: 1912 EVERETT ST
Name: EMOS AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR & MACHINE SH
Year: 2011
Address: 1912 EVERETT ST
Name: EMOS AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR & MACHINE SH
Year: 2012
Address: 1912 EVERETT ST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D27 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015290025
SSE 1902 EVERETT ST N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.108 mi.
570 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster D
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ENGINE MACHINING & OVERHAULING SERVICE
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 1902 EVERETT ST
15 ft.
E28 LIM KEE EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009142568
WNW 2328 BLANDING AVE N/A
<1/8 OAKLAND, CA
0.114 mi.
604 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: LIM KEE
Year: 1928
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES-ORIENTAL
12 ft.
F29 SMITH COMMERCIAL PROPERTY LUST S110504469
SE 2520 BLANDING AVE Alameda County CS N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 RGA LUST
0.115 mi.
606 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T10000002455
Actual: Latitude: 37.7690609633161
11ft. Longitude: -122.235093712807
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

06/27/2013

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

KLD

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

RO0003065

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Diesel, Gasoline, Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

The site is currently developed as a commercial business and is

located southeast of the intersection of Blanding Avenue and Everett
Street in Alameda, California. Surrounding property use is mixed
commercial and residential. The site has reportedly been used as a
business since the 1930s. The property is currently occupied by Kerry
and Chris Smith Construction. According to the City of Alameda Fire
Department, a 550-gallon gasoline underground storage tank (UST) was
reportedly installed at the site in approximately 1931 and according

to the current property owner the UST was removed sometime between
1982 and 1984. However, no records documenting the USTs removal or
installation have been submitted. The tank was reported by the

property owner to have been located along the southeast property line
of the site, four feet below the unpaved portion of the driveway.
November 6, 2009: Three soil borings (SB1 through SB3) were advanced
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Databa

EDR ID Number
se(s) EPA ID Number

SMITH COMMERCIAL PROPERTY (Continued)

$110504469

in the reported area of the former UST. Three soil samples were

collected from the borings at a depth of seven feet below gro

und

surface (bgs) in addition to two grab groundwater samples. Soil

samples detected up to 550 parts per million (ppm) Total Pet
Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg), 100 ppm Total Petroleum

roleum
Hydrocarbons

as diesel (TPHd), and 110 ppm Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as motor

oil (TPHmMo). Petroleum hydrocarbons were detected in the s

oil sample

collected from the western portion of the UST area (SB1). The grab
groundwater samples detected up to 4,900 parts per billion (ppb)

TPHg, 14,000 ppb TPHd, 15,000 ppb TPHmo, and 14 ppb benzene.
Groundwater was first encountered at a depth of 6.0 to 7.5 feet bgs

and evidence of contamination was first noted in all three soi
borings at a depth of 6.0 feet bgs. August 3, 2011: Three soil

borings (SB1-2 through SB-3-2) were advanced in locations one to two

feet north (downgradient) of the previous SB-1 through SB-3

borings.

Grab groundwater samples, but no soil samples, were collected from
each of the borings. Up to 100 ppb TPHd and 150 ppb TPHmMo were
detected in groundwater. Groundwater contamination was detected in

the grab groundwater sample, located in the western portion
former UST area (SB1-2). November 16, 2012: Four soil bori

of the
ngs (SB-4

through SB-7) were advanced in and adjacent to the former UST area at
depths ranging between 10 and 12 feet bgs. Three soil samples were

collected from each of the borings (12 total) at depths of four

, SiX,

and eight feet bgs. Grab groundwater samples were also collected from

each boring. The soil sample collected in the eastern portion
former UST area (SB-5) at a depth of 4 feet bgs detected TP

of the
Hd at 13

ppm. Grab groundwater samples detected 1.3 ppb ethylbenzene and 9.1

ppb xylenes.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

T10000002455

Local Agency Caseworker
KAREL DETTERMAN
ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
ALAMEDA
karel.detterman@acgov.org
5105676708

T10000002455

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T10000002455
Open - Case Begin Date
11/25/2009

T10000002455
Open - Site Assessment
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SMITH COMMERCIAL PROPERTY (Continued)

Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

08/27/2010

T10000002455
Open - Eligible for Closure
01/02/2013

T10000002455
Completed - Case Closed
06/27/2013

T10000002455

ENFORCEMENT

06/27/2013

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20130627

T10000002455
ENFORCEMENT
09/27/2012

Staff Letter - #20120927

T10000002455
ENFORCEMENT
03/03/2011

Notice of Responsibility

T10000002455

RESPONSE

06/15/2012

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T10000002455

RESPONSE

07/24/2012

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Addendum

T10000002455

RESPONSE

11/30/2012

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T10000002455

RESPONSE

07/24/2012

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T10000002455
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T10000002455
ENFORCEMENT
05/02/2012

Staff Letter - #20120502

T10000002455

$110504469
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SMITH COMMERCIAL PROPERTY (Continued)

Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Alameda County CS:

Status:
Record Id:
PE:

Status:
Record Id:
PE:

Status:

Record Id:
PE:

RGA LUST:

RESPONSE
02/11/2010
Soil and Water Investigation Report

T10000002455

RESPONSE

07/28/2010

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T10000002455

RESPONSE

09/26/2011

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T10000002455
RESPONSE

02/11/2010

Unauthorized Release Form

T10000002455

RESPONSE

11/25/2009

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T10000002455
RESPONSE
10/21/2009

Site Assessment Report

T10000002455
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Discovery

Leak Confirmation
RO0003065
5602

Pollution Characterization
RO0003065
5602

Case Closed
RO0003065
5602

2012 SMITH COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 2520 BLANDING AVE
2011 SMITH COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 2520 BLANDING AVE
2010 SMITH COMMERCIAL PROPERTY 2520 BLANDING AVE

$110504469
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G30 WINNER FORD INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000905091
SwW 1835 PARK ST FINDS CA0000332981
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA
0.115 mi.
606 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/13/1994

Facility name: WINNER FORD INC
Actual: Facility address: 1835 PARK ST
18ft. ALAMEDA, CA 94501

EPA ID: CA0000332981

Mailing address: PARK ST

ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Contact: TOM NOKES
Contact address: 1835 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (510) 865-3673

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 09

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: TOM NOKES

Owner/operator address: 1650 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (510) 865-3673

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002616820

Environmental Interest/Information System
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WINNER FORD INC (Continued) 1000905091
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
E31 EDR US Hist Cleaners 1015023970
WNW 2327 BLANDING AVE N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.116 mi.
610 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: ANNS CLEANERS
Year: 2001
Actual: Address: 2327 BLANDING AVE
12 ft.
E32 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015347851
WNW 2327 BLANDING AVE N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.116 mi.
610 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster E
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: CSK AUTO INC 4281
Year: 2009
Actual: Address: 2327 BLANDING AVE
12 ft.
G33 RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA RCRA-SQG 1000116090
SW 1825 PARK ST FINDS CAD981573264
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 HIST CORTESE
0.121 mi. LUST
640 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster G CA FID UST
) Alameda County CS
R_elatlve: HIST UST
Higher SWEEPS UST
Actual: HAZNET
19 ft. RGA LUST
RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA
Facility address: 1825 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
EPA ID: CAD981573264
Contact: Not reported
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Land type: Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA (Continued) 1000116090

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

RON GOODE

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 09/30/1986

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

03/10/1994
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA (Continued)

Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State Contractor/Grantee
Evaluation date: 07/08/1992
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State Contractor/Grantee
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002719121

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 01-1258
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600101156
Latitude: 37.7697239
Longitude: -122.2388
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Completed - Case Closed

01/10/1997

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

01-1258

RO0000603

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:

T0600101156

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

1000116090
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA (Continued)

Phone Number: Not reported

Status History:

Global Id: T0600101156

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 12/27/1990

Global Id: T0600101156

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 01/10/1997

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0600101156

Action Type: Other

Date: 01/01/1950

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0600101156

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 01/01/1950

Action: Not reported
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: 01-1258

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 3799

How Discovered: Tank Closure

Leak Cause: Structure Failure

Leak Source: Tank

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 12/31/1991

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 01001376
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: 00012714
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4155226400
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1825 PARK ST
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALAMEDA 94501

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

1000116090
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA (Continued)

EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

Alameda County CS:
Status:
Record Id:
PE:

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Inactive

Case Closed
RO0000603
5602

STATE

00000012714

Other

NEW CAR DEALER
0002

DENNIS MINTER
4155226400

RON GOODE

1825 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

001

1

Not reported
00000200
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
None

002

2

1973
00000550
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
None

Not reported
12714
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: 44-000191

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01-000-012714-000001
Not reported
200

OIL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
2

1000116090
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA (Continued)

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

RGA LUST:

Not reported
12714

Not reported
44-000191

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
01-000-012714-000002
Not reported

550

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

1995
CAD981573264
Not reported
0000000000
Not reported
1825 PARK ST

ALAMEDA, CA 945011417

Not reported
CAD980887418
Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent

Transfer Station
.8340

1

1993
CAD981573264
Not reported
0000000000
Not reported
1825 PARK ST

ALAMEDA, CA 945011417

Not reported
CAD982446890

Not reported

Waste oil and mixed oil
Transfer Station
4.17000000000

1

2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

RON GOODE TOYOTA
RON GOODE TOYOTA
RON GOODE TOYOTA
RON GOODE TOYOTA
RON GOODE TOYOTA
RON GOODE TOYOTA
RON GOODE TOYOTA

1825 PARK
1825 PARK
1825 PARK
1825 PARK
1825 PARK
1825 PARK
1825 PARK ST

1000116090
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RON GOODE RAMBLER & TOYOTA (Continued)

2005 RON GOODE TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST
2004 RON GOODE TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST
2003 RON GOODE TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST
2002 RON GOODE TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST
2001 RON GOODE TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST
2000 RON GOODE TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST
1998 RON GOODE TOYOTA 1825 PARK ST

1000116090

F34 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH LUST $S105031175
SE 2526 BLANDING AVE Alameda County CS N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 RGA LUST
0.121 mi.
641 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600194031
Actual: Latitude: 37.7691418
11ft. Longitude: -122.2347227
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/10/2001
Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:
Local Agency:
RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Not reported

Not reported

01-2521

RO0000181

Stored electronically as an E-file
Soil

Kerosene

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:

T0600194031

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600194031
Open - Case Begin Date
08/29/2000

T0600194031
Completed - Case Closed
04/10/2001

T0600194031
REMEDIATION
01/01/1950
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH (Continued) S105031175
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0600194031
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 01-2521
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 6692
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: UNK
Leak Source: UNK
Date Leak Confirmed: 10/6/2000
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Alameda County CS:
Status: Case Closed
Record Id: RO0000181
PE: 5602
RGA LUST:
2012 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATION 2526 BLANDING
2011 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATION 2526 BLANDING
2010 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATION 2526 BLANDING
2009 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATION 2526 BLANDING
2008 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATION 2526 BLANDING
2007 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATION 2526 BLANDING
2006 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 2526 BLANDING AVE
2005 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 2526 BLANDING AVE
2004 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATIONAL 2526 BLANDING AVE
2003 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 2526 BLANDING AVE
2002 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 2526 BLANDING AVE
2001 FIRST SAMOAN CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH 2526 BLANDING AVE
E35 DOWN ON BLANDING, LLC RCRA-LQG 1014386492
WNW 2320 BLANDING AVENUE CAC002631269
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.123 mi.
648 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/29/2010
Facility name: DOWN ON BLANDING, LLC
Actual: Facility address: 2320 BLANDING AVENUE
12 ft. ALAMEDA, CA 94501
EPA ID: CAC002631269

TC3854315.2s Page 54



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

DOWN ON BLANDING, LLC (Continued)

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

SHERMAN STREET

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

CHRISTOPHER SEIWALD

SHERMAN STREET

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Not reported

(510) 545-5401

SEIWALD@PERFORCE.COM

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

CHRISTOPHER SEIWALD
SHERMAN STREET
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Not reported

(510) 545-5401

Private

Owner

05/15/2000

Not reported

DOWN ON BLANDING, LLC
SHERMAN STREET
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Not reported

(510) 545-5401

Private

Operator

05/15/2000

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOWN ON BLANDING, LLC (Continued) 1014386492
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: 331
Waste name: 331
Waste code: 611
Waste name: 611
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Violation Status: No violations found
G36 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015281531
sSw 1820 PARK ST N/A
<1/8 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.123 mi.
652 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ACME RADIATOR SERVICE
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 1820 PARK ST
19 ft.
Name: ACME RADIATOR SERVICE
Year: 2000
Address: 1820 PARK ST
37 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015365190
SSE 2516 CLEMENT AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.128 mi.
676 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: JORDAN AUTO PAINTING
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 2516 CLEMENT AVE
15 ft.
Name: JORDAN AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2000
Address: 2516 CLEMENT AVE
Name: JORDAN AUTO PAINTING
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015365190
Year: 2001
Address: 2516 CLEMENT AVE
Name: JORDAN AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2002
Address: 2516 CLEMENT AVE
Name: JORDAN AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2003
Address: 2516 CLEMENT AVE
Name: AUTO BODY ALAMEDA
Year: 2010
Address: 2516 CLEMENT AVE
Name: AUTO BODY ALAMEDA
Year: 2011
Address: 2516 CLEMENT AVE
Name: AUTO BODY ALAMEDA
Year: 2012
Address: 2516 CLEMENT AVE
38 ALAMEDA FRENCH LAUNDRY EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009141013
West 2333 CLEMENT AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA
0.129 mi.
680 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: ALAMEDA FRENCH LAUNDRY
Year: 1925
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
16 ft.
Name: VERGEZ GABRIEL
Year: 1928
Type: LAUNDRIES
Name: ALAMEDA FRENCH LAUNDRY
Year: 1933
Type: LAUNDRIES-HAND
G39 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015277787
SW 1800 PARK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.136 mi.
719 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ALAMEDA AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 1800 PARK ST
19 ft.
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2000
Address: 1800 PARK ST
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Name:
Year:

Address:

Name:
Year:

Address:

Name:
Year:

Address:

Name:
Year:

Address:

Name:
Year:

Address:

Name:
Year:

Address:

Name:
Year:

Address:

Name:
Year:

Address:

Name:
Year:

Address:

Name:
Year:

Address:

Name:
Year:

Address:

Name:
Year:

Address:

TONYS MOTOR SERVICE
2001
1800 PARK ST

TONYS MOTOR SERVICE
2002
1800 PARK ST

TONYS MOTOR SERVICE
2003
1800 PARK ST

TONYS MOTOR SERVICE
2004
1800 PARK ST

TONYS MOTOR SERVICE
2005
1800 PARK ST

TONYS MOTOR SERVICE
2006
1800 PARK ST

TONYS MOTOR SERVICE
2007
1800 PARK ST

TONYS MOTOR SERVICE
2008
1800 PARK ST

TONYS MOTOR SERVICE
2009
1800 PARK ST

TONYS MOTOR SVC
2010
1800 PARK ST

TONYS MOTOR SERVICE
2011
1800 PARK ST

TONYS MOTOR SERVICE
2012
1800 PARK ST

1015277787
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G40 RGA LUST S114206933
SwW 1800 PARK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA
0.136 mi.
719 ft. Site 5 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2002 UNKNOWN 1800 PARK ST
2001 UNKNOWN 1800 PARK ST
Actual: 2000 UNKNOWN 1800 PARK ST
19 ft. 1998 UNKNOWN 1800 PARK ST
1997 UNKNOWN 1800 PARK ST
1996 UNKNOWN 1800 PARK ST
1995 UNKNOWN 1800 PARK ST
1994 UNKNOWN 1800 PARK ST
1993 UNKNOWN 1800 PARK ST
G41 UNKNOWN HIST CORTESE S103636970
SwW 1800 PARK N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA
0.136 mi.
719 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
19ft. Reg Id: 01-1559
G42 ROCKYS AUTO BODY RCRA-SQG 1000273527
Sw 2405 EAGLE AVE CAD981159163
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.136 mi.
719 ft. Site 7 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: ROCKYS AUTO BODY
Actual: Facility address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
19 ft. ALAMEDA, CA 94501
EPA ID: CAD981159163
Contact: Not reported
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Land type: Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: FUKUSHIMA IWOA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROCKYS AUTO BODY (Continued)

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private
Operator
Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 10/21/1985

Facility name:
Classification:

ROCKYS AUTO BODY
Large Quantity Generator

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
FR - 262.10-12.A

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Generators -

06/23/1986
06/23/1991
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

General

1000273527
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROCKYS AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000273527
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 06/23/1986
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  06/23/1991
Evaluation lead agency: State Contractor/Grantee
G43 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015354744
SW 2405 EAGLE AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.136 mi.
719 ft. Site 8 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE CENTER
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
19 ft.
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE CENTER
Year: 2000
Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE CTR
Year: 2001
Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE CTR
Year: 2002
Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE CTR
Year: 2003
Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE CTR
Year: 2004
Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE CENTER
Year: 2006
Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE CENTER
Year: 2007
Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE CENTER
Year: 2008
Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE CENTER
Year: 2009
Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE CTR
Year: 2010
Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015354744

Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE

Year: 2011

Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE

Name: ALAMEDA AUTO CARE

Year: 2012

Address: 2405 EAGLE AVE
G44 CHEVRON HIST CORTESE S101580404
SwW 1801 PARK LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 CA FID UST
0.137 mi. Alameda County CS
721 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster G SWEEPS UST

RGA LUST

Relative:
Higher HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE
Actual: Facility County Code: 1
19ft. Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 01-2119

LUST:

Region: STATE

Global Id: T0600101945

Latitude: 37.769291

Longitude: -122.239036

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

03/04/1998

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

01-2119

RO0000805

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:

T0600101945

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600101945
Open - Case Begin Date
10/18/1995

T0600101945
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON (Continued) S101580404

Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Completed - Case Closed
03/04/1998

T0600101945
REMEDIATION
01/01/1950
Excavation

T0600101945
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

2

01-2119
Case Closed
3581

Tank Closure
UNK

UNK

Date Leak Confirmed: 6/5/1997

Oversight Program:

LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:

01002794
UTNKA
00062629

Not reported

Not reported
5105225990

Not reported
2410 CAMINO RAMON
Not reported
ALAMEDA 94501
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Active
Alameda County CS:

Status: Case Closed

Record Id: RO0000805

PE: 5602
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON (Continued) S101580404
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Active
Comp Number: 62629
Number: 3
Board Of Equalization: 44-031913
Referral Date: 10-05-93
Action Date: 04-29-94
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: 1
Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-062629-000001
Actv Date: 10-05-93
Capacity: 10000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 3
Status: Active
Comp Number: 62629
Number: 3
Board Of Equalization: 44-031913
Referral Date: 10-05-93
Action Date: 04-29-94
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: 2
Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-062629-000002
Actv Date: 10-05-93
Capacity: 10000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: PRM UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Active
Comp Number: 62629
Number: 3
Board Of Equalization: 44-031913
Referral Date: 10-05-93
Action Date: 04-29-94
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: 3
Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-062629-000003
Actv Date: 10-05-93
Capacity: 10000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: PLUS UNLEADE
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
RGA LUST:
2012 CHEVRON #9-4463 1801 PARK
2011 CHEVRON #9-4463 1801 PARK
2010 CHEVRON #9-4463 1801 PARK
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON (Continued) S101580404

2009 CHEVRON #9-4463 1801 PARK
2008 CHEVRON #9-4463 1801 PARK
2007 CHEVRON #9-4463 1801 PARK

2006 CHEVRON
2005 CHEVRON
2004 CHEVRON
2003 CHEVRON
2002 CHEVRON
2001 CHEVRON
2000 CHEVRON
1998 CHEVRON

1801 PARK ST
1801 PARK ST
1801 PARK ST
1801 PARK ST
1801 PARK ST
1801 PARK ST
1801 PARK ST
1801 PARK ST

G45 94463
SW 1801 PARK ST
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.137 mi.
721 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region:
Facility ID:
Actual: Facility Type:
19ft. Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

STATE

00000062629

Gas Station

Not reported

0003

PATTERSON, VERNON C
4155225990

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

575 MARKET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

001

1

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT

Not reported
0000250 unknown
Stock Inventor

002

2

Not reported
00005000
PRODUCT

Not reported
0000250 unknown
Stock Inventor

003

3

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT

Not reported
0000250 unknown
Stock Inventor

HIST UST U001596116
N/A
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G46 RGA LUST S114207021
SwW 1801 PARK ST. N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA
0.137 mi.
721 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster G
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 1997 CHEVRON STATION 1801 PARK ST.
Actual:
19 ft.
47 ALAMEDA USD ISLAND CONTINUATION HS RCRA-SQG 1000297241
SSw 2437 EAGLE AVE CAD981665821
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.137 mi.
721 ft.
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 10/22/1986
Facility name: ALAMEDA USD ISLAND CONTINUATION HS

?gtfuali Facility address: 2437 EAGLE AVE

t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

CAD981665821

2200 CENTRAL AVE

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

2437 EAGLE AVE

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

us

(415) 522-6700

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

District

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

ALAMEDA USD

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

District

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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ALAMEDA USD ISLAND CONTINUATION HS (Continued) 1000297241
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
H48 LONG S EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009140312
WNW 2311 BLANDING AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA
0.138 mi.
726 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster H
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: LONG S
Year: 1925
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES
12 ft.
149 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015354876
Sw 2406 EAGLE AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.138 mi.
728 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster |
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: MARIO BROS AUTO UPHOLSTERY
Year: 2010
Actual: Address: 2406 EAGLE AVE
20 ft.
Name: MARIO BROSAUTO UPHOLSTERY
Year: 2011
Address: 2406 EAGLE AVE
Name: MARIO BROSAUTO UPHOLSTERY
Year: 2012
Address: 2406 EAGLE AVE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H50 CHEVRON 206127 RCRA-LQG 1012176295
WNW 2307 BLANDING AVE CAR000202051
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94541
0.143 mi.
754 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/29/2009
Facility name: CHEVRON 206127

f-\gtfuali Facility address: 2307 BLANDING AVE

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

ALAMEDA, CA 94541

CAR000202051

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

JOCKO RODRIGUEZ

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

us

925-842-3733

NAWTDESK@CHEVRON.COM

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

PETER BECK TOTSY BECK AND JULE BALL
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

01/01/1930

Not reported

MONROE WINGATE
23602 N 84TH PL
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255
us

Not reported

Private

Owner

01/15/1987

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
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CHEVRON 206127 (Continued) 1012176295
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
151 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015270142
SwW 1725 PARK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.143 mi.
754 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster |
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ALAMEDA EXXON
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 1725 PARK ST
20 ft.
Name: ALAMEDA EXXON
Year: 2000
Address: 1725 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA EXXON
Year: 2001
Address: 1725 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA EXXON
Year: 2002
Address: 1725 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA EXXON
Year: 2003
Address: 1725 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA EXXON
Year: 2004
Address: 1725 PARK ST
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015270142
Name: ALAMEDA EXXON
Year: 2005
Address: 1725 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA VALERO
Year: 2006
Address: 1725 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA VALERO
Year: 2007
Address: 1725 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA VALERO
Year: 2008
Address: 1725 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA VALERO
Year: 2009
Address: 1725 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA EXXON
Year: 2010
Address: 1725 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA EXXON
Year: 2011
Address: 1725 PARK ST
Name: ALAMEDA EXXON
Year: 2012
Address: 1725 PARK ST
152 EXXON REGAL(ALAMEDA) UST U004048852
SwW 1725 PARK ST. N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.143 mi.
754 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 01-000-012451
Latitude: 37.76838
Actual: Longitude: -122.23936
20 ft. Permitting AgencySAN LEANDRO, CITY OF
153 ALAMEDA VALERO (CUPA) UST U003854972
SW 1725 PARK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA
0.143 mi.
754 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster |
Relative: ALAMEDA CO. UST:
Higher Facility ID: FA0002325
Facility Status: ALAMEDA CO. UST
Actual: Program Element: 4103
20 ft.

Description: UST-3
Inspection Date:  04/02/2014
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALAMEDA VALERO (CUPA) (Continued) U003854972
Closed: Not reported
Owner Name: NEUMANN ENTERPRISES INC
154 REGAL STATION #405 HIST UST U001596157
Sw 1725 PARK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.143 mi.
754 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster |
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000012451
Actual: Facility Type: Gas Station
20 ft. Other Type: Not reported
Total Tanks: 0005
Contact Name: WALT SNELLING
Telephone: 9169211100

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

WICKLAND OIL CO.
1765 CHALLENGE WAY
SACRAMENTO, CA 95815

001

405-U1

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
1/4 inches
Stock Inventor

002

405-R1

Not reported
00005000
PRODUCT
REGULAR

1/4 inches
Stock Inventor

003

405-R2

Not reported
00005000
PRODUCT
REGULAR

1/4 inches
Stock Inventor

004

405-P1

Not reported
00008000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM

1/4 inches
Stock Inventor

005
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REGAL STATION #405 (Continued) U001596157
Container Num: 405-W1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
155 EXXON REGAL HIST CORTESE S101580043
SwW 1725 PARK ST LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 CA FID UST
0.143 mi. Alameda County CS
754 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster | SWEEPS UST
RGA LUST
Relative:
Higher HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Facility County Code: 1
20 ft. Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 01-0602
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600100555
Latitude: 37.7688828622445
Longitude: -122.23935842514
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/25/2012
Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 01-0602
LOC Case Number: RO0000448
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Benzene, MTBE / TBA / Other Fuel Oxygenates, Gasoline
Site History: Case closure for this fuel leak site is granted for the current

commercial land use as a gasoline station and the existing building
only. If a change in land use to any other commercial, residential or
other conservative land use scenario occurs at this site; Alameda
County Environmental Health (ACEH) must be notified as required by
Government Code Section 65850.2.2. A soil vapor survey has not been
conducted as part of this investigation. Redevelopment in proximity

to the UST system will require evaluation of soil vapor, at a

minimum. ACEH must also be notified if any construction or excavation
activities take place or the building structure is otherwise

modified. ACEH will re-evaluate the case upon receipt of approved
development/construction plans. This closure applies only to the
former UST fuel systems circa 1984. Excavation or construction
activities in areas of residual contamination require planning and
implementation of appropriate health and safety procedures by the
responsible party (or current property owner/developer) prior to and
during excavation and construction activities. The site is currently

an operating Valero gasoline station which was previously operated as
Exxon Service Station #7-0104. The surrounding area is mixed
commercial and residential use. In 1986, four gasoline USTs (2-5,000
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EXXON REGAL (Continued) $101580043

gallon, 1-8,000-gallon and 1- 10,000 gallon) were removed and

replaced with three 10,000-gallon gasoline USTs. No reports are
available for the tank removal. In June 1988, HLA performed a Phase

Il evaluation of petroleum hydrocarbons at the site, which included

the installation of three groundwater monitoring wells (MW1 through
MW3) and initiation of quarterly monitoring and sampling activities.
Maximum concentrations of TPHg and benzene were reported at 1,400
milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg) and 0.0670 mg/kg, respectively, in

the soil samples collected from boring MW?2 at 5 feet below ground
surface (bgs) and boring MW1 at 10 feet bgs, respectively. In January
1989, HLA oversaw the collection of six Hydropunch grab groundwater
samples and the installation of monitoring wells MW4 through MW6.
Maximum concentrations of dissolved-phase TPHg and benzene were
reported at 76,000 micrograms per liter (a%g/L) and 16,000 a%g/L,
respectively at sample P-5. Maximum concentrations of TPHg and
benzene in soil were reported at 490 mg/kg and 3.7 mg/kg,

respectively, in boring MW6. From January through March 1990, HLA
advanced borings SB-1 through SB-7 and installed well MW-7. Maximum
concentrations of TPHg and benzene were reported in boring SB1 at 5
feet bgs at 2,600 mg/kg and 6.9 mg/kg, respectively. In 1991, HLA
evaluated groundwater samples for bioremediation and oversaw the
installation of five extraction wells (EW1 through EWS5). In September
1992, HLA oversaw the collection of 21 Hydropunch grab groundwater
samples along Park Street and Eagle Avenue. The samples were advanced
to a depth of approximately 12 feet bgs. Maximum concentrations of
dissolved-phase TPHg, TPHd, and benzene were reported at 220,000
a%g/L, 1,500 ppb, and 11,000 a%g/L, respectively in sample P-3. In
September 1992, HLA performed a vapor-extraction test. In December
1992, HLA began construction of a groundwater pump and treat system
(GWPTS). In February 1993, HLA began operation of the GWPTS. On May
5, 1993, RESNA oversaw the installation of monitoring wells MW8
through MW10. Concentrations of TPHg and benzene were below
laboratory reporting limits in the three borings. On November 1,

1993, RESNA oversaw the installation of wells VM1, VW1, SM1, and SW1
and air sparge and vapor extraction testing. Maximum concentrations

of TPHg and benzene were reported at 1,800 mg/kg and 7.6 mg/kg,
respectively, in the sample collected at 7 feet bgs from boring SM1.

Air sparge and vapor extraction were deemed feasible for the site. In
August 1995, Delta Environmental Consultants Inc. (Delta) oversaw
installation of monitor

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0600100555
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: Cherie McCaulou
Organization Name: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Address: 1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
City: OAKLAND
Email: cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported

Status History:

Global Id: T0600100555
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 07/25/1991
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EXXON REGAL (Continued) S101580043
Global Id: T0600100555
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 07/25/1991
Global Id: T0600100555
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/25/2012
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/23/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120423
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/07/2010
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2011
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/11/2008
Action: Staff Letter - #09/11/2008
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/20/2011
Action: Staff Letter - #20111220
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/24/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090724
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/03/2009
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EXXON REGAL (Continued) S101580043
Action: Staff Letter - #20090903
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/01/2012
Action: Notification - Public Notice of Case Closure - #2012-08-01
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/25/2012
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20121025
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/20/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0600100555
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/29/2011
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 01-0602
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Case Number: 3601
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: Structure Failure
Leak Source: Tank

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 6/24/1988
Pollution Characterization Began: 3/21/1989
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: 9/23/1991
Date Remediation Action Underway: 3/24/1998

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CAFID UST:

Facility ID: 01000727
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00012451
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4155226813
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 4550 DACOMA
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALAMEDA 94501

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
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EXXON REGAL (Continued)

Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
Alameda County CS:
Status: Pollution Characterization
Record Id: RO0000448
PE: 5602
Status: Case Closed
Record Id: RO0000448
PE: 5602
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Active
Comp Number: 12451
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-000183
Referral Date: 03-07-91
Action Date: 03-07-91
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: 70104-RU-1
Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-012451-000001
Actv Date: 03-07-91
Capacity: 10000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: 5
Status: Active
Comp Number: 12451
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-000183
Referral Date: 03-07-91
Action Date: 03-07-91
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: 70104-REG-1
Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-012451-000002
Actv Date: 03-07-91
Capacity: 10000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Active
Comp Number: 12451
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-000183
Referral Date: 03-07-91
Action Date: 03-07-91
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: 405-R2

$101580043
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EXXON REGAL (Continued)

Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:

Action Date:

Created Date:

Tank Status:

Owner Tank Id:

Swrcb Tank Id:

Actv Date:

Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

RGA LUST:

2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1998

01-000-012451-000003

07-01-85
5000

M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

Active
12451

1
44-000183
03-07-91
03-07-91
02-29-88

A
70109-SU-1

01-000-012451-000004

03-07-91

10000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active
12451

1
44-000183
03-07-91
03-07-91
02-29-88
A

405-W1

01-000-012451-000005

07-01-85
Not reported
OlL

w

WASTE OIL
Not reported

EXXON #7-0104
EXXON #7-0104
EXXON #7-0104
EXXON #7-0104
EXXON #7-0104
EXXON #7-0104
EXXON REGAL
EXXON REGAL
EXXON REGAL
EXXON REGAL
EXXON REGAL
EXXON REGAL
EXXON REGAL
EXXON REGAL

1725 PARK
1725 PARK
1725 PARK
1725 PARK
1725 PARK
1725 PARK
1725 PARK ST
1725 PARK ST
1725 PARK ST
1725 PARK ST
1725 PARK ST
1725 PARK ST
1725 PARK ST
1725 PARK ST

$101580043
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EXXON REGAL (Continued) S101580043
1997 EXXON REGAL 1725 PARK ST
1996 EXXON/REGAL 1725 PARK ST
1995 EXXON/REGAL 1725 PARK ST
1994 EXXON/REGAL 1725 PARK ST
1993 EXXON/REGAL 1725 PARK ST
H56 PARK STREET LANDING SLIC S108246039
WNW 2301-2337 BLANDING Alameda County CS N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.147 mi.
778 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster H
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Actual: Status Date: 05/13/1995
12 ft. Global Id: T06019744728

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
RO0002466

37.7716306596037
-122.238607406616
Cleanup Program Site

JTW

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

NA

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline

The site is currently occupied by three large commercial buildings,
which are used for office, retail, and storage space, and identified

as Park Street Landing at 2307-2337 Blanding Avenue. From at least
1930 until approximately 1961, the northwestern portion of the site
was occupied by a petroleum bulk plant operated by Signal Oil & Gas
Company. Former bulk plant facilities consisted of one large and
seven smaller gasoline aboveground storage tanks (ASTs) within
concrete secondary containment, underground piping, an officice
building. Between 1957 and 1963, the buildings at the site were
reportedly removed; it is assumed that the ASTs and piping were also
removed at this time. In a 1965 aerial photograph, all the bulk plant
facilities appear to have been removed and the majority of the site
appears occupied by a construction materials yard with several small
structures. Several additional structures also appear present in the
southeast portion of the site. From 1973 to 1983, the northwestern
portion of the site reportedly was used as a construction yard and

for boat repair activities; and the southeastern portion was occupied
by a restaurant, paved parking area, and a possible automobile sales
lot. In 1987, the site was redeveloped with the current

configuration. e building, a loading rack, and a small structure
containing gasoline pumps. In February 1995, a soil and groundwater
investigation conducted at the site detected petroleum hydrocarbons
in soil and groundwater. Various site investigations were conducted
between 1998 and 2012. A Draft Corrective Action Plan that
recommended completion of a tidal survey was submited in August 2011.
ACEH concurred with conducting the tidal survey but did not concur
with the Draft Corrective Action Plan. The tidal survey has been
completed and the results are currently under review.
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PARK STREET LANDING (Continued) S108246039
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
Alameda County CS:

Status: Leak Confirmation

Record Id: R0O0002466

PE: 5502

Status: Pollution Characterization

Record Id: R0O0002466

PE: 5502
H57 PARK ST LANDING HIST CORTESE S102434979
WNW 2301 BLANDING AVE LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 RGA LUST
0.147 mi.
778 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster H
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
12 ft. Reg Id: 01-1703

LUST:

Region: STATE

Global Id: T0600101574

Latitude: 37.7709861237108

Longitude: -122.237813472748

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

10/31/2001

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

01-1703

3951

Not reported

Not reported

Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

T0600101574
Open - Case Begin Date
06/25/1990

T0600101574
Open - Site Assessment
06/25/1990

T0600101574
Completed - Case Closed
10/31/2001
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PARK ST LANDING (Continued) S102434979
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0600101574
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0600101574
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/31/2001
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other - #20011031
Global Id: T0600101574
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0600101574
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Stopped
RGA LUST:
2012 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
2011 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
2010 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
2009 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
2008 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
2002 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
2001 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
2000 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
1998 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
1997 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
1996 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
1995 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
1994 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
1993 PARK ST LANDING 2301 BLANDING AVE
H58 SIGNAL OIL & GAS CO US MINES 1009014375
WNW 2301 BLANDING CT EDR US Hist Auto Stat N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA
0.151 mi.
798 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster H
Relative: US MINES:
Higher Mine ID: 0400802
SIC code(s): 99999 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000
Actual: Entity name: BAKERSFLD
12 ft. Company: SIGNAL OIL & GAS CO
State FIPS code: CA
County FIPS code: KERN
Status: 1
Status date: 99999999
Operation Class: Non-mining
Number of shops: 0
Number of plants: 0
Latitude: 99 99 99
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SIGNAL OIL & GAS CO (Continued) 1009014375
Longitude: 999 99 99
Mine ID: 0400650
SIC code(s): 99999 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000
Entity name: LOS ANGELS
Company: SIGNAL OIL & GAS CO
State FIPS code: CA
County FIPS code: LOS ANGELES
Status: 1
Status date: 99999999
Operation Class: Non-mining
Number of shops: 0
Number of plants: 0
Latitude: 99 99 99
Longitude: 999 99 99
EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Name: SIGNAL OIL & GAS CO
Year: 1933
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
J59 ALAMEDA AUTO BODY RCRA-SQG 1000297231
South 1814 EVERETT ST FINDS CADO027808807
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 EMI
0.154 mi.
811 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: ALAMEDA AUTO BODY
ASthuali Facility address: 1814 EVERETT ST
18 ft.

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

CADO027808807

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

CASEY RON & WALTZ RICH
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported
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ALAMEDA AUTO BODY (Continued)

Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/06/1986

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

ALAMEDA AUTO BODY
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

09/23/1992

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State Contractor/Grantee

07/22/1986

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State Contractor/Grantee

110002639459

Environmental Interest/Information System
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and

1000297231
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ALAMEDA AUTO BODY (Continued)

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPS).

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

1993

1

SF

6313

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[eNeoNeNelNolNol

1995

1

SF

6313

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

1996

SF
6313
BA

1000297231
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ALAMEDA AUTO BODY (Continued)

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

1997

1

SF

6313

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNelNoNelNoll

1998

1

SF

6313

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNeolNoNoNoll

1999

1

SF

6313

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1

1

1000297231
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA AUTO BODY (Continued)

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

[eNeoNoNeNe]

2000

1

SF

6313

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNelNoNelNoll

2001

1

SF

6313

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNeolNoNoNoll

2002

1

SF

6313

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[eNeolNeNeNol ol

1000297231
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA AUTO BODY (Continued)

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

2003

1

SF

6313

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

[eNelNoNelNoll

2004

1

SF

6313

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.976

0.853

0

[eNeNeNe]

2005

1

SF

17705

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.976

.853

[eNeoNoNoNo]

2006

SF
17705
BA
7532

1000297231
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA AUTO BODY (Continued)

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

976

.853

OO oOooo

2007

1

SF

17705

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.976

.853

[eNeNeNoNe]

2008

1

SF

17705

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.36
1.2390272

0

[eNeoNeNe]

2009

1

SF

17705

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
1.3600000000000001
1.2390272

0

1000297231
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALAMEDA AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000297231
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0O
Year: 2010
County Code: 1
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 17705
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  1.3600000000000001
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1.2390272
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
J60 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015280616
South 1814 EVERETT ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.154 mi.
811 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster J
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ALAMEDA AUTO BODY
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 1814 EVERETT ST
18 ft.
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO BODY
Year: 2000
Address: 1814 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO BODY INC
Year: 2004
Address: 1814 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO BODY INC
Year: 2005
Address: 1814 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO BODY
Year: 2010
Address: 1814 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO BODY
Year: 2011
Address: 1814 EVERETT ST
Name: ALAMEDA AUTO BODY
Year: 2012
Address: 1814 EVERETT ST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K61 CAVANAUGH JOS T INC EDR US Hist Cleaners 1009139760
West 2310 CLEMENT AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA
0.155 mi.
816 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster K
Relative: EDR Historical Cleaners:
Higher Name: CAVANAUGH JOS T INC
Year: 1933
Actual: Type: LAUNDRIES-STEAM
15 ft.
Name: CAVANAUGHJT
Year: 1943
Type: LAUNDRIES-HAND
K62 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015345359
West 2307 CLEMENT AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.156 mi.
826 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster K
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
15 ft.
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2000
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2001
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2002
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2003
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2004
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2005
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2006
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2007
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2008
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015345359
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2009
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING & BODY
Year: 2010
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2011
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
Name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Year: 2012
Address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
K63 MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000144274
West 2307 CLEMENT AVE HAZNET CAD981675119
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 EMI
0.156 mi.
826 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency:07/17/1989
Facility name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
Actual: Facility address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
15 ft.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

ALAMEDA, CA 94501
CAD981675119
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
2307 CLEMENT AVE
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

us

(415) 769-9590

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DANNY DICKINSON

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

Not reported
Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

No violations found

2012

CAD981675119

DON THAYER-MANAGER-OPERATIONS
5107699590

Not reported

2307 CLEMENT AVE

ALAMEDA, CA 945010000

Alameda

NVT330010000

99

Not reported

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
1

Alameda

2012

CAD981675119

DON THAYER-MANAGER-OPERATIONS
5107699590

Not reported

2307 CLEMENT AVE

ALAMEDA, CA 945010000

Alameda

NVT330010000

99

Not reported

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
1

Alameda

2011

1000144274
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING (Continued)

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
35 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

CAD981675119

DON THAYER-MANAGER-OPERATIONS

5107699590
Not reported

2307 CLEMENT AVE

ALAMEDA, CA 945010000

Not reported
NVT330010000

Not reported

Other organic solids

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.4
Alameda

2011
CAD981675119

DON THAYER-MANAGER-OPERATIONS

5107699590
Not reported

2307 CLEMENT AVE

ALAMEDA, CA 945010000

Not reported
NVT330010000

Not reported

Other organic solids

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.4
Alameda

2010
CAD981675119

DON THAYER-MANAGER-OPERATIONS

5107699590
Not reported

2307 CLEMENT AVE

ALAMEDA, CA 945010000

Not reported
CAD982444481
Not reported
Latex waste
Not reported

0

Alameda

1987

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

1000144274
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Vw4bVVMPw7M2FXbBVV4S9JuMBgPm83yb7S3Mcf2LAFo.Xjx4ltBVEV0p4n5450SrN3F3J4KufW7N2BtWgeQ7JCm7i8.d4NcVl2wPY2FnbBLVJp8YqMWWPVi2Gc7LHMyf4YeFxtX9f3NzBZGVAM4lp4bDSwo3OtJrAumy6uxBBugsd4jIVxgwty3aTb.oVzl2ihMWAP2g5Yg7u9MU3AlGFLUXFe7d5BZKVRz6U24YQSEU533JoKu8T3LRBdhgcw7.sm.s85i1t8yqTbBq4G5SH83fbuO5cudfuU4VyVCSw7g3o.bWtVTU2C9McWPdO3Ce7x4MNE20MFXPXyx2aHBXCV8J28x4vVS8c3TNJPpuau6AkB3dgnW60hmCu8Bo4pfyZGb8Q9.lSXQ3TZ6uscd6fhq2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Vw4bVVMPw7M2FXbBVV4S9JuMBgPm83yb7S3Mcf2LAFo.Xjx4ltBVEV0p4n5450SrN3F3J4KufW7N2BtWgeQ7JCm7i8.d4NcVl2wPY2FnbBLVJp8YqMWWPVi2Gc7LHMyf4YeFxtX9f3NzBZGVAM4lp4bDSwo3OtJrAumy6uxBBugsd4jIVxgwty3aTb.oVzl2ihMWAP2g5Yg7u9MU3AlGFLUXFe7d5BZKVRz6U24YQSEU533JoKu8T3LRBdhgcw7.sm.s85i1t8yqTbBq4G5SH83fbuO5cudfuU4VyVCSw7g3o.bWtVTU2C9McWPdO3Ce7x4MNE20MFXPXyx2aHBXCV8J28x4vVS8c3TNJPpuau6AkB3dgnW60hmCu8Bo4pfyZGb8Q9.lSXQ3TZ6uscd6fhq2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING (Continued)

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
3

[eNelNeNeNelt

1990

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO O0COO MM

1995

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

7

[eNelNoNelNoRN|

1996

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

8

7
0
0

1000144274
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING (Continued)

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:

0
0
0

1997

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

8

[eNeolNeNeNoRN|

1998

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

[eNelNeNeNolt]

1999

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

[eNelNeNeNelt

2000

1000144274
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING (Continued)

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

1000144274

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

[eNelNeNeNoRt

2001

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

[eNelNeNeNolt]

2002

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

[eNelNeNeNelt

2003

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING (Continued) 1000144274
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 3
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr: 0
Year: 2004
County Code: 1
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 3784
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
2.714
2.5770026

0

OO0 oo

2005

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
2.714
2.5770026

0

[eNeNeNe]

2006

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
2.714
2.5770026

0

0

0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING (Continued)

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

0
0

2007

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.397
1.3329542

0

OO0 oo

2008

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1.397
1.3329542

0

[eNeNeNe]

2009

1

SF

3784

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
1.397
1.3329542000000001
0

[eNeoNeNe]

2010

SF

1000144274
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING (Continued) 1000144274
Facility ID: 3784
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  1.504
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1.4214325999999999
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 0
K64 MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING RCRA-SQG 1000144276
West 2307 CLEMENT AVE CAD982027807
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.156 mi.
826 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/17/1989
Facility name: MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING
'lAgtfual: Facility address: 2307 CLEMENT AVE
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

CAD982027807

CLEMENT AVE

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

2307 CLEMENT AVE

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

us

(415) 769-9590

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

County

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

DLS & P INC

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MIRACLE AUTO PAINTING (Continued) 1000144276
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: County
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
L65 CLAMP SWING LUST S105870730
ESE 2515 BLANDING AVE Alameda County CS N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 RGA LUST
0.170 mi.
895 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster L
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T06019714517
Actual: Latitude: 37.769755
12 ft. Longitude: -122.235307
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 06/26/2013
Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: KLD
Local Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: NA
LOC Case Number: RO0002513
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Heating Oil / Fuel Oll
Site History: The site is currently developed as a mixed-use commercial/residential

development and is located at the corner of Blanding Avenue and

Everett Street in Alameda, California. Surrounding property use is

mixed commercial and residential. The site was reportedly operated as

a light manufacturing plant until 1998 and was then remodeled to its
current use. September 12, 2002 - UST removal and Overexcavation #1 -
a 300 gallon gasoline underground storage tank (UST) was removed from
beneath the sidewalk along Everett Street. Approximately 50 gallons

of residual leaded gasoline and tank rinsate liquid was removed from

the tank prior to extraction. There were no visible holes in the

tank, but odor and visual evidence of contamination was noted in the
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLAMP SWING (Continued)

$105870730

stockpiled overburden soil and soil beneath the tank. The tank pit
was overexcavated to 8 feet bgs to remove contaminated soil, which

was added to the stockpile. After completion of the first

overexcavation, one soil sample was collected at 8 feet bgs from
beneath the former tank and detected 0.579 parts per million (ppm)
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg). Additionally, one
four-point composite sample was collected from stockpiled soil and
contained 50.1 ppm TPHg and 22.9 ppm lead. Fuel oxygenates were not
detected. No groundwater was encountered during the September 12,
2002 over-excavation activities. Upon completion of the confirmation
sampling, the tank pit was lined with plastic, the overburden

stockpile and additional clean soil was used to backfill the tank

pit, and the area was repaved. Approximately 9.3 tons of contaminated
overexcavated soil was disposed of as non-hazardous waste at a
landfill. November 27, 2002 - Overexcavation #2 - The former UST pit
was re-excavated and one soil and one grab groundwater sample were
collected at 4.5 feet bgs. Analysis of the soil sample from the north
sidewall of the re-excavation just above the groundwater interface
detected up to 1,450 ppm TPHg. Analyzed grab groundwater from the
excavation detected 890 parts per billion (ppb) TPHg. Fuel oxygenates
were not detected in the soil or groundwater samples. The groundwater
interface was observed at approximately 4.5 feet bgs. The excavation
was left open, covered with plywood, and fenced off pending receipt

of sample results. January 3, 2003 - Overexcavation #3 Additional
excavation of contaminated soil was performed and two soil samples
and one groundwater sample were collected. Analysis of one soil
sample collected from the east sidewall of the excavation at six feet
below ground surface (feet bgs) detected 9.16 ppm TPHg and 105 ppm
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel (TPHd). The second soil sample
was collected at ten feet bgs from the north wall and petroleum
hydrocarbons were not detected. Up to 8,910 ppb TPHg and 22,200 ppb
TPHd were detected in an excavation grab groundwater sample. The
second and third overexcavation events generated an additional 10.01
tons of soil which was disposed off off-site as non-hazardous waste

at a landfill. Five soil borings (B-1 through B-5) were installed in
November 2006. The borings were placed on three sides of the former
UST pit excavation and were 10 feet to 50 feet away from the tank
excavation. Soil samples collected from each boring at approximately
four feet bgs at the groundwater interface detected up to 12 ppm

TPHd, 0.0075 ppm tertiary butyl alcohol (TBA), and 2.46 ppm lead.
Groundwater samples were collected between four and fifteen feet bgs.
Up to 8,500 ppb TPHD was detected in a grab groundwater sample from
boring B-4, which is located approximately ten feet southwest of the
former UST; TPHg or BTEX were not detected in any of the groundwater

samples.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

T06019714517

Local Agency Caseworker
KAREL DETTERMAN
ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
ALAMEDA
karel.detterman@acgov.org
5105676708
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLAMP SWING (Continued) S105870730
Status History:

Global Id: T06019714517
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 09/12/2002
Global Id: T06019714517
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 09/12/2002
Global Id: T06019714517
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 04/04/2003
Global Id: T06019714517
Status: Open - Eligible for Closure
Status Date: 01/28/2013
Global Id: T06019714517
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 06/26/2013

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T06019714517
Action Type: Other

Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T06019714517
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/10/2009
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T06019714517
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/24/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T06019714517
Action Type: Other

Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T06019714517
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/26/2013
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20130626
Global Id: T06019714517
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/07/2012
Action: File review
Global Id: T06019714517
Action Type: Other

Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
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CLAMP SWING (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Alameda County CS:

Status:
Record Id:
PE:

Status:
Record Id:
PE:

Status:

Record Id:
PE:

RGA LUST:

T06019714517
ENFORCEMENT
07/03/2008
Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other - #20080703

T06019714517
ENFORCEMENT

02/16/2011

Notice of Violation - #20110216

T06019714517
ENFORCEMENT
06/26/2013

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20130626

T06019714517
ENFORCEMENT
07/24/2009
Notice of Violation

T06019714517
REMEDIATION

01/01/1950

Other (Use Description Field)

T06019714517
ENFORCEMENT
09/14/2004

Staff Letter - #1

Leak Confirmation
RO0002513

5602

Pollution Characterization

RO0002513

5602

Case Closed
RO0002513

5602

2012 CLAMP SWING
2011 CLAMP SWING
2010 CLAMP SWING
2009 CLAMP SWING
2008 CLAMP SWING
2007 CLAMP SWING

2515 BLANDING AVENUE
2515 BLANDING AVENUE
2515 BLANDING AVENUE
2515 BLANDING
2515 BLANDING
2515 BLANDING

$105870730
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M66 RMC LONESTAR CA FID UST S101629608
NNE 333 023RD AVE SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94606
0.179 mi.
946 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster M
Relative: CAFID UST:
Lower Facility ID: 01002519

Regulated By: UTNKA
Actual: Regulated ID: 00001098
10 ft. Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 4154559000

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: P O BOX

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: OAKLAND 94606

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Active

SWEEPS UST:

Status: Active

Comp Number: 1098

Number: 3

Board Of Equalization: 44-002167

Referral Date: 06-17-93

Action Date: 12-17-93

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: 1D

Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-001098-000001

Actv Date: 07-01-85

Capacity: 10000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

Stg: P

Content: DIESEL

Number Of Tanks: 2

Status: Active

Comp Number: 1098

Number: 3

Board Of Equalization: 44-002167

Referral Date: 06-17-93

Action Date: 12-17-93

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: 0G-002

Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-001098-000002

Actv Date: 07-01-85

Capacity: 10000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

Stg: P

Content: REG UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
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L67 RGA LUST S114215572
ESE 2517 BLANDING AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA
0.181 mi.
954 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster L
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2006 STONE BOAT YARD 2517 BLANDING AVENUE
Actual:
12 ft.
L68 STONE BOAT YARD LUST S109284040
ESE 2517 BLANDING AVE Alameda County CS N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 RGA LUST
0.181 mi.
956 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster L
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600135924
Actual: Latitude: 37.769738
11ft. Longitude: -122.234777
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

11/30/2005

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

JTW

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

NA

RO0002861

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel, Gasoline, Lead, Chromium, Copper

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:

T0600135924

Local Agency Caseworker
JERRY WICKHAM

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
ALAMEDA

Not reported

5105676791

T0600135924

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600135924
Open - Case Begin Date
11/02/2004

T0600135924
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STONE BOAT YARD (Continued)

$109284040

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 02/02/2005
Global Id: T0600135924
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 02/12/2005
Global Id: T0600135924
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/30/2005
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0600135924
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/30/2005
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20051130
Global Id: T0600135924
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0600135924
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0600135924
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Not reported
Alameda County CS:
Status: Pollution Characterization
Record Id: R0O0002861
PE: 5502
Status: Remedial Action Underway
Record Id: RO0002861
PE: 5502
Status: Case Closed
Record Id: RO0002861
PE: 5502
RGA LUST:
2012 STONE BOAT YARD 2517 BLANDING
2011 STONE BOAT YARD 2517 BLANDING
2010 STONE BOAT YARD 2517 BLANDING
2009 STONE BOAT YARD 2517 BLANDING
2008 STONE BOAT YARD 2517 BLANDING
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M69 OAKLAND YARD HIST UST U001599133
NNE 333 23RD AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94606
0.184 mi.
972 ft. Site 2 of 8in cluster M
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000001098
Actual: Facility Type: Other
11ft. Other Type: CO. VEHICLE FUEL STA
Total Tanks: 0002
Contact Name: LARRY COMBS
Telephone: 4154559000
Owner Name: RHODES JAMIESON
Owner Address: 501 EL CHARRO ROAD
Owner City,St,Zip:  PLEASANTON, CA 94566
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: OD-001
Year Installed: 1966
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 0G-002
Year Installed: 1966
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
M70 CHEVRON SLIC S105030473
NNE 333 23RD AVE CHMIRS N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94606 WDS
0.184 mi.
972 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster M
Relative: SLIC REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Facility ID: 01S0218
Actual: Facility Status:  Case Closed
11ft. Date Closed: 8/14/2001
Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: UNK
Leak Source: UNK

Date Confirmed: Not reported

Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began:

Date Pollution Characterization Began:
Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remedial Action Underway:

10/31/1985
8/14/1987
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON (Continued)

CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number:
OES noatification:

OES Date:

OES Time:

Incident Date:

Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number:
Time Notified:

Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:
Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:
Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:

'08-1801
03/03/2008
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:

Not reported

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported

Others Number Of Decontaminated:

Others Number Of Injuries:

Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:

Measure:

Other:
Date/Time:
Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:

Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Storm Drain / UNKNOWN but next to the Oakland Estuary
Industrial Plant

Unknown

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Gal(s)

Not reported

0630

2008

Cemex Construction
2/27/2008

City of Oakland Fire Department
Not reported

Yes

Storm Drain / UNKNOWN but next to the Oakland Estuary
Not reported

Concrete Processed Water

$105030473
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON (Continued)

Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:

Gallons:

Grams:

Pounds:

Liters:

Ounces:

Pints:

Quarts:

Sheen:

Tons:

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description:

CA WDS:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Agency Type:

SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste Type:
Primary Waste:
Waste Type2:
Waste2:

Primary Waste Type:
Secondary Waste:
Secondary Waste Type:
Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:

POTW:

Treat To Water:

unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

0

$105030473

*** HISTORICAL *** Caller states that storm water caused the plant
capture area to overflow, causing this release to a storm drain. The

released material had a ph of 10.

San Francisco Bay 011009438

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or
semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

2

5105332109

LARRY WORTHING

OAKLAND READY MIX

333 23RD AVENUE

OAKLAND 94606

LARRY WORTHING

5105332109

Private

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported

The facility is not a POTW.

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON (Continued) S105030473

Complexity:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Agency Type:

SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste Type:
Primary Waste:
Waste Type2:
Waste2:

Primary Waste Type:
Secondary Waste:
Secondary Waste Type:
Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:

POTW:

Treat To Water:

Complexity:

to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

20 15009438

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

2

5105332109

LARRY WORTHING

OAKLAND READY MIX

333 23RD AVENUE

OAKLAND 94606

LARRY WORTHING

5105332109

Private

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported

The facility is not a POTW.

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M71 RGA LUST S114221730
NNE 333 23RD AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA
0.184 mi.
972 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster M
Relative: RGA LUST:
Lower 2007 CHEVRON 333 23RD AVE
2006 CHEVRON 333 23RD AVE
Actual: 2005 CHEVRON 333 23RD AVE
111t 2003 CHEVRON 333 23RD AVE
2002 CHEVRON 333 23RD AVE

M72 CHEVRON NPDES S110060660
NNE 333 23RD AVE HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94606 SLIC
0.184 mi. Alameda County CS
972 ft. Site 5 of 8in cluster M
Relative: NPDES:
Lower Npdes Number: CAS000001

Facility Status: Active
Actual: Agency Id: 0
11ft. Region: 2

Regulatory Measure Id: 180852

Order No: 97-03-DWQ

Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee

Place Id: Not reported

WDID: 2011009438

Program Type: Industrial

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported

Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 11/23/1992

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported

Discharge Name: CEMEX Construction Materials Pacific LLC

Discharge Address: 5180 Golden Foothill Pkwy Ste 200

Discharge City: El Dorado Hills

Discharge State: California

Discharge Zip: 95762

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 2743
SLIC:
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 08/14/2001
Global Id: T0600191516
Lead Agency: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 37.772775
Longitude: -122.235802
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: UNA
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 01S0218
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON (Continued) S110060660
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affected: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 08/14/2001
Global Id: T06019703562
Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Lead Agency Case Number: R0O0002493
Latitude: 37.772918
Longitude: -122.236472
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: NA
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affected: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
Alameda County CS:
Status: Case Closed
Record Id: RO0002493
PE: 5502
M73 RMC LONESTAR UST 1004440848
NNE 333 23RD AVE EMI N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94606
0.184 mi.
972 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster M
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 163
Latitude: 37.77282
Actual: Longitude: -122.23586
11 ft.

Permitting AgencyOAKLAND, CITY OF

EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

1987

1

SF

2743

BA

3479

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

0
0
0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RMC LONESTAR (Continued)

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:

0
0
0

1990

1

SF

2743

BA

3479

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

1995

1

SF

2743

BA

3479

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

OFr OO OO0

1996

1

SF

2743

BA

3479

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

OFr OO0 OO0

1997

1004440848
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RMC LONESTAR (Continued)

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

1004440848

SF

2743

BA

3273

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

OFr OO0 OO0

1998

1

SF

2743

BA

3273

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

OFr OO OO0

1999

1

SF

2743

BA

3479

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

NDNOOOO

2000

1

SF

2743

BA

3479

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RMC LONESTAR (Continued)

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Not reported

NNOOOOO

2001

1

SF

2743

BA

3479

BAY AREA AQMD
Y

Not reported

2002

1

SF

2743

BA

3273

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2003

1

SF

2743

BA

3273

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNelNeNe]

1004440848
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RMC LONESTAR (Continued) 1004440848
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 22
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smlir Tons/Yr: 20
Year: 2004
County Code: 1
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 2743
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 3273
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 20.402
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr: 18.07264
N74 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE LUST S108087037
SwW 1726 PARK RGA LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.187 mi.
989 ft. Site 1 of 12 in cluster N
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600100007
Actual: Latitude: 37.768662
22 ft. Longitude: -122.238811
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/23/1996
Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

Not reported

01-0008

RO0000885

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:

T0600100007

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600100007
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHN B HENRY ESTATE (Continued) $S108087037
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 05/12/1992
Global Id: T0600100007
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/23/1996
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0600100007
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0600100007
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/12/1996
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0600100007
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Excavation
RGA LUST:
2012 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK
2011 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK
2010 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK
2009 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK
2008 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK
2007 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK
N75 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE HIST CORTESE S101580062
SwW 1726 PARK LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 CA FID UST
0.187 mi. Alameda County CS
989 ft. Site 2 of 12 in cluster N SWEEPS UST
RGA LUST
Relative:
Higher HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Facility County Code: 1
22 ft. Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 01-0008
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 01-0008
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 587
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: Structure Failure
Leak Source: Tank
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: 5/12/1992
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHN B HENRY ESTATE (Continued)

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation
Date Post Remedi

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

Alameda County CS:
Status:
Record Id:
PE:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:
Board Of Equaliza
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:
Stg:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

RGA LUST:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Action Underway: Not reported
al Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

01000879
UTNKA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4155219989
Not reported
1726 PARK ST
Not reported
ALAMEDA 94501
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active

Case Closed
RO0000885
5602

Active
269
2

tion: Not reported
04-02-91
04-02-91
04-02-91
A
Not reported
01-000-000269-000001
04-02-91
150
OlL
w
WASTE OIL
1

2006 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK ST
2005 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK ST
2004 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK ST
2003 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK ST
2002 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK ST
2001 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK ST

$101580062
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHN B HENRY ESTATE (Continued) S101580062
2000 JOHN B HENRY ESTATE 1726 PARK ST
1998 HENRY DARE PROPERTY 1726 PARK ST
1997 HENRY DARE PROPERTY 1726 PARK ST
1996 HENRY-DARE PROPERTY 1726 PARK ST
1995 HENRY-DARE PROPERTY 1726 PARK ST
1994 HENRY-DARE PROPERTY 1726 PARK ST
1993 HENRY-DARE PROPERTY 1726 PARK ST
M76 DUTCHHH EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1009014581
NNE 401 29TH AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA
0.190 mi.
1002 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: MC AVOY L J
Year: 1928
']O_\;tfual: Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1.
Name: DUTCHHH
Year: 1933
Type: GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
M77 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015421309
NNE 320 23D N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94601
0.190 mi.
1002 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster M
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: TWENTY THIRD STREET AUTO REPAIR
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 320 23D
11 ft.
N78 GERMAN AUTO SERVICE RCRA-SQG 1001959933
SW 1719 PARK ST FINDS CAR000066423
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA HAZNET
0.193 mi.
1018 ft. Site 3 of 12 in cluster N
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/23/2000
Facility name: GERMAN AUTO SERVICE
Actual: Facility address: 1719 PARK ST
23 ft. ALAMEDA, CA 94501

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

CAR000066423
OSKAR BOEHLER
1719 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
us

(510) 521-0651

Not reported

09

Classification:
Description:

Small Small Quantity Generator
Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
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EDR ID Number
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GERMAN AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

1001959933

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

OSKAR BOEHLER
1719 PARK ST

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Not reported
(510) 521-0651

Not reported
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

HAZNET:
Year:
Gepaid:
Contact:

No violations found

110002933096

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

2000
CAR000066423

GERMAN AUTO SERVICE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GERMAN AUTO SERVICE (Continued) 1001959933
Telephone: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1719 PARK ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALAMEDA, CA 945010000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.67
Facility County: Alameda
N79 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015269114
SwW 1719 PARK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.193 mi.
1018 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster N
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: GERMAN AUTO SERVICE
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 1719 PARK ST
23 ft.
Name: GERMAN AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2000
Address: 1719 PARK ST
Name: GERMAN AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2001
Address: 1719 PARK ST
Name: GERMAN AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2003
Address: 1719 PARK ST
Name: GERMAN AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2004
Address: 1719 PARK ST
Name: GERMAN AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2005
Address: 1719 PARK ST
Name: GERMAN AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2006
Address: 1719 PARK ST
Name: GERMAN AUTO SERVICE INC
Year: 2009
Address: 1719 PARK ST
Name: GERMAN AUTO SVC
Year: 2010
Address: 1719 PARK ST
Name: GERMAN AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2011
Address: 1719 PARK ST
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1015269114
Name: GERMAN AUTO SERVICE
Year: 2012
Address: 1719 PARK ST
N80 CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC HIST CORTESE 1000151049
SwW 1700 PARK LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 CA FID UST
0.204 mi. HIST UST
1079 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster N SWEEPS UST
RGA LUST
Relative:
Higher HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Actual: Facility County Code: 1
23 ft. Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 01-0291
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600100270
Latitude: 37.768188
Longitude: -122.239003
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 12/09/1996
Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: Not reported
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 01-0291
LOC Case Number: RO0001029
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0600100270
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: Cherie McCaulou
Organization Name: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Address: 1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
City: OAKLAND
Email: cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported

Status History:

Global Id: T0600100270

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 12/15/1989

Global Id: T0600100270

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 12/09/1996
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CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC (Continued)

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

T0600100270
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T0600100270
REMEDIATION
01/01/1950
Excavation

2

01-0291

Case Closed

596

Tank Closure
Structure Failure
Tank

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program:

LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: 4/13/1990

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

6/8/1990
4/15/1991
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Contact Name:

01000424
UTNKI
00046145
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
P O BOX
Not reported
ALAMEDA 94501
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Inactive

STATE

00000046145

Other

CAR DEALERSHIP
0002

DAVID CAVANAUGH

1000151049
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CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC (Continued)

Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

4155235246

CAVANAUGH MOTORS, INC.
1700 PARK ST.

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

001

1

Not reported
00000300
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

2

1948
00000550
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

Not reported
46145
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: 44-000443

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01-000-046145-000001
Not reported
300

OIL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
2

Not reported
46145
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: 44-000443

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
01-000-046145-000002
Not reported

550

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

1000151049
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CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC (Continued) 1000151049
RGA LUST:
2012 CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK
2011 CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK
2010 CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK
2009 CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK
2008 CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK
2007 CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC 1700 PARK
2006 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
2005 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
2004 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
2003 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
2002 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
2001 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
2000 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
1998 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
1997 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
1996 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
1995 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
1994 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
1993 CAVANAUGH MOTORS 1700 PARK ST
N81 CAVANAUGH MOTOR CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH RCRA-SQG 1000309343
Sw 1700 PARK ST FINDS CAD981417447
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.204 mi.
1079 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster N
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/04/1995
Facility name: CAVANAUGH MOTOR CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH
ggtfuali Facility address: 1700 PARK ST
t.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

ALAMEDA, CA 945011416

CAD981417447
GIL CANTO
1700 PARK ST

ALAMEDA, CA 945011416

us

(510) 523-5246
Not reported
09

Small Small Quantity Generator
Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous

waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

DAVE CAVANAUGH
1700 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Not reported

(510) 523-5246
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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CAVANAUGH MOTOR CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH (Continued) 1000309343
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110009536010
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
N82 CAVANAUGH MOTORS INC Alameda County CS 1001266892
SwW 1700 PARK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.204 mi.
1079 ft. Site 7 of 12 in cluster N
Relative: Alameda County CS:
Higher Status: Case Closed
Record Id: RO0001029
Actual: PE: 5602
23 ft.

TC3854315.2s Page 125



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N83 XTRA OIL CO HIST UST U001596172
SwW 1701 PARK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.204 mi.
1079 ft. Site 8 of 12 in cluster N
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000029824
Actual: Facility Type: Gas Station
23 ft. Other Type: Not reported
Total Tanks: 0004
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 4155480330
Owner Name: XTRA OIL CO.

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

2200 DURANT AVE.
BERKELEY, CA 94704

001

1

1968
00000000
PRODUCT
REGULAR
Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

2

1968
00000000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor

003

3

1968
00000000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Stock Inventor

004

4

1968
00000000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
Stock Inventor
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N84 XTRA OIL COMPANY(ALAMEDA) LUST U004048866
SW 1701 PARK ST. UST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 RGA LUST
0.204 mi.
1079 ft. Site 9 of 12 in cluster N
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600101803
Actual: Latitude: 37.7685436209215
23 ft. Longitude: -122.239615917206
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Status Date: 03/06/2007
Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

KLD

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
01-1950

RO0000191

Stored electronically as an E-file
Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline

In April 1994 four USTs were removed and confirmation soil samples
collected from the tank pit detected high levels of TPHg and benzene
in soil. To assess the extent of dissolved phase contamination,
groundwater monitoring wells were installed in October 1994 and a
program of groundwater monitoring was initiated. SPH was detected in
source area wells. In 2001 interim remedial and feasibiilty stucy

using AS/SVE was completed. An offsite investigation conducted in
March 2007 to evaluate the dissolved phase plume Currently,
corrective is proposed to remove residual contamination in soil and

groundwater beneath the site.

T0600101803
Regional Board Caseworker
Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600101803

Local Agency Caseworker
KAREL DETTERMAN
ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
ALAMEDA
karel.detterman@acgov.org
5105676708

T0600101803
Open - Case Begin Date
04/08/1994
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XTRA OIL COMPANY(ALAMEDA) (Continued) u004048866
Global Id: T0600101803
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 04/08/1994
Global Id: T0600101803
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Status Date: 05/09/2001
Global Id: T0600101803
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Status Date: 03/06/2007

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0600101803

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 08/04/1994

Action: Other Report / Document

Global Id: T0600101803

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/15/1999

Action: CAP/RAP - Other Report

Global Id: T0600101803

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 01/01/1995

Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0600101803

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 08/12/1997

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0600101803

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/05/1994

Action: Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling Report
Global Id: T0600101803

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/26/1996

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0600101803

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 12/01/2001

Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0600101803

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 08/16/1994

Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan
Global Id: T0600101803

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/08/1994

Action: Tank Removal Workplan
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XTRA OIL COMPANY(ALAMEDA) (Continued)

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0600101803

RESPONSE

05/21/1998

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0600101803

RESPONSE

04/17/2001

Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan

T0600101803

RESPONSE

05/04/2001

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0600101803
RESPONSE

02/08/2001

Remedial Progress Report

T0600101803
RESPONSE

10/11/2010

CAP/RAP - Other Report

T0600101803
RESPONSE
07/22/1993
Correspondence

T0600101803
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T0600101803
REMEDIATION

01/01/1950

Other (Use Description Field)

T0600101803
RESPONSE

09/19/1994

Other Report / Document

T0600101803
RESPONSE
09/22/2006
Correspondence

T0600101803

RESPONSE

12/16/2010

Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary

T0600101803
ENFORCEMENT

u004048866
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XTRA OIL COMPANY(ALAMEDA) (Continued) u004048866
Date: 11/20/2009
Action: File review
Global Id: T0600101803
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/11/2007
Action: * No Action - #20071110
Global Id: T0600101803
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/01/1993
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0600101803
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/20/2008
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other - #08/20/2008
Global Id: T0600101803
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/24/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090724
Global Id: T0600101803
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0600101803
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/05/2011
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0600101803
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/18/2007
Action: * No Action - #20071810
Global Id: T0600101803
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2007
Action: Interim Remedial Action Report
Global Id: T0600101803
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/19/2007
Action: Interim Remedial Action Report
Global Id: T0600101803
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Stopped
UST:
Facility ID: 01-000-029824
Latitude: 37.76821
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XTRA OIL COMPANY(ALAMEDA) (Continued) u004048866
Longitude: -122.2395
Permitting AgencySAN LEANDRO, CITY OF
RGA LUST:
2012 XTRAOIL 1701 PARK
2011 XTRAOIL 1701 PARK
2010 XTRAOIL 1701 PARK
2009 XTRAOIL 1701 PARK
2008 XTRAOIL 1701 PARK
2007 XTRAOIL 1701 PARK
N85 XTRA OIL CO (DBA CHEVRON) UST U003911887
SwW 1701 PARK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA
0.204 mi.
1079 ft. Site 10 of 12 in cluster N
Relative: ALAMEDA CO. UST:
Higher Facility ID: FA0300191
Facility Status: ALAMEDA CO. UST
Actual: Program Element: 4103
23 ft. Description: UST-3
Inspection Date: ~ 04/01/2014
Closed: Not reported
Owner Name: TED & CAROL SIMAS
N86 XTRA OIL Alameda County CS  S105913702
SwW 1701 PARK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.204 mi.
1079 ft. Site 11 of 12 in cluster N
Relative: Alameda County CS:
Higher Status: Pollution Characterization
Record Id: RO0000191
Actual: PE: 5602
23 ft.
Status: Remedial Action Underway
Record Id: RO0000191
PE: 5602
N87 XTRA OIL CO DBA SHELL OIL HIST CORTESE S101623489
SwW 1701 PARK ST LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 CA FID UST
0.204 mi. SWEEPS UST
1079 ft. Site 12 of 12 in cluster N RGA LUST
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
23 ft. Reg Id: 01-1950

TC3854315.2s Page 131



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

XTRA OIL CO DBA SHELL OIL (Continued)

LUST REG 2:

Region:

Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:

Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

2
01-1950

Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

3836

Tank Closure
UNK

UNK
7/5/1994
LUST

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CA FID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:

01002657
UTNKA
00029824

Not reported

Not reported
5105211665

Not reported
2307 PACIFIC AVE
Not reported
ALAMEDA 94501
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Active

Active
29824

1
44-002652
04-23-92
04-14-93
02-29-88
A

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1/29/1998

01-000-029824-000001

04-23-92

10000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
4

Active
29824

$101623489
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XTRA OIL CO DBA SHELL OIL (Continued) S101623489

Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: 44-002652

Referral Date: 04-23-92

Action Date: 04-14-93

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: 2

Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-029824-000002

Actv Date: 04-23-92

Capacity: 10000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

Stg: P

Content: PRM UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

Status: Active

Comp Number: 29824

Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: 44-002652

Referral Date: 04-23-92

Action Date: 04-14-93

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: 3

Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-029824-000003

Actv Date: 04-23-92

Capacity: 10000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

Stg: P

Content: PRM UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

Status: Active

Comp Number: 29824

Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: 44-002652

Referral Date: 04-23-92

Action Date: 04-14-93

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: 4

Swrcb Tank Id:

Actv Date:

Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

RGA LUST:

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

01-000-029824-000004
04-23-92

10000

M.V. FUEL

P

DIESEL

Not reported

XTRA OIL COMPANY
XTRA OIL COMPANY
XTRA OIL COMPANY
XTRA OIL COMPANY
XTRA OIL COMPANY
XTRA OIL COMPANY
XTRA OIL COMPANY

1701 PARK ST
1701 PARK ST
1701 PARK ST
1701 PARK ST
1701 PARK ST
1701 PARK ST
1701 PARK ST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
XTRA OIL CO DBA SHELL OIL (Continued) S101623489
1998 XTRA OIL COMPANY 1701 PARK ST
1997 XTRA OIL COMPANY 1701 PARK ST
1996 XTRA OIL COMPANY 1701 PARK ST
1995 XTRA OIL COMPANY 1701 PARK ST
1994 XTRA OIL COMPANY 1701 PARK ST
1993 SHELL 1701 PARK ST
088 RGA LUST S114245551
SE BLANDING/BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA
0.206 mi.
1089 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster O
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 1993 ALPHABETA BLANDING/BROADWAY
Actual:
12 ft.
089 BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING CENTER SLIC S107869607
ESE 2523-2691 BLANDING AVE Alameda County CS N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.208 mi.
1098 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster O
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Actual: Status Date: 03/09/2007
12t Global Id: SL0600132345
Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Lead Agency Case Number: RO0002738
Latitude: 37.768249
Longitude: -122.233284
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: JTW
Local Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 01-0066

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Alameda County CS:
Status: Leak Confirmation
Record Id: RO0002738
PE: 5502
Status: Preliminary Site Assessment Underway
Record Id: RO0002738
PE: 5502
Status: Pollution Characterization
Record Id: RO0002738
PE: 5502
Status: Remedial Action Underway
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING CENTER (Continued) S107869607
Record Id: RO0002738
PE: 5502
Status: Case Closed
Record Id: RO0002738
PE: 5502
90 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015421310
NNE 320 23RD AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94606
0.208 mi.
1098 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: 23RD STREET AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2003
Actual: Address: 320 23RD AVE
12 ft.
Name: 23RD STREET AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2006
Address: 320 23RD AVE
Name: 23RD STREET AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2008
Address: 320 23RD AVE
091 REPLANET LLC SWRCY S108991925
ESE 2531 BLANDING AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.209 mi.
1106 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster O
Relative: SWRCY:
Higher Reg Id: 156051
Cert Id: RC156051.001
Actual: Mailing Address: 9910 E 6th St
12 ft. Mailing City: Rancho Cucamonga
Mailing State: CA
Mailing Zip Code: 91730
Website: http://www.replanetusa.com

Phone Number:

Grand Father:

Rural:

Operation Begin Date:
Aluminium:

Glass:

Plastic:

Bimetal:

Agency:

Monday Hours Of Operation:
Tuesday Hours Of Operation:

Wednesday Hours Of Operation:

Thursday Hours Of Operation:
Friday Hours Of Operation:
Saturday Hours Of Operation:
Sunday Hours Of Operation:

(951) 520-1700
N

N

05/01/2012

Y

Y

Y

Y

N/A

CLOSED

10:00 am - 4:30 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm
10:00 am - 4:30 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm
10:00 am - 4:30 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm
10:00 am - 4:30 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm
10:00 am - 4:30 pm; Closed 1:00 pm - 1:30 pm

CLOSED

TC3854315.2s Page 135



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
REPLANET LLC (Continued) S108991925
Cert Status: Operational
Organization ID: 151891
Organization Name: rePLANET LLC
Agency Reg ID: N/A
Operation End Date: Not reported
92 ALLSTAR FORD INC RCRA-SQG 1000905258
WSW 1835 OAK ST FINDS CA0000384495
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA
0.212 mi.
1118 ft.
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/21/1999
Facility name: ALLSTAR FORD INC
Actual: Facility address: 1835 OAK ST
20 ft. ALAMEDA, CA 94501
EPA ID: CA0000384495

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

1650 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
CLYDE HENDERSON
1835 OAK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
us

(510) 865-3673

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

BRYAN WHITE

1650 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Not reported

(510) 865-3673
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

No
No
No
No
No
No
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALLSTAR FORD INC (Continued) 1000905258
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002618123
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
P93 SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SHELL SIGNATURE PROPERTY RCRA-LQG 1014950625
NE 2901 GLASSCOCK ST CAR000226449
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94601
0.214 mi.
1131 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster P
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/09/2012
Facility name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SHELL SIGNATURE PROPERTY
Actual: Facility address: 2901 GLASSCOCK ST
14 ft. OAKLAND, CA 94601

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

CAR000226449

PO BOX 2648

HOUSTON, TX 77252

RAY E WALDING

PO BOX 2648

HOUSTON, TX 77252

us

713-241-7008

RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COM

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SHELL SIGNATURE PROPERTY (Continued) 1014950625

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

EQUILON ENT LLC DBA SHELL OIL PRODUCTS
PO BOX 2648

HOUSTON, TX 77252

us

713-241-7008

Private

Owner

05/01/2002

Not reported

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

05/01/2002

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D018
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SHELL SIGNATURE PROPERTY (Continued) 1014950625
Waste name: BENZENE
Violation Status: No violations found
P94 RGA LUST S114218276
NE 2901 GLASCOCK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA
0.214 mi.
1131 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster P
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 1998 GLASCOCK STREET WAREHOUSE 2901 GLASCOCK ST
1997 GLASCOCK STREET WAREHOUSE 2901 GLASCOCK ST
Actual: 1996 GLASCOCK STREET WAREHOUSE 2901 GLASCOCK ST
141t 1995 GLASCOCK STREET WAREHOUSE 2901 GLASCOCK ST
P95 GLASCOCK PROPERTIES (TOXICS) HIST CORTESE U003300232
NE 2901 GLASCOCK LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94601 SLIC
0.214 mi. Alameda County CS
1131 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster P RGA LUST
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
14 ft. Reg Id: 01-1956
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600101809
Latitude: 37.771844
Longitude: -122.233748
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 07/13/2009
Lead Agency: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Case Worker: uuu
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 01-1956
LOC Case Number: Not reported
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil, Surface
water
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0600101809
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: Regional Board (RB2)
Organization Name: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Address: 1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
City: OAKLAND
Email: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:

How Discovered:

GLASCOCK PROPERTIES (TOXICS) (Continued)

Not reported

T0600101809
Open - Site Assessment
01/02/1965

T0600101809
Open - Case Begin Date
02/23/1993

T0600101809
Open - Site Assessment
08/05/1994

T0600101809
Open - Verification Monitoring
03/01/2004

T0600101809
Completed - Case Closed
07/13/2009

T0600101809
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T0600101809
ENFORCEMENT

06/16/2004

Clean-up and Abatement Order

T0600101809

ENFORCEMENT

07/13/2009

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0600101809
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Discovery

T0600101809
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Stopped

2

01-1956

Preliminary site assessment underway
1138

Tank Closure

u003300232
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MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GLASCOCK PROPERTIES (TOXICS) (Continued)

Leak Cause: UNK

Leak Source: Tank

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: 8/5/1994
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 1/2/1965

Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 3/1/2004

SLIC:
Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:
Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

STATE

Completed - Case Closed

08/24/1994
T06019782456

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

RO0002842
37.772234
-122.233928

Cleanup Program Site
Not reported

Not reported

NA

Stored electronically as an E-file

Soll
Not reported
Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Alameda County CS:

Status: 11

Record Id: RO0000437

PE: 5602

Status: Case Closed

Record Id: R0O0002842

PE: 5502

RGA LUST:

2012 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
2011 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
2010 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
2009 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
2008 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
2007 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
2006 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
2005 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
2003 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
2002 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
2001 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
2000 GLASCOCK AVE WAREHOUSE
1994 GLASCOCK STREET WAREHOUSE

2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK AVE
2901 GLASCOCK

u003300232
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Q96 CAMISA BROTHERS ROOFING LUST S102430157
SE 1901 BROADWAY Alameda County CS N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 RGA LUST
0.216 mi.
1141 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster Q
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600101918
Actual: Latitude: 37.768278
15ft. Longitude: -122.234803
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 08/09/1995
Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

Not reported

01-2087

RO0000849

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Alameda County CS:
Status: Case Closed
Record Id: RO0000849
PE: 5602

T0600101918

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600101918
Open - Case Begin Date
04/29/1994

T0600101918
Completed - Case Closed
08/09/1995

T0600101918
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Qo7
SE
1/8-1/4

0.216 mi.

1141 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
15 ft.

RGA LUST:

2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1998
1997
1996
1995

CAMISA BROTHERS ROOFING (Continued)

CAMISA BROTHERS ROOFING
CAMISA BROTHERS ROOFING
CAMISA BROTHERS ROOFING
CAMISA BROTHERS ROOFING
CAMISA BROTHERS ROOFING
CAMISA BROTHERS ROOFING

1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY

CAMISA BROS ROOFING
CAMISA BROS ROOFING
CAMISA BROS ROOFING
CAMISA BROS ROOFING
CAMISA BROS ROOFING
CAMISA BROS ROOFING
CAMISA BROS ROOFING
CAMISA BROS ROOFING
CAMISA BROS ROOFING

FORMER CAMISA BROS ROOFING
FORMER CAMISA BROS ROOFING

1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY

1901 BROADWAY
1901 BROADWAY

$102430157

Site 2 of 2in cluster Q

HIST CORTESE:
Region:

CAMISA BROS ROOFING
1901 BROADWAY
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Facility County Code:

Reg By:
Reg Id:

LUST REG 2:
Region:
Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:
Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

CORTESE
1

LTNKA
01-2087

2

01-2087
Case Closed
310

oM

UNK

UNK

Not reported
LUST

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

HIST CORTESE S102426268
LUST N/A
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
98 SIGNATURE PROPERTIES SLIC S106234797
ENE 303 & 315 DERBY AVENUE DEED N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94601
0.219 mi.
1157 ft.
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE

Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Actual: Status Date: 12/19/2011
13 ft. Global Id: SL600192789

Lead Agency: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported

Latitude: 37.7714

Longitude: -122.2333

Case Type: Cleanup Program Site

Case Worker: CFC

Local Agency: Not reported

RB Case Number: 01S0576

File Location:
Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Regional Board

Indoor Air, Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil,
Soil Vapor, Surface water

Benzene, * Metals/Heavy Metals, * Petroleum - Automotive gasolines, *
Petroleum - Diesel fuels, * Volatile Organic Compounds (VOC)

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

SLIC REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility ID: 0150576

Facility Status: ~ Post remedial action monitoring

Date Closed: Not reported
Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Confirmed: Not reported

Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported

Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remedial Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

DEED:
Area: Not reported
Sub Area: Not reported
Site Type: SLIC
Status: OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT
Agency: SWRCB

Covenant Uploaded:
Deed Date(s): 11/29/2004
EDR Link ID: SL600192789
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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R99 SKS DIE CASTING AND MACHINING NPDES S108246079
West 1849 OAK SLIC N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 Alameda County CS
0.219 mi.
1158 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster R
Relative: NPDES:
Higher Npdes Number: CAS000001

Facility Status: Active
Actual: Agency Id: 0
16 ft. Region: 2

Regulatory Measure Id: 180689

Order No: 97-03-DWQ

Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee

Place Id: Not reported

WDID: 2011002229

Program Type: Industrial

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported

Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 03/31/1992

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported

Discharge Name: SKS Die Casting

Discharge Address: 1849 Oak St

Discharge City: Alameda

Discharge State: California

Discharge Zip: 94501

SLIC:
Region:
Facility Status:
Status Date:
Global Id:
Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Alameda County CS:
Status: Case Closed
Record Id: R0O0002639
PE: 5502

STATE

Completed - Case Closed
11/04/1997
T06019723918

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
RO0002639

37.77066

-122.241264

Cleanup Program Site

Not reported

Not reported

NA

Stored electronically as an E-file
Under Investigation

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
R100 ALAMEDA PLANT CA FIDUST S101623467
West 1849 OAK ST SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.219 mi.
1158 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster R
Relative: CAFID UST:
Higher Facility ID: 01001925
Regulated By: UTNKI
Actual: Regulated ID: 00068792
16 ft. Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4155225511
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: P O BOX
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: ALAMEDA 94501
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 68792
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: 44-000778
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-068792-000001
Actv Date: Not reported
Capacity: 250
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: PRODUCT
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: 1
R101 ALAMEDA PLANT HIST UST U001596123
West 1849 OAK ST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.219 mi.
1158 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster R
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000068792
Actual: Facility Type: Other
16 ft. Other Type: SIC 3412
Total Tanks: 0001
Contact Name: T.A. UTTLEY
Telephone: 4155225511

Owner Name:
Owner Address:

CONTAINER PRODUCTS, INC.
20245 TWELVE MILE ROAD
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALAMEDA PLANT (Continued) U001596123
Owner City,St,Zip: SOUTHFIELD, MI 48076
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: ZED 001
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000250
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: 2
Tank Construction:  Unkown inches
Leak Detection: None
R102 SKS DIE CASTING AND MACHINING RCRA-SQG 1000395880
West 1849 OAK ST FINDS CAD009205048
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 WDS
0.219 mi.
1158 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster R
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/20/1996
Facility name: SKS DIE CASTING AND MACHINING
Actual: Facility address: 1849 OAK ST
16 ft. ALAMEDA, CA 94501
EPA ID: CAD009205048
Contact: JEFF RATTO
Contact address: 1849 OAK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Contact country: us

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

(510) 523-2541

Not reported

09

Private

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

SKS DIE CASTING AND MACHINING
1849 OAK ST

ALAMEDA, CA 94501

Not reported

(510) 523-2541

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SKS DIE CASTING AND MACHINING (Continued) 1000395880
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 06/20/1986
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State Contractor/Grantee
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110000495786

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CA WDS:
Facility ID: San Francisco Bay 011002229
Facility Type: Not reported
Facility Status: Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is

under Waste Discharge Requirements.
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SKS DIE CASTING AND MACHINING (Continued) 1000395880
NPDES Number: CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board
Subregion: 2
Facility Telephone: Not reported
Facility Contact: Not reported
Agency Name: SKS DIE CASTING
Agency Address: Not reported
Agency City,St,Zip: 0
Agency Contact: Not reported
Agency Telephone: Not reported
Agency Type: Not reported
SIC Code: 0
SIC Code 2: Not reported
Primary Waste Type:  Not reported
Primary Waste: Not reported
Waste Type2: Not reported
Waste2: Not reported
Primary Waste Type:  Not reported
Secondary Waste: Not reported
Secondary Waste Type: Not reported
Design Flow: 0
Baseline Flow: 0
Reclamation: Not reported
POTW: Not reported
Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
P103 CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING LABS RCRA-SQG 1000383956
NE 415 PETERSON ST FINDS CAD982499725
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA HAZNET
0.221 mi.
1165 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster P
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/22/1990
Facility name: CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING LABS
ﬁ:tfuali Facility address: 415 PETERSON ST
t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

OAKLAND, CA 94601
CAD982499725
PETERSON ST
OAKLAND, CA 94601
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
415 PETERSON ST
OAKLAND, CA 94601
us

(415) 533-0333

Not reported

09
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING LABS (Continued) 1000383956

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

CROOP ENTERPRISES INC
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002833202

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING LABS (Continued)

HAZNET:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

2008

CAD982499725

DEACT NON-DELIV PER 95 FEES PH
5104867628

Not reported

534 23RD AVE

OAKLAND, CA 94606

Not reported

CADO028409019

Not reported

Waste oil and mixed oil

Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.418

Alameda

2007

CAD982499725

DEACT NON-DELIV PER 95 FEES PH
Not reported

415 PETERSON ST

OAKLAND, CA 946012117

Not reported

CAD982444481

Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.45

Alameda

2007

CAD982499725

DEACT NON-DELIV PER 95 FEES PH
Not reported

415 PETERSON ST

OAKLAND, CA 946012117

Not reported

CAD028409019

Not reported

Waste oil and mixed oil

Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.41

Alameda

2006

CAD982499725

DEACT NON-DELIV PER 95 FEES PH
Not reported

415 PETERSON ST

OAKLAND, CA 946012117

1000383956
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERING LABS (Continued) 1000383956
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD982434037
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.22
Facility County: Alameda
Year: 2006
Gepaid: CAD982499725
Contact: DEACT NON-DELIV PER 95 FEES PH
Telephone: --
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 415 PETERSON ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: OAKLAND, CA 946012117
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO028409019
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Halogenated solvents (chloroforms, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,
etc)
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.29
Facility County: Alameda
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
18 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
S104 RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH P HIST CORTESE S102435840
NNE 333 KENNEDY N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA
0.224 mi.
1183 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster S
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Lower Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
11ft. Reg Id: 01-1238
S105 SEA POWER MARINE RCRA-SQG 1004676328
North 333 KENNEDY ST FINDS CARO000083915
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA Alameda County CS
0.225 mi. HAZNET
1186 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster S
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 10/03/2000
Facility name: SEA POWER MARINE
ﬁ:tfuali Facility address: 333 KENNEDY ST
t.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

OAKLAND, CA 94606
CAR000083915
SHARAN HAMEISTER
333 KENNEDY ST
OAKLAND, CA 94606
us

(510) 533-9290
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEA POWER MARINE (Continued) 1004676328
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: SEA POWER MARINE CORP

Owner/operator address: 333 KENNEDY ST
OAKLAND, CA 94606

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (510) 533-9290

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEA POWER MARINE (Continued) 1004676328
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110012250955
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Alameda County CS:
Status: Leak Confirmation
Record Id: RO0003053
PE: 5602
Status: 11
Record Id: RO0003053
PE: 5602
HAZNET:
Year: 2003
Gepaid: CAR000083915
Contact: --
Telephone: 5105339290

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Year:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

333 KENNEDY ST

OAKLAND, CA 946060000

Not reported

CA0000084517

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Transfer Station

0.06

Alameda

2002

CAR000083915
5105339290

Not reported

333 KENNEDY ST
OAKLAND, CA 946060000
Not reported
CA0000084517

Not reported

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Transfer Station

0.29

Alameda
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
SEA POWER MARINE (Continued) 1004676328
Year: 2001
Gepaid: CAR000083915
Contact: --
Telephone: 5105339290
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 333 KENNEDY ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: OAKLAND, CA 946060000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.33
Facility County: Alameda
Year: 2000
Gepaid: CAR000083915
Contact: --
Telephone: 5105339290
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 333 KENNEDY ST
Mailing City,St,Zip: OAKLAND, CA 946060000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CA0000084517
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.09
Facility County: Alameda
S106 RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT S109284015
North 333 KENNEDY ST N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94606
0.225 mi.
1186 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster S
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600101137
Actual: Latitude: 37.7736659992228
11ft. Longitude: -122.23742723465
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 11/30/1985
Lead Agency: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Case Worker: MYM
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 01-1238
LOC Case Number: RO0003053
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file

Potential Media Affect: Under Investigation
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

UST removed from the site. However, analytical data and/or Tank
Removal Report not yet received. Please be aware that not all
historic documents for the subject fuel leak case may be available on
GeoTracker. The complete historic case file for this site is located

on the Alameda County Environmental Health website at:
http://ehgis.acgov.org/dehpublic/dehpublic.jsp.
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT (Continued)

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

RGA LUST:

2012
2011

RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT
RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT

T0600101137

Regional Board Caseworker

MARTIN MUSONGE

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET

OAKLAND

mmusonge@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600101137
Open - Case Begin Date
08/08/1985

T0600101137
Open - Site Assessment
10/30/1985

T0600101137
Open - Site Assessment
11/30/1985

T0600101137
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T0600101137
ENFORCEMENT
07/21/2010

Staff Letter - #20100721

T0600101137
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Discovery

T0600101137

ENFORCEMENT

06/15/2012

Referral to Regional Board - #20120615

T0600101137

RESPONSE

09/20/2010

Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling Report

333 KENNEDY ST
333 KENNEDY ST

$109284015
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RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT (Continued) S109284015
2010 RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
2009 RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
2008 RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
2002 RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
2001 RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
2000 RHODES & JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
1998 RHODES JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
1997 RHODES JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
1996 RHODES-JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
1995 RHODES-JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
1994 RHODES-JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
1993 RHODES-JAMIESON BATCH PLANT 333 KENNEDY ST
0107 CLASSIC CLEANERS RCRA-LQG 1000374406
ESE 2631 BLANDING AVE FINDS CAD982414971
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA EMI
0.230 mi.
1212 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster O
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 08/25/2005
Facility name: ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING CTR LLC
Actual: Facility address: 2631 BLANDING AVE
12 ft. ALAMEDA, CA 94501
EPA ID: CAD982414971
Mailing address: 1850 MT DIABLO BLVD
STE 225

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

SCOTT WILSON

1850 MT DIABLO BLVD STE 225

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

us

925-279-1760

SWILSON@REGENCYCENTERS.COM

09

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING CTR LLC
1850 MT DIABLO BLVD STE 225

WALNUT CREEK, CA 94596

us

Not reported

Private

Owner
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CLASSIC CLEANERS (Continued) 1000374406
Owner/Op start date: 01/01/2005
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING CTR LLC
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 01/01/2005
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/23/1993

Facility name: ALAMEDA BRIDGESIDE SHOPPING CTR LLC
Site name: CLASSIC CLEANERS
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: U021

Waste name: BENZIDINE

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110009544948

Environmental Interest/Information System

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLASSIC CLEANERS (Continued)

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

1990

1

SF

4501

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

3

[eNeolNoNeNoNoel

1995

1

SF

9157

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

1996

1

SF

9157

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNeoNoNoNoNe)

1000374406
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Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
108 MOORE AND SONS TRUCKING RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000985075
North 410 KENNEDY ST FINDS CARO000001859
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94606
0.234 mi.
1233 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 08/06/1996

Facility name: MOORE AND SONS TRUCKING
Actual: Facility address: 410 KENNEDY ST
10 ft. OAKLAND, CA 94606

EPA ID: CARO000001859

Mailing address: P O BOX 24302

OAKLAND, CA 946234302
Contact: CRAIG MOORE
Contact address: P O BOX 24302
OAKLAND, CA 946234302

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (510) 533-8031

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 09

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: LOYAL MOORE
Owner/operator address: 236 CAMPBELL ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94134
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 467-7532
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: Yes

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002905394

Environmental Interest/Information System
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOORE AND SONS TRUCKING (Continued) 1000985075
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
T109 NOB HILL AISLE 1 #682 (CUPA) UST U004067859
ESE 2681 BLANDING AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA
0.240 mi.
1266 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster T
Relative: ALAMEDA CO. UST:
Higher Facility ID: FA0307725
Facility Status: ALAMEDA CO. UST
Actual: Program Element: 4103
12 ft. Description: UST-3
Inspection Date: ~ 06/03/2014
Closed: Not reported
Owner Name: RALEY’S FAMILY OF FINE STORES
110 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015388587
NNE 2830 FORD ST N/A
1/8-1/4 OAKLAND, CA 94601
0.240 mi.
1267 ft.
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ALLVOLVO AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2002
Actual: Address: 2830 FORD ST
15 ft.
Name: ALL VOLVO AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2003
Address: 2830 FORD ST
Name: HFMNS ALL VOLVO AUTO RPR
Year: 2004
Address: 2830 FORD ST
T111 RGA LUST S114216790
ESE 2691 BLANDING AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA
0.242 mi.
1277 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster T
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2009 ALPHABETA 2691 BLANDING AVE
2008 ALPHABETA 2691 BLANDING AVE
Actual: 2002 ALPHABETA 2691 BLANDING AVE
121t 2001 ALPHABETA 2691 BLANDING AVE

2000 ALPHABETA 2691 BLANDING AVE
1998 ALPHABETA 2691 BLANDING AVE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S114216790

1997 ALPHABETA 2691 BLANDING AVE

1996 ALPHABETA 2691 BLANDING AVE

1995 ALPHABETA 2691 BLANDING AVE
T112 ALPHA BETA HIST CORTESE S100223508
ESE 2691 BLANDING N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.242 mi.
1277 ft. Site 3of 3incluster T
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
12 ft. Reg Id: 01-0066
U113 CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT LUST S105870859
WNW 2241 CLEMENT AVE RGA LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.245 mi.
1291 ft. Site 1 of 8in cluster U
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: 01-0429

Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
14 ft. Case Number: 1325

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Tank Closure
Structure Failure
Tank

Not reported
LUST

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

RGA LUST:

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT

2241 CLEMENT AVE
2241 CLEMENT AVE
2241 CLEMENT AVE
2241 CLEMENT AVE
2241 CLEMENT AVE
2241 CLEMENT AVE
2241 CLEMENT AVE
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U114 US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS PROPERTY SLIC S113482425
WNW 2241 CLEMENT STREET, ADJACENT TO 2241 N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.245 mi.
1291 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster U
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Actual: Status Date: 04/16/2013
14ft. Global Id: T10000004698
Lead Agency: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 37.7722751898784
Longitude: -122.239229679108
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: MEJ
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 01S0737
File Location: Regional Board
Potential Media Affected: Soil, Surface water
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Chromium, Copper, Lead, Nickel, Other Metal, Zinc
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
U115 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015339020
WNW 2241 CLEMENT AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.245 mi.
1291 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster U
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Higher Name: ENGINE WORKS
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 2241 CLEMENT AVE
14 ft.
Name: ENGINE WORKS
Year: 2000
Address: 2241 CLEMENT AVE
Name: ENGINE WORKS
Year: 2001
Address: 2241 CLEMENT AVE
Name: ENGINE WORKS
Year: 2002
Address: 2241 CLEMENT AVE
Name: ENGINE WORKS
Year: 2003
Address: 2241 CLEMENT AVE
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U116 GTE CALIFORNIA HIST CORTESE S103643231
WNW 2241 CLEMENT LUST N/A
1/8-1/4 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 Alameda County CS
0.245 mi. RGA LUST
1291 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster U
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
14 ft. Reg Id: 3214

LUST:

Region: STATE

Global Id: T0600100389

Latitude: 37.7709797

Longitude: -122.2408409

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

03/16/1996

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

01-0429

RO0001131

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

T0600100389

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600100389
Open - Case Begin Date
05/11/1989

T0600100389
Completed - Case Closed
03/16/1996

T0600100389
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

T0600100389
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GTE CALIFORNIA (Continued) S103643231
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Not reported
Alameda County CS:
Status: Case Closed
Record Id: RO0001131
PE: 5602
RGA LUST:
2012 CLEMENT AVENUE PROPERTY 2241 CLEMENT
2011 CLEMENT AVENUE PROPERTY 2241 CLEMENT
2010 CLEMENT AVENUE PROPERTY 2241 CLEMENT
2009 CLEMENT AVENUE PROPERTY 2241 CLEMENT
2008 CLEMENT AVENUE PROPERTY 2241 CLEMENT
2007 CLEMENT AVENUE PROPERTY 2241 CLEMENT
V117 ALAMEDA FORD RCRA-SQG 1000313312
SW 1650 PARK ST FINDS CAD981581309
1/4-1/2 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 HIST CORTESE
0.251 mi. LUST
1323 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster V CA FID UST
) Alameda County CS
Relative: SWEEPS UST
Higher HAZNET
Actual: RGA LUST
25 ft.

RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 12/04/1997
Facility name: ALAMEDA FORD
Facility address: 1650 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
CAD981581309
MICHAEL ALFRED
1650 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (510) 865-3673
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification:
Description:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Small Small Quantity Generator
Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous

waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

MICHAEL A ALFRED
1650 PARK ST
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
Not reported

(510) 865-3673
Private

Owner
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ALAMEDA FORD (Continued) 1000313312
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: ALAMEDA FORD
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 11/21/1986
Facility name: ALAMEDA FORD
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 125 1S
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002722420

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ALAMEDA FORD (Continued)

HIST CORTESE:

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 01-2193
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600102015
Latitude: 37.767565
Longitude: -122.239826
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

04/13/2001

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Not reported

Not reported

01-2193

RO0000283

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:

T0600102015

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600102015
Open - Case Begin Date
08/10/1995

T0600102015
Completed - Case Closed
04/13/2001

T0600102015
REMEDIATION
01/01/1950

1000313312
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ALAMEDA FORD (Continued)

Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST REG 2:

Region:

Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

Excavation

T0600102015
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported

2
01-2193

Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

622

Tank Closure
UNK

UNK

Date Leak Confirmed: 11/11/1996
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation

Action Underway: 1/22/1998

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CAFID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

Alameda County CS:

Status:
Record Id:
PE:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

01002574
UTNKA
00009601

Not reported

Not reported
4158653673

Not reported

625 MARKET ST
Not reported
ALAMEDA 94501
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Active

Case Closed
RO0000283
5602

Active
9601
1

Board Of Equalization: 44-000140

Referral Date:

03-07-91

1000313312
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ALAMEDA FORD (Continued)

Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:

Action Date:

Created Date:

Tank Status:

Owner Tank Id:

Swrcb Tank Id:

03-07-91
02-29-88
A
2

01-000-009601-000001

03-07-91

500

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
2

Active
9601

1
44-000140
03-07-91
03-07-91
02-29-88
A

1

01-000-009601-000002

Actv Date: 03-07-91

Capacity: 150

Tank Use: OIL

Stg: W

Content: WASTE OIL

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
HAZNET:

Year: 1994

Gepaid: CAD981581309

Contact: ALAMEDA FORD

Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

1650 PARK ST

Mailing City,St,Zip: ALAMEDA, CA 945010000

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:

Not reported
CAD980887418
Not reported
Waste oil and mixed oil

Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: .1876
Facility County: 1
RGA LUST:

2012 WINNER FORD
2011 WINNER FORD
2010 WINNER FORD
2009 WINNER FORD
2008 WINNER FORD
2007 WINNER FORD
2006 WINNER FORD
2005 WINNER FORD
2004 WINNER FORD
2003 WINNER FORD

1650 PARK
1650 PARK
1650 PARK
1650 PARK
1650 PARK
1650 PARK
1650 PARK ST
1650 PARK ST
1650 PARK ST
1650 PARK ST

1000313312
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ALAMEDA FORD (Continued) 1000313312
2002 WINNER FORD 1650 PARK ST
2001 WINNER FORD 1650 PARK ST
2000 WINNER FORD 1650 PARK ST
1998 WINNER FORD 1650 PARK ST
1997 WINNER FORD 1650 PARK ST
U118 UNKNOWN Notify 65 S100179085
WNW 2235 CLEMENT AVENUE N/A
1/4-1/2 ALAMEDA, CA 92405
0.252 mi.
1333 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster U
Relative: Notify 65:
Higher Date Reported: Not reported
Staff Initials: Not reported
Actual: Board File Number: Not reported
14 ft. Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description: 92405
U119 CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT NPDES S101623481
WNW 2235 CLEMENT HIST CORTESE N/A
1/4-1/2 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 CA FID UST
0.252 mi. Alameda County CS
1333 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster U SWEEPS UST
CHMIRS
Relative: VCP
Higher ENVIROSTOR
Actual: NPDES:
14 ft. Npdes Number: CAS000002
Facility Status: Active
Agency Id: 0
Region: 2
Regulatory Measure Id: 435031
Order No: 2009-0009-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 2 01C365705

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1

Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 01-0429

Construction
Not reported
02/21/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Boatworks LLC
PO Box 8685
Emeryville
California
94662
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT (Continued)

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

Alameda County CS:
Status:
Record Id:
PE:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

11

01000561

UTNKI

00031805

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2235 CLEMENT AVE
Not reported
ALAMEDA 94501
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Inactive

RO0002538
5502

Not reported
31805
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
01-000-031805-000001

Actv Date: Not reported

Capacity: 1

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

Stg: PRODUCT

Content: LEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CHMIRS:

OES Incident Number: 05-0671

OES notification: 01/27/2005

OES Date: Not reported

OES Time: Not reported

Incident Date:
Date Completed:
Property Use:

Agency Id Number:
Agency Incident Number: Not reported

Time Notified:
Time Completed:
Surrounding Area:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$101623481
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT (Continued)

Estimated Temperature:
Property Management:

Special Studies 1:
Special Studies 2:
Special Studies 3:
Special Studies 4:
Special Studies 5:
Special Studies 6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

More Than Two Substances Involved?: Not reported
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated: Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:  Not reported
Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities: Not reported
Others Number Of Decontaminated: Not reported

Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:

Vehicle Makelyear:

Vehicle License Number:

Vehicle State:
Vehicle Id Number:

CA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:

Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:

Report Date:
Comments:
Facility Telephone:

Waterway Involved:

Waterway:
Spill Site:
Cleanup By:
Containment:
What Happened:
Type:
Measure:
Other:
Date/Time:
Year:
Agency:
Incident Date:
Admin Agency:
Amount:
Contained:
Site Type:

E Date:
Substance:
Quantity Released:
BBLS:

Cups:

CUFT:
Gallons:
Grams:
Pounds:
Liters:
Ounces:
Pints:

Quarts:
Sheen:

Tons:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

San Francisco Bay

Not reported

Unknown

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2005

Region 2 OES

1/27/200512:00:00 AM

Alameda County Environmental Health

Not reported

Unknown

Ship/Harbor/Port

Not reported

Vessel

Not reported

0

0

0

0.000000

o

[eNeNeoNoNoNoNol

$101623481
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT (Continued)

Unknown:
Evacuations:
Number of Injuries:
Number of Fatalities:
Description:

VCP:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Acres:

National Priorities List:

Cleanup Oversight Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Programs Code:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Lat/Long:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

0
0
0
0

Per caller, a vessel is leaking fuel in the Oakland Estuary

01390007

Voluntary Cleanup
Voluntary Cleanup

NONE SPECIFIED

6.8

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program
Not reported

Denise Tsuji

Cleanup Berkeley

201542

18

09

Voluntary Cleanup Program
Certified

03/15/2007

NO

Responsible Party
37.77180/-122.2403
071-0290-002-00, 71-290-1

$101623481

MACHINE SHOP, MANUFACTURING - METAL, SHIPYARD - SHIP BUILDING/REPAIR

30001, 30013, 30019, 30024
30019,30024,30001,30013
SOIL

COLLINS PROPERTY
Alternate Name
071-0290-002-00

APN

71-290-1

APN

110033613427

EPA (FRS #)

201542

Project Code (Site Code)
01390007

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Voluntary Cleanup Agreement
03/29/2004

VCA signed.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Certification
03/15/2007
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT (Continued)

Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Site remediated to unrestricted standards.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan

04/28/2006

Final remedy approved requiring removal of all contaminated soils
above unrestricted levels.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report

03/15/2007

The property owner excavated and disposed off-site all contamination
above unrestricted levels.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets

02/17/2006

Fact sheet finalized and scheduled to be mailed out 2/18/2006.
Public comment period from 2/22/20006 to 3/24/2006.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Public Notice

02/17/2006

Public notice finalized. Notice will be published in the Alameda
Times Star on 2/22/2006.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Community Profile

02/09/2006

Community Profile approved by Public Participation.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Fieldwork

10/12/2006
Backfilling completed.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Characterization Report

01/12/1999

Limited soil and grounwater quality investigation prepared by
consultant for a prospective developer of the site. This report was
not reviewed or approved by a regulatory agency.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Remedial Investigation Report

01/18/2002

Phase 1 and Phase 2 investigations performed by consultant (LFR) for
prospective developer. This report was not reviewed or approved by
any regulatory agency. However the data was utilized in the removal

$101623481
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT (Continued)

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

action workplan.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

CEQA - Notice of Exemption
04/26/2006

NOE sign off.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type: Voluntary Cleanup
Site Type Detailed: Voluntary Cleanup
Acres: 6.8
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: Denise Tsuji
Division Branch: Cleanup Berkeley
Facility ID: 01390007
Site Code: 201542
Assembly: 18
Senate: 09
Special Program: Voluntary Cleanup Program
Status: Certified
Status Date: 03/15/2007
Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt. Req.:

NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: Responsible Party
Latitude: 37.77180

Longitude: -122.2403

APN: 071-0290-002-00, 71-290-1
Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

$101623481

MACHINE SHOP, MANUFACTURING - METAL, SHIPYARD - SHIP BUILDING/REPAIR
Arsenic, Lead, Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs, TPH-diesel
Arsenic, Lead, Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs, TPH-diesel,
Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs, TPH-diesel, Arsenic, Lead

Potential Description: SOIL

Alias Name: COLLINS PROPERTY
Alias Type: Alternate Name

Alias Name: 071-0290-002-00
Alias Type: APN

Alias Name: 71-290-1

Alias Type: APN

Alias Name: 110033613427

Alias Type: EPA (FRS #)

Alias Name: 201542

Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias Name: 01390007
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT (Continued) S101623481

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Voluntary Cleanup Agreement
03/29/2004

VCA signed.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Certification

03/15/2007

Site remediated to unrestricted standards.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Workplan

04/28/2006

Final remedy approved requiring removal of all contaminated soils
above unrestricted levels.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Removal Action Completion Report

03/15/2007

The property owner excavated and disposed off-site all contamination
above unrestricted levels.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fact Sheets

02/17/2006

Fact sheet finalized and scheduled to be mailed out 2/18/2006.
Public comment period from 2/22/20006 to 3/24/2006.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Public Notice

02/17/2006

Public notice finalized. Notice will be published in the Alameda
Times Star on 2/22/2006.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Community Profile

02/09/2006

Community Profile approved by Public Participation.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported
Fieldwork

10/12/2006
Backfilling completed.

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Site Characterization Report
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT (Continued) S101623481
Completed Date: 01/12/1999
Comments: Limited soil and grounwater quality investigation prepared by
consultant for a prospective developer of the site. This report was
not reviewed or approved by a regulatory agency.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Remedial Investigation Report
Completed Date: 01/18/2002
Comments: Phase 1 and Phase 2 investigations performed by consultant (LFR) for
prospective developer. This report was not reviewed or approved by
any regulatory agency. However the data was utilized in the removal
action workplan.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: CEQA - Notice of Exemption
Completed Date: 04/26/2006
Comments: NOE sign off.
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
U120 RGA LUST S114212652
WNW 2235 CLEMENT AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 ALAMEDA, CA
0.252 mi.
1333 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster U
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 1998 CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT AVE
1997 CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT AVE
Actual: 1996 CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT AVE
14 ft. 1995 CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT AVE
1994 CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT AVE
1993 CLEMENT AVENUE PROJECT 2235 CLEMENT AVE
w121 RGA LUST S114220505
East 315 DERBY AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKLAND, CA
0.258 mi.
1361 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster W
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2009 SIMMONS OIL CORPORATION 315 DERBY AVE
2008 SIMMONS OIL CORPORATION 315 DERBY AVE
Actual: 2002 SIMMONS OIL CORPORATION 315 DERBY AVE
13 ft. 2001 SIMMONS OIL CORPORATION 315 DERBY AVE
2000 SIMMONS OIL CORPORATION 315 DERBY AVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S114220505
1998 SIMMONS OIL CORPORATION 315 DERBY AVE
1997 SIMMONS OIL CORPORATION 315 DERBY AVE
1996 SIMMONS OIL CORPORATION 315 DERBY AVE
1995 SIMMONS OIL CORPORATION 315 DERBY AVE
1994 SIMMONS OIL CORPORATION 315 DERBY AVE
1993 SIMMONS OIL CORPORATION 315 DERBY AVE
w122 PETRO-STOP, INC. HIST CORTESE S101624291
East 315 DERBY CA FID UST N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKLAND, CA 94601 SWEEPS UST
0.258 mi.
1361 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster W
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
13 ft. Reg Id: 01-1394
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 01001508
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00004098
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4155324112
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 315 DERBY

Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Not reported
OAKLAND 94601
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Active

Active

4098

9

44-000060
07-01-85

Not reported
02-29-88

A

2
01-000-004098-000001
07-01-85

10000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
2

Active
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETRO-STOP, INC. (Continued) S101624291

Comp Number: 4098

Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: 44-000060

Referral Date: 07-01-85

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: 1

Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-004098-000002

Actv Date: 07-01-85

Capacity: 12000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

Stg: P

Content: DIESEL

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
123 RIGHT AWAY REDY MIX INC. HIST CORTESE 1000593721
North 401 KENNEDY ST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKLAND, CA 94606 CA FID UST
0.258 mi. Alameda County CS
1362 ft. SWEEPS UST

RGA LUST

Relative:
Lower HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE
Actual: Facility County Code: 1
11ft. Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 01-1241

LUST:

Region: STATE

Global Id: T0600101140

Latitude: 37.7745246413202

Longitude: -122.237655222416

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 06/29/1994

Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported

Not reported

01-1241

RO0000870

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Diesel

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

T0600101140

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RIGHT AWAY REDY MIX INC. (Continued)

Status History:

Global Id: T0600101140

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 11/01/1991

Global Id: T0600101140

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 06/29/1994

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0600101140

Action Type: Other

Date: 01/01/1950

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0600101140

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 01/01/1950

Action: Excavation
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: 01-1241

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 2974

How Discovered: Tank Closure

Leak Cause: Structure Failure

Leak Source: Tank

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: 1/24/1992

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 01001360
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: 00008763
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4155361900
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 410 KENNEDY ST
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: OAKLAND 94606

Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

1000593721
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RIGHT AWAY REDY MIX INC. (Continued) 1000593721
Status: Active
Alameda County CS:
Status: Case Closed
Record Id: RO0000870
PE: 5602
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Active
Comp Number: 8763
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-000121
Referral Date: 07-01-85
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: 100
Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-008763-000001
Actv Date: 07-01-85
Capacity: 12000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: 1
RGA LUST:
2012 RIGHT AWAY REDI MIXINC 401 KENNEDY
2011 RIGHT AWAY REDI MIXINC 401 KENNEDY
2010 RIGHT AWAY REDI MIXINC 401 KENNEDY
2009 RIGHT AWAY REDI MIXINC 401 KENNEDY
2008 RIGHT AWAY REDI MIX INC 401 KENNEDY
2007 RIGHT AWAY REDI MIXINC 401 KENNEDY
2006 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC 401 KENNEDY ST
2005 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC 401 KENNEDY ST
2003 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC 401 KENNEDY ST
2002 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC 401 KENNEDY ST
2001 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC 401 KENNEDY ST
2000 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC 401 KENNEDY ST
1998 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 401 KENNEDY ST
1997 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 401 KENNEDY ST
1996 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 401 KENNEDY ST
1995 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 401 KENNEDY ST
1994 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 401 KENNEDY ST
1993 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 401 KENNEDY ST
uiz24 FOX PROPERTY SLIC S101641239
WNW 2229 CLEMENT AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 ALAMEDA, CA
0.260 mi.
1375 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster U
Relative: SLIC:
Higher Region: STATE
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Actual: Status Date: 01/01/2009
141t Global Id: SLT20005918
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOX PROPERTY (Continued) S101641239
Lead Agency: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Lead Agency Case Number: Not reported
Latitude: 37.7713
Longitude: -122.2416
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: Uuu
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 01S0274
File Location: Not reported
Potential Media Affected: Not reported
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
SLIC REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility ID: 01S0274
Facility Status:  Leak being confirmed
Date Closed: Not reported
Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Confirmed: Not reported
Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Date Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
125 ATWOOD INDUSTRIES INC SLIC S101641538
NE 2915 FORD ST N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKLAND, CA 94607
0.262 mi.
1386 ft.
Relative: SLIC REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility ID: SLT20172275
Actual: Facility Status:  Leak being confirmed
16 ft. Date Closed: Not reported
Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported

Date Confirmed: Not reported
Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Date Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remedial Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
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V126 GOOD CHEVROLET Alameda County CS  U003300240
SW 1630 PARK ST SWEEPS UST N/A
1/4-1/2 ALAMEDA, CA 94501
0.268 mi.
1416 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster V
Relative: Alameda County CS:
Higher Status: Leak Confirmation

Record Id: RO0000008
Actual: PE: 5602
26 ft.

Status: Pollution Characterization

Record Id: RO0000008

PE: 5602

SWEEPS UST:

Status: Active

Comp Number: 20039

Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: 44-000257

Referral Date: 05-24-93

Action Date: 12-10-93

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: 1

Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-020039-000001

Actv Date: 07-01-85

Capacity: 300

Tank Use: OIL

Stg: W

Content: WASTE OIL

Number Of Tanks: 5

Status: Active

Comp Number: 20039

Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: 44-000257

Referral Date: 05-24-93

Action Date: 12-10-93

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: 2

Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-020039-000002

Actv Date: 03-07-91

Capacity: 4000

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

Stg: P

Content: LEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

Status: Active

Comp Number: 20039

Number: 1

Board Of Equalization: 44-000257

Referral Date: 05-24-93

Action Date: 12-10-93

Created Date: 02-29-88

Tank Status: A

Owner Tank Id: 4M
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOOD CHEVROLET (Continued) U003300240
Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-020039-000003
Actv Date: 07-01-85
Capacity: 4000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: PRM UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Active
Comp Number: 20039
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-000257
Referral Date: 05-24-93
Action Date: 12-10-93
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: 10M
Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-020039-000004
Actv Date: 05-24-93
Capacity: 10000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
Stg: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Active
Comp Number: 20039
Number: 1
Board Of Equalization: 44-000257
Referral Date: 05-24-93
Action Date: 12-10-93
Created Date: 02-29-88
Tank Status: A
Owner Tank Id: 550
Swrcb Tank Id: 01-000-020039-000005
Actv Date: 05-24-93
Capacity: 550
Tank Use: OIL
Stg: W
Content: WASTE OIL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
V127 GOOD CHEVROLET LUST U004048857
SW 1630 PARK ST. UST N/A
1/4-1/2 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 RGA LUST
0.268 mi.
1416 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster V
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600100655
Actual: Latitude: 37.7674368352841
26 ft. Longitude: -122.239910960197
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action

Status Date:
Lead Agency:
Case Worker:

11/21/2011

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

KLD

TC3854315.2s Page 184



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GOOD CHEVROLET (Continued) u004048857

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP

01-0711

RO0000008

Stored electronically as an E-file

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline

In October 1986 two USTs were removed from the site and confirmation
samples collected from the bottom of the tank pit detected

significantly elevated levels of petroleum hydrocarbon contamination

in soil. In April 1987 a preliminary site assessment was completed

and five soil borings and three groundwater monitoring wells were
installed and free product and elevated levels of TPHg and benzene
were detected in soil and groundwater. Groundwater monitoring
commenced in 1989 and was discontinued in 2003. In 2008 further site
characterization detected significantly elevated level of

contamination in soil and groundwater. High concentrations of TPHg
and benzene remain in soil beneath the site, the extent of
contamination is undefined and remedial action is feasible to reduce
soure mass and reduce impacts to groundwater. Pilot Study conducted
12/2011.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

T0600100655

Local Agency Caseworker
KAREL DETTERMAN
ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
ALAMEDA
karel.detterman@acgov.org
5105676708

T0600100655

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600100655
Open - Case Begin Date
10/01/1986

T0600100655
Open - Site Assessment
11/15/1991

T0600100655
Open - Site Assessment
09/27/2007

T0600100655
Open - Site Assessment
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOOD CHEVROLET (Continued) u004048857
Status Date: 11/30/2007
Global Id: T0600100655
Status: Open - Assessment & Interim Remedial Action
Status Date: 11/21/2011
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/05/2011
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/28/1993
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/11/1992
Action: Other Workplan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/18/1998
Action: Risk Assessment Report
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/03/1993
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/28/1993
Action: Well Installation Workplan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/18/1998
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/21/1999
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/29/1987
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/30/1991
Action: Correspondence
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOOD CHEVROLET (Continued) u004048857
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/05/2011
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/24/2002
Action: Well Installation Workplan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/18/1998
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/19/1987
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/03/2000
Action: Other Workplan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/1997
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/27/2003
Action: Request for Closure
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/25/1996
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/04/2006
Action: * Historical Enforcement - #20060410
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/29/2013
Action: Staff Letter - #20130329
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/16/2011
Action: Preliminary Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GOOD CHEVROLET (Continued) u004048857
Date: 02/27/1993
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/14/2011
Action: Corrective Action Plan / Remedial Action Plan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/14/2012
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/07/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Addendum
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/16/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120416
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/10/2012
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/05/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20121005
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/24/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120824
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/04/2006
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/10/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Addendum
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOOD CHEVROLET (Continued) u004048857
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/28/2013
Action: Staff Letter - #20130228
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/01/2007
Action: Staff Letter - #20070111
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/16/2008
Action: Staff Letter - #20080116
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/07/2012
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/17/2013
Action: Staff Letter - #20131017
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/31/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120731
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/06/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120806
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/04/2011
Action: Staff Letter - #20111104
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/18/2009
Action: File review
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/20/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120720
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/07/2012
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GOOD CHEVROLET (Continued) u004048857
Date: 12/16/2011
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/26/1996
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/23/2011
Action: Staff Letter - #20111123
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/26/1996
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/20/2013
Action: Staff Letter - #20131120
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/20/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120120
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/12/2013
Action: Soil Vapor Intrusion Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/24/2013
Action: Interim Remedial Action Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/03/2012
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/20/2012
Action: Pilot Study / Treatability Workplan
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2012
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOOD CHEVROLET (Continued) u004048857
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/24/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090724
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/14/1987
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0600100655
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Stopped
UST:
Facility ID: 01-000-020039
Latitude: 37.76742
Longitude: -122.24011
Permitting AgencySAN LEANDRO, CITY OF
ALAMEDA CO. UST:
Facility ID: FA0300008
Facility Status: ALAMEDA CO. UST
Program Element: 4103
Description: UST-3
Inspection Date: 10/19/2011
Closed: YES
Owner Name: FOLEY STREET INVESTMENTS, LLC
RGA LUST:
2012 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK
2011 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK
2010 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK
2009 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK
2008 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK
2007 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK
V128 GOOD CHEVROLET HIST CORTESE 1000182811
SW 1630 PARK ST LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 CA FID UST
0.268 mi. HIST UST
1416 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster V RGA LUST
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
26 ft. Reg Id: 01-0711
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 01-0711

Facility Status:
Case Number:

Preliminary site assessment underway

906
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GOOD CHEVROLET (Continued)

How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause:
Leak Source: Tank

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Structure Failure

Not reported
4/29/1987

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:
Tank Construction:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:

01000834
UTNKA
00020039

Not reported
Not reported
4155229221
Not reported
1630 PARK ST
Not reported
ALAMEDA 94501
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active

STATE

00000020039

Other

AUTO DEALERSHIP
0005

J.T. HARRISON
4155229221

GOOD CHEVROLET
1630 PARK STREET
ALAMEDA, CA 94501

001

1

Not reported
00000300
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

2

Not reported
00000550

1000182811
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GOOD CHEVROLET (Continued) 1000182811
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1985
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: 1985
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
Tank Num: 005
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000500
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None
RGA LUST:
2006 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
2005 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
2004 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
2003 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
2002 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
2001 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
2000 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
1998 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
1997 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
1996 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
1995 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
1994 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
1993 GOOD CHEVROLET 1630 PARK ST
129 NIRS ALAMEDA FORGE (JO9CA0069) ENVIROSTOR S107736906
West N/A
1/4-1/2 ALAMEDA, CA
0.279 mi.
1474 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Site Type: Military Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: FUDS
Actual: Acres: 40
18 ft.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NIRS ALAMEDA FORGE (JO9CA0069) (Continued)

NPL:

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:

Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt. Req.:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

Not reported
Carrie Tatoian-Cain
Cleanup Sacramento
80000048

Not reported

18

09

Not reported

No Further Action
09/06/2012

NO

NONE SPECIFIED
DERA

37.77027
-122.2422

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED, NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
CA99799F527600
Federal Facility ID
JO9CA0069
INPR
201705
Envirostor ID Number
80000048
Envirostor ID Number

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

No Department of Defense Action Indicated (NDAI)
02/29/2012

No further action based on the information provided in NDAI. If

S107736906

future information indicates a release by the Department of Defense

the Department will investigate the property again. General
Engineering and Drydock is a duplicate of this site.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
130 FORMER OAKLAND METAL TREATING ENVIROSTOR S112241533
ENE 400 DERBY AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKLAND, CA 94601
0.282 mi.
1488 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Site Type: Evaluation

Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Actual: Acres: 0.68
14ft. NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP

Lead Agency: SMBRP

Program Manager: Catherine Pool

Supervisor: Karen Toth

Division Branch: Cleanup Berkeley

Facility ID: 60001833

Site Code: Not reported

Assembly: 14

Senate: 09

Special Program: Not reported

Status: No Further Action

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt. Req.:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

11/08/2012

NO

NONE SPECIFIED
Not Applicable
37.77140
-122.2320

NONE SPECIFIED

ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANKS, MANUFACTURING - METAL, UNDERGROUND

STORAGE TANKS

TPH-diesel, TPH-gas, TPH-MOTOR OIL

TPH-diesel, TPH-gas, TPH-MOTOR OIL, TPH-diesel, TPH-gas, TPH-MOTOR

OIL

OTH, SOIL
400 Derby Avenue
Alternate Name
Bat Masterson
Alternate Name
60001833
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Site Screening

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

11/08/2012
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Phase 1

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

09/23/2000

Phase 1 completed, additional sampling recommended. NO DTSc

oversight.

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Other Report

Completed Date:

06/19/1998
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER OAKLAND METAL TREATING (Continued) S112241533
Comments: UST’s were removed. Confirmation samples were taken by REA, for TPH.
Results indicated contaminated materials were removed. No DTSC
oversight.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Site Characterization Workplan
Completed Date: 09/26/2002
Comments: Workplan is to remove contaminated soils found in the Phase 1 and
take confirmation samples. TPH is the constituent of concern. No
DTSC oversight.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Site Characterization Report
Completed Date: 03/27/2001
Comments: Further characterization required for TPH results.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Site Characterization Report
Completed Date: 09/09/2002
Comments: Final Phase Il confirmation samples for TPH met action levels. No
DTSC oversight.
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
X131 ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT LUST S101579936
SSE 2615 EAGLE AVE CA FID UST N/A
1/4-1/2 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 SWEEPS UST
0.289 mi. RGA LUST
1526 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster X
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: 01-0797
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
18 ft. Case Number: 3940
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: Structure Failure
Leak Source: Tank

Date Leak Confirmed: 7/7/1992

Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (Continued) S101579936

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:
Board Of Equaliza
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:
Stg:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

RGA LUST:

01000172
UTNKA
00059912

Not reported

Not reported
4157484092

Not reported
2200 CENTRAL AVE
Not reported
ALAMEDA 94501
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Active

Active

59912

4

44-000601
03-06-91
03-06-91
02-29-88

A

54902-1
01-000-059912-000001
03-06-91

550

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
1

tion:

2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIC

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE AVE

2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE AVE
2615 EAGLE AVE
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

X132 ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT HIST CORTESE 1000297244
SSE 2615 EAGLE LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 ALAMEDA, CA 94501 Alameda County CS
0.289 mi. RGA LUST
1526 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster X
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
18 ft. Reg Id: 01-0797

LUST:

Region: STATE

Global Id: T0600100733

Latitude: 37.767086

Longitude: -122.234261

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 08/11/1993

ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Not reported
Not reported

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number: 01-0797

LOC Case Number: RO0000524

File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History: Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Contact:
Global Id: T0600100733
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600100733
Open - Case Begin Date
12/31/1991

T0600100733
Completed - Case Closed
08/11/1993

T0600100733
Other
01/01/1950
Leak Reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (Continued) 1000297244
Alameda County CS:
Status: Case Closed
Record Id: RO0000524
PE: 5602
RGA LUST:
2012 ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 2615 EAGLE
2011 ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 2615 EAGLE
2010 ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 2615 EAGLE
2009 ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 2615 EAGLE
2008 ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 2615 EAGLE
2007 ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 2615 EAGLE
Y133 BAY AREA/DIABLO PETROLEUM CO. HIST CORTESE S103952025
North 421 23RD AVE LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKLAND, CA 94606 Alameda County CS
0.294 mi. SWEEPS UST
1553 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster Y RGA LUST
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
14 ft. Reg ld: 01-2408
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600102218
Latitude: 37.773779
Longitude: -122.236
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 09/01/2011
Lead Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: JTW
Local Agency: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 01-2408
LOC Case Number: ROO0000395
File Location: Stored electronically as an E-file
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel, Gasoline
Site History: The site is the Golden Gate Petroleum Oakland Cardlock, a commercial

facility with a warehouse and two operating 20,000-gallon underground
storage tanks (USTs) and supporting dispensers in Oakland, CA.
Surrounding land use is commercial and industrial. The site has
supplied retail motor vehicle fuels since 1976. In August 1998, one
8,000-gallon UST and four 12,000-gallon USTs along with the
associated product lines and dispensers were removed. The five USTs
were replaced with two 20,000-gallon double wall, steel,
fiberglass-reinforced USTs. During the 1998 tank removal,
approximately 1,300 cubic yards of contaminated soil beneath the
tanks, product lines, and dispensers was excavated and disposed
off-site. During and after the excavation, 49 soil samples and one
groundwater sample were collected. Soil samples collected prior to
excavation contained up to 18,000 ppm of total petroleum hydrocarbons
as gasoline (TPHg), 22,000 ppm of TPHd, 67 ppm of benzene, 1,800 ppm
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY AREA/DIABLO PETROLEUM CO. (Continued) $103952025

of toluene, 370 ppm of ethylbenzene, 2,200 ppm of total xylenes, and
880 ppm of MTBE. Contaminated soils were excavated to the top of the
groundwater surface, at a total depth of approximately 11 feet bgs.

Final confirmation soil samples collected from the former dispenser
island excavations contained up to 1.9 ppm of MTBE, 240 ppm of TPHg,
1,400 ppm of TPHd, 0.35 ppm of benzene, 0.9 ppm of toluene, 1.4 ppm
of ethylbenzene, and 2.8 ppm of total xylenes. Final confirmation

soil samples collected from the base and sidewall of the tank pit
excavation contained up to 7.3 ppm of MTBE, 8.2 ppm of TPHg, 0.01 ppm
of benzene, 0.008 ppm of toluene, and 0.007 ppm of total xylenes.
Approximately 28,000 gallons of groundwater was pumped from the
excavation into holding tanks. Free-phase product was observed on the
surface of the groundwater. A portion of the water and free-phase
product was disposed off-site and the remainder was discharged to the
sanitary sewer. A collection trench and two extraction casings were
installed within the tank backfill in the former tank cavity for

possible groundwater extraction. In October 1999, Hageman & Aguiar
collected soil and grab groundwater samples from eight direct-push

soil borings located throughout the site. TPHg and TPHd were detected
in grab groundwater samples at concentrations up to 12,000 and
620,000 ppb, respectively. MTBE was detected in the grab groundwater
samples at concentrations up to 13,000 ppb. Based on the results of

the direct-push soil borings, four groundwater monitoring wells (MW-1
through MW-4) were installed on November 1, 1999. An additional three
groundwater monitoring wells (MW-5 through MW-7) were installed on
July 28, 2000. The seven monitoring wells were sampled from 1999 to
2002 and were again sampled in December 2007. MTBE was reported in
the off-site monitoring wells southwest of the site at concentrations

up to 2,400 ppb. MTBE concentrations in groundwater showed
significant decreases over time. The maximum concentration of MTBE
reported during the initial sampling event in November 1999 was

13,000 ppb; the maximum concentration of MTBE reported during the
last sampling event in December 2007 was 320 ppb. A soil vapor survey
was conducted at the site on December 16, 2008. TPHg, BTEX, and MTBE
were not detected in soil vapor at concentrations above reporting

limits. The reporting limit for benzene in soil vapor was 0.5

micrograms per liter (a%g/L) which exceeds the Environmental
Screening Level (San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control
Board, May 2008) for soil vapor under a commercial land use scenario
of 0.28 a%g/L. Based on the lack of detections for all petroleum
hydrocarbons in soil vapor, results from groundwater sampling, and

the age of the release, vapor intrusion does not appear to be a
significant concern for commercial land use at the site.
Tetrachloroethene (PCE) was detected in one soil vapor sample (GP-8)
at a concentration of 4.71 a%g/L. PCE storage

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0600102218
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JERRY WICKHAM
Organization Name: ALAMEDA COUNTY LOP
Address: 1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
City: ALAMEDA
Email: Not reported
Phone Number: 5105676791
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Distance
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BAY AREA/DIABLO PETROLEUM CO. (Continued)

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0600102218

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0600102218
Open - Case Begin Date
08/13/1998

T0600102218
Open - Site Assessment
08/17/1998

T0600102218
Open - Site Assessment
08/18/1998

T0600102218
Open - Site Assessment
11/23/1999

T0600102218
Completed - Case Closed
09/01/2011

T0600102218
ENFORCEMENT
08/05/2009

Staff Letter - #20090805

T0600102218

RESPONSE

03/05/2009

Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary

T0600102218
REMEDIATION
01/01/1950
Excavation

T0600102218

ENFORCEMENT

09/01/2011

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20110901

T0600102218
ENFORCEMENT
04/14/2009

Staff Letter - #20090414

$103952025
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BAY AREA/DIABLO PETROLEUM CO. (Continued) S103952025
Global Id: T0600102218
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0600102218
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/28/2010
Action: Staff Letter - #20100128
Global Id: T0600102218
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/04/2011
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0600102218
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/15/2008
Action: * NEL - #20080415
Global Id: T0600102218
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/07/2008
Action: Staff Letter - #20080807
Global Id: T0600102218
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/03/2008
Action: Staff Letter - #20080703
Global Id: T0600102218
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/03/2010
Action: Notice of Violation - #20101103
Global Id: T0600102218
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0600102218
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/24/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090724
Global Id: T0600102218
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/05/2009
Action: File Review - Closure
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 01-2408
Facility Status: Leak being confirmed
Case Number: 191
How Discovered: Tank Closure
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BAY AREA/DIABLO PETROLEUM CO. (Continued)

Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

UNK
UNK
8/19/1998
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

Alameda County CS:
Status:
Record Id:
PE:

Status:
Record Id:
PE:

Status:
Record Id:
PE:

Status:
Record Id:
PE:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Leak Confirmation
RO0000395
5602

Preliminary Site Assessment Underway
RO0000395
5602

Pollution Characterization
RO0000395
5602

Case Closed
RO0000395
5602

Active
300191
1

Board Of Equalization: 44-002364

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

07-15-93
04-15-94
04-15-94

A

1
01-000-300191-000001
07-15-93

8000

M.V. FUEL

P

PRM UNLEADED
5

Active
300191
1

Board Of Equalization: 44-002364

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:

07-15-93

04-15-94

04-15-94

A

2
01-000-300191-000002

$103952025
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BAY AREA/DIABLO PETROLEUM CO. (Continued)

Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

07-15-93

12000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

300191

1

44-002364
07-15-93
04-15-94
04-15-94

A

3
01-000-300191-000003
07-15-93

12000

M.V. FUEL

P

PLUS UNLEADE
Not reported

Active
300191

1
44-002364
07-15-93
04-15-94
04-15-94

A

4
01-000-300191-000004
07-15-93
12000

M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

Not reported

Active
300191

1
44-002364
07-15-93
04-15-94
04-15-94

A

5
01-000-300191-000005
07-15-93
12000

M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

Not reported

$103952025
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Distance EDR ID Number
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BAY AREA/DIABLO PETROLEUM CO. (Continued) S103952025
RGA LUST:
2012 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM 421 23RD
2011 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM 421 23RD
2010 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM 421 23RD
2009 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM 421 23RD
2008 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM 421 23RD
2007 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM 421 23RD
2006 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM COMPANY 421 23RD AVE
2005 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM COMPANY 421 23RD AVE
2003 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM COMPANY 421 23RD AVE
2002 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM COMPANY 421 23RD AVE
2001 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM COMPANY 421 23RD AVE
2000 BAY AREA DIABLO PETROLEUM COMP 421 23RD AVE
Y134 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC HIST CORTESE S103659466
North 435 23RD LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKLAND, CA 94601 RGA LUST
0.297 mi.
1566 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster Y
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
14 ft. Reg ld: 01-1242
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600101141
Latitude: 37.7732441
Longitude: -122.235936
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

09/05/1990

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
CCM

Not reported

01-1242

01-1242

Not reported

Soll

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

T0600101141

Regional Board Caseworker

Cherie McCaulou

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY STREET, SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

cmccaulou@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported
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RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC (Continued) S103659466
Status History:
Global Id: T0600101141
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 04/24/1989
Global Id: T0600101141
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 09/05/1990
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0600101141
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0600101141
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0600101141
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/01/1950
Action: Leak Stopped
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: 01-1242
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 01-1242

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Tank Closure

Structure Failure

Tank

Not reported

LUST

Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

RGA LUST
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2003
2002
2001

RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC
RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC

435 23RD AVE
435 23RD AVE
435 23RD AVE
435 23RD AVE
435 23RD AVE
435 23RD AVE
435 23RD AVE
435 23RD AVE
435 23RD AVE
435 23RD AVE
435 23RD AVE
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RIGHT AWAY READY MIX INC (Continued) S103659466
2000 RIGHT AWAY READY MIXINC 435 23RD AVE
1998 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 435 23RD AVE
1997 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 435 23RD AVE
1996 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 435 23RD AVE
1995 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 435 23RD AVE
1994 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 435 23RD AVE
1993 RIGHT AWAY READY MIX 435 23RD AVE
Y135 PX SERVICE STATION (POM A HIST CORTESE S102809817
North 501 23RD N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKLAND, CA 94606
0.300 mi.
1583 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster Y
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
14 ft. Reg Id: 2683
7136 CONAGRA INC HIST CORTESE 1000591270
NNW 2201 7TH N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKLAND, CA 94606
0.303 mi.
1600 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster Z
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Lower Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 1
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
8 ft. Reg Id: 01-0442
7137 CON AGRA INC NPDES 1002850836
NNW 2201 E7TH ST Alameda County CS N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKLAND, CA 94606 WDS
0.303 mi.
1600 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster Z
Relative: NPDES:
Lower Npdes Number: CAS000001
Facility Status: Active
Actual: Agency Id: 0
8 ft. Region: 2
Regulatory Measure Id: 180654
Order No: 97-03-DWQ
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Place Id: Not reported
WDID: 2011001468
Program Type: Industrial
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 03/27/1992

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:

Not reported

Not reported

Con Agra Foods Oakland
2201 E 7th St
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CON AGRA INC (Continued)

Discharge City: Oakland
Discharge State: California
Discharge Zip: 94606
Alameda County CS:
Status: Leak Confirmation
Record Id: RO0003063
PE: 5602
Status: 11
Record Id: RO0003063
PE: 5602
CA WDS:
Facility ID: San Francisco Bay 011001468
Facility Type: Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Agency Type:

SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste Type:
Primary Waste:
Waste Type2:
Waste2:

Primary Waste Type:
Secondary Waste:
Secondary Waste Type:
Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:

POTW:

Treat To Water:

Complexity:

semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

2

5105369555

BART HALHWIG

CON AGRA INC

PO Box 3500

Omaha 681030500

VICEPRESIDENT OPERATIONS

4055954565

?

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

Not reported

Not reported

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and

1002850836
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CON AGRA INC (Continued) 1002850836
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.
7138 CONAGRA INC LUST S109283937
NNW 2201 7THSTE RGA LUST N/A
1/4-1/2 OAKLAND, CA 94606
0.303 mi.
1600 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster Z
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0600100402
Actual: Latitude: 37.7746666873232
8 ft. Longitude: -122.238907814026
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 03/17/1989
Lead Agency: SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Case Worker: IMJ
Local Agency: Not reported
RB Case Number: 01-0442
LOC Case Number: RO0003063

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Stored electronically as an E-file

Under Investigation

Gasoline

UST removed from the site. However, analytical data and/or Tank
Removal Report not yet received. Please be aware that not all
historic documents for the subject fuel leak case may be available on
GeoTracker. The complete historic case file for this site is located

on the Alameda County Environmental Health website at:
http://ehgis.acgov.org/dehpublic/dehpublic.jsp.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id: T0600100402
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: JOHN JANG
